
PARTS CATALOG Cat. No. 8494 .&. .July, 1989 

FLATBED INTERLOCK STITCH MACHINES 
IJII!«iiJi-M~~~ 

First edition ; issued in APril, 19 84 
Second edition; issued in .January, 1985 

Third edition; issued in October, 1986 

Fourth edition ; issued .July, 1989 

~ llli (19841F 4 "~ff) 
M=llli (19851F 1 R ~ff) 

M.=Mi (198&1F10R~ff) 
Mlmllfi (19891F 1 R~ff) 

~ PEBASU 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Cat. No. ~(8:6 Jllj~ fF Jl B 

8 4 9 4 ~ P.9Jlli 1989. 6. 30 

Cat. No. 6 Edition Date. 

8 4 9 4 &. the fourth 30. 6. 1989 
edition 

.±: tJ. i!ll: n ~ ~ 
O*iUI!Jri!ll:-50Jt.:O'J ... ttSV: C -05 ~~ <) &ll 
r**~'J •m~~£ 

2).::. ;I.- fJ 7- ';:~J! (W600 c 15)~) 
(~~6780001 (1989/7)~~) 

3) 08 IUiiS1JD 

Modification of the main details 

!)Modification Needle guard (except-05) and 
Looper thread takeup to improved stitch 
formation. 

2)Change to New color. (It is the same with W600) 
(After the machine number 6780001(7/1989)) 

3)Addition to machine type. 

~Model number except the above arranged 
to page 101 and was inserted. 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



•.: (7).--:- ·:t 1.11 o ~7'!±. 1986Jiq !'I !i:! ii!i •I•C7)W562 · W542 
C7) ~ :..- ::.-- t-* Cl)~~n -r·~,m L -r p ;t ~r . 

• 2 -53 :a 1.:: li f!JI,W, t- H.if/1/>JIH.:: ijll.ik L .tr: :a t;' flll,f/, Cl)'J}f%~~. 
{j":at;r.--:-·;t 1} :J.. I· I.: 'd: "? l~'iT . 

it.:.. f!JI,\i,'i}Wf.~l.:f;J"~tl"'l~'o:ffi:.l,} li • .- -:- •;ti):J.. j-Cl) 
REF.NO.(~I!!\:ffl:.q·) t-~ L "'l~' i T. 
~: J;;f!~.W.'}}~~~II.: N ~ tL"t ~' o :ffl:~ "t·M\~1±. r .I - r Jt-;t. 

~ J t-1~ m L -r ~' o .: t t-~ L i -t. ( f§tJ : 2 J.l - 8) 

• ..,.._ ~ ., -:- ·:t*91Jh\Jfit~ · 7'-~.--:-·;t* (58-IOOJO 
.: tL ~ Cl)fl~.li~~± -~~~Cl)Jt~ :£\1.:: C7)h1i!:Jfl ~ tL -r ~, of1~.11-r·. 
;f~§•Jt.llrJiti~Hi58-90 Jl l.:. 7'- ~---:-·:t~li91-IOOJ'(I.:­

tli L -r .. c~ L -r ~' iT. 

• 102-I05TII::I;ttfflfi.',:J6:-'.}1 ::.--7·'1 1 :J..HciltL. $~16:-'.} 

t! tt -r·. .f Cl)IZJ~¥. ~ ~; ~- c t;r~ ~ 1::;; I ~ /.1'.-tt a: -t. 

•a~.w. t- .:·t±.JtP t.:. t.: < t ~ t±. ·£· ~ t'atlrf/.16:-f;}t.:tt t-'91/J, 
L..-r <t.: ~ ~' . 
~- 1;; , ~Cl) .- -:-·;~ 1.11 o ?"C7)flclf&1Ji.lJi1±&1~':: J: •J. =t=-fr 
~- < ~li!~ tLo.: t n''J> •J a: -tC7)-r·. -JJ ~tl' t.Y.>.::7 * < 
f! ~P0 

I( 

1 - .L. • -"" ·'J 1-'~Wi (1)······ ····· ····· ·· ······· · 2- 3 
1 -1, . """·'J H~m (2)· ... ....... ... ... .. ... ... . 4- 5 
t; .- <-~.f-14 (1 ) · ·· · ··· ·· · ·· ···· · · · ···· ··· ·-- --· -- · ··· 6- 7 
n .- '-~w. (2)· .. . ... .. . .... . . .. . ... .... . · .. · ....... 8- 9 
-F ftii~Wi · · · ·· ·· ·-- · --·· ··· ··· ··· ··· · ----· · ·· ··· ·· ·· ·· 10- 11 
J·_,,ll~.f1Yt ··· ·· · ··· · · · ·· · ···· .. ····· ........... .. .. .... 12- 13 
11·fi~~Wt · ··· ··· · ·· · ··· ·· .. ... · · ·· ·· · · ··· ·· · ··· ····· · ·14- 15 
~~- -:~:~.f-14· ........ ... ............ ..... ..... .... ... .. . ·16- 17 
l t-- - -- " -~.filt··············· · · · ··· ··· ··· · ···········18 - 19 
ill •J ~nYt (1)· .......................... . ........ .. .. -20- 21 
ill 1J ~.f-14 (2)--·· .................. ... .. ..... .. ... ... ·22- 23 
:fi i i.:C.~h\'t··· ·· · ···· · ··············· ··· ·· ·· · · ·· ····· ·· · 24-25 
ftfJj I} :fa~ I} ~.f-14--· · • ··· ·· · ···· · · ....... .. ' .... • .. • ··--26- 27 
ff~ WtJ ·=-t-~h\'t · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·28 29 
Hff~ • a;u •J *~~m· ... · ... · · · .. · · ... ....... ·· · · ·· · ·30- 31 
-Fff~ ~*- •J~tiY1. · · · · ·· ·· · · ··· ·· ·· ···· · · ······ .. .... ... . 32 33 
-f f(~ k*' ') ~#'t (IJ]) ···· ·· ···· ···· ··········· ··· ·· ···34- 35 
Mt ilh~hlf · ·· · ·· · · · ············ ··· ·· · ·· ·· · · ······· ·· ·· · 36- 37 
HR~ta ···· ··· · ·· ············ · · ·· ·· · ···· · · ·· · ·· ·· · ··38- 39 

~~~~~~~ - ~1i-!1J til!,',j', ·············· ···· ····· ··· ······40- 41 

~~~~~8~: ~~: g~ -W JIJ f,flM,········ -- .. ··· ·· ····· ·42- 43 
FT~ta .. ... · ............ .. · ····· · .. · .. ... · ···· · ··· · ·44- 45 
MD~tl!: (1}· ··--···· ··········----·· .. ··· ·· ········· 46 - 47 
MD~ib: (2} ··· ··· ·· ····· ···· ··--· --· --· -- ··· .. ·· ·· ··48 - 49 
v -.:Z.,~f);J • 1} -Jv.:Z., 1 / r ··· ·· .. ·· ·········5Q- 51 
'~'- itu~ i\1~*HHirn.· .. • •. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ···· ···52- 53 
.f(~1Lf1 · ······· · · · ············· · · .. ·· ···· ········· ···· ·54- 55 
1•tliiS.'ttJ ..... ............ : .. ..... .............. ... ... .. ·56- 57 
7'- :_,; .- {- •;l;f~fi].f-141Jl<:~l·· · ······ ·· ······· · · ··· ·58 90 
7'- :,; .- {- •y _,& ............... .. .... .. ... . .. . .. .... 91 - 100 
fl!l .§!.~-'.7 1 ;,-- .:r ''/ 1 .:z.. •• · · · ··· .... ..... ··• ·· •• • 1o2- 105 

INTRODUCTION 
• This parts catalog covers the W562 · W542 machine 

manufactured from july, 1989 . 

•on pages 2- 53, each mechanism is arranged on facing pages, 
the first page containing the illustrations and the second page 
containing the data of the individual parts. 
The number given to each illustration is the REF. NO. on the 
parts list. 

•Gauge parts construction charts/gauge parts lists . 
Gauge parts are used in some machine types and sewing 
gauges only. Pages 58 - 90 contain the gauge parts 
construction charts in order to know the illustrations and 
the combinations of the parts, and pages ·91 - 100 contain 
the gauge parts lists to obtain the data at a glance . 

•A part number index is attached to the back of this catalog 
for convenience. 

•when placing orders for parts from this catalog, use ONLY 
THE PART NUMBER. 

•This parts catalog is applicable to your machine and is 
subject to change without notification. 

TABLE OF CONTENTS Page 

MACHINE BED FRAME (1) .................................. 2- 3 
MACHINE BED FRAME (2) .. ... · .......................... ·· 4- 5 
COVER (1)············--- ... ... ......... . .. ... ............. ....... .... 6- 7 
COVER (2)· · · · · · .. · · · .. · .. · · · · · · · · .. .. · · · .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. · 8- 9 
CRANKSHAFT MECHANISM ·· ····· ··· ·· ······· .. .. .... ... 10- 11 
ARM SHAFT MECHANISM ... .. ····· · .............. ··· .... ·12- 13 
NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM ·- .. ...... ..... .... ............. 14- 15 
NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM ····· ······ ············ .. ··16- 17 
LOOPER MECHANISM .. · .. .. . ······· ·· ············ ...... · ····18- 19 
FEED MECHANISM (1) ·· · ........ ... ...... · ····· · ·· ······ · ·· ··20- 21 
FEED MECHANISM (2) ........ · ········ · ·· · ·· · ··· ·· ...... · ... ·22- 23 
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM-···· ........................ 24- 25 
SPRESSER MECHANISM ..... · ... ····· .. . ·· ····· ........ · ... ·26- 27 
THREAD TENSION MECHANISM ... .... ... ..... ··· ·· ·· ·28- 29 
NEEDLE·SPREADER THREAD HANDLING ..... .. .. 30- 31 
LOOPER THREAD HANDLING ..... ...... ..... ... ..... .. . 32- 33 
LOOPER THREAD HANDLING(OLD TYPE) ·· ··· ·· ··34- 35 
LUBRICATION MECHANISM······ ·· ···· ········ .. ·· ·····--36- 37 
HR DEVICE···········································- ............. 38- 39 

W562·02 SPECIFIC PARTS·· ······ · ... ...................... · ·40- 41 
W542-02 

~ 562-05, 06· 07 SPECIFIC PARTS--· ························42- 43 W542-05, 06, 07 
FT DEVICE ................. ... .... .... .... .... ..................... 44- 45 
l\1D DEVICE (1)······ ····--· ··· ... ... .. .. .. .......... ............. .. 46- 47 
MD DEVICE (2)· · · · · · · · .. · · · .. · · · · .. · .. · · · · · · .. · · · · .. · · · · · .. · .. · .. · ·48- 49 
LACE GUIDE REEL STAND··· · ... .. ........... ... .. ... ..... 50- 51 
SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATIOH PARTS ·· ... ··52- 53 
THREAD STAND-············ ···· ········ ··· ··· ················· ·54- 55 
ACCESSORIES ····· · ··· · · · ···· · ·· · · ····· ···· ··· ···················56- 57 
GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHARTS··········58- 90 
GAUGE PARTS LIST ........................................... 91- 100 
PART NUMBER INDEX-- .............. ..................... 102- 105 

- 1 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



( -(37!.) ) 

(Example) 

2-

'i' 
10 :-
1 

~M~ 

.... 
I 
I 

·"I ,., 
I 
! 

I 
I 
I 
i 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. ifS li #% 

1 250069 
2 250049 

24 25 0233 

2 12279 

. 
29 4541 
30 212280A 

212280 
70 250238 
71 250253 

I 

•J .A. 1- OJ 5i!. /5 ( {?IJ ) 
HOW TO RE A D THE L IST (Example) 

18$•-t-~~ 
Old parts number 

!I:*~/M6 
~~~ 
~~.fli 
t:S.fli 
18.fli 

13 ~ ~ 

MACHINE BED FRAME (l ) 

NAME 

TOP COVER PLATE (LEFT) 
GASKET 

QT. 

1 
1 

Day Month Year 
:J- j-:'0)-~ 

Meaning of code 
fXA 
Qt. 

00 : 1i~tt : (1ft0 
00 : In terchangeab 1 e: (non- in te rchangeab 1 e) 

01 ::!HI M: : C~) 
01 : Interchangeabl e: (interchangeable) 

02 : 1z •y 1- "t'liiltt : (~) 
02 : Interchangeab le as a set. 

: (I nterchangeable) 

09: -fO)~ 
09 : Others 

10 : ~ffl~Jl: C~RiiOJ~JI«-~OJ-,i~B) 
10:Abolition(Old Ref.No.is blanked) 

ll:~ffl~J! 
11 : Modification 

15: ~~cniE 
15 : Corrct ion 

TYPE PLATE 1 

~----------100789 1 1 1------------' 

X 8 SCREW 
TYPE PLATE 

100789 11 
NAME PLATE 
NAME PLATE 

1 

1 
1 

1 
1 

.J1«3-& 7 0 ~lll,i, :ift1JD$£ 
After Ref. No. 70 is additional parts. 

-3-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2-

' i' 
10 
i-
1 

0 

~M~ 

...... 
I 
I 

'"' j"-" 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

I 

0 
23 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7 - b. • " '/ ~ .... ( 1 ) MACHINE BED FRAME(l) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tf!S.'i:JB:% 4:1 ~ NAME QT. 

1 250069 J:Ji(ir.) TOP COVER PLATE (LEFT) 1 
2 250049 1i'A'T"I t- GASKET 1 
3 7084 t\f#J.:t--://M4 X 8 SCREW 4 
4 250003 J:Ji(:ti) TOP COVER (RIGHT) 1 
5 250004 1i 'A 'T ''I t- GASKET 1 

6 7084 t\f#J.:t--://M4 X 8 SCREW 4 
7 230047A U!#.f& SERIAL NUMBER PLATE 1 

230047 ll#.f& 100789 11 1 
8 210679 1.1:~~ PIN 2 
9 7018 SJ!::.i-://M4 X 6 SCREW 1 

10 303448 ~* WASHER 1 
1 1 240111 ~ PLUG 1 
12 206942 :;t 1 J!t ~ - Jlt OIL SEAL 1 
13 202526 sa tt .f& NAME PLATE 1 
14 240110 ~ PLUG 1 

15 240052 ~ PLUG 4 
16 205088 ~ PLUG 1 
17 208173 ~ PLUG 3 

208173 ~ 100789 11 4 
18 240001 !l:x.a RING 2 

19 255002 7 -( Jlt ~ - FILTER 2 
20 210586 :;r 1 Jv ~ - Jv OIL SEAL 1 
21 210586 :;r 1 Jv ~ - Jv OIL SEAL 1 
22 204006 ,@.~~ BED PIN 4 
23 206590 :;r 1 Jv Jf - ;; OIL SIGHT GAUGE 1 

24 250233 W~.f& TYPE PLATE 1 
212279 W~.f& 100789 11 1 

25 210679 ll:~~ PIN 2 
26 240127 {!;7-~ MARK 1 
27 250020 1J '~ - COVER 1 

28 7017 ~::.i-://M4X 5 SCREW 2 
29 4541 lf:.:t--://M6X 8 SCREW 1 
30 212280A W~.f& TYPE PLATE 1 

212280 ~~tli 100789 11 1 
70 250238 itt& NAME PLATE 1 

71 250253 it.f& NAME PLATE 1 

-3-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W542 / MD ® 
W562 / MD @ 

W542 ® 
W562-21 @ 
W562 

-4-

0 

19· 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7- A • "'- •:; t:'lt*-'J (2) MACHINE BED FRAME (2) 

REF. PART NO . 
NO . tfiHidft: -ij- ~ ~ NAME QT. 

1 250215BSD 1' - b. "" .. , t: MACHINE FRAME 1 
250000-JD 1' - b. "" .. , t: 100789 09 1 

2 253012 7 ''/ ~ .:L BUSHING 1 
3 253016 7"/~.:L BUSHING 2 
4 210297 7 ''/ ~ .:L BUSHING 1 

5 250135 7"/~.:L BUSHING 1 
210291 7"/~.:L 100789 09 1 

6 210102 7 ''/ ~ .:L BUSHING 2 
7 210003 ~ PLUG 1 
8 206059A 7"/~.:L BUSHING 1 

9 251003 7 ''/ ~ .:L BUSHING 1 
10 240020 0 1) ';/ '.1 0 RING 1 
11 254509 7 ''/ ~ .:L BUSHING 1 
12 206527 ~ PLUG 1 
13 253007 7 ''/ ~ .:L BUSHING 1 

14 252005 7 ''/ ~ .:L BUSHING 2 

15 210297 7 ''/ 'Y .:L BUSHING 2 
16 250503 7 .. , 'Y .:L BUSHING 1 

17 208292 7"/~.:L BUSHING 1 

18 252005 7 ''/ ~ .:L BUSHING 1 

19 255020 I~ -{ "f PIPE 1 

20 256015 7 ''/ 'Y .:L BUSHING 1 
21 240108 A 7 1) ';/ '.1 ~ ';/ PIN 1 
22 250215ASD 1' - L. "" ''/ t: MACHINE FRAME 1 

250000AJD 1' - L. "" ''/ r 100789 09 1 

23 250216BSD 1' - b. "" .. , t: MACHINE FRAME 1 
250061-JD 1' - b. "" ''/ t: 100789 09 1 

70 250215-SD 1' - L. "" ''/ r MACHINE FRAME 1 
71 250216-SD 1' - L. "" .. , t: MACHINE FRAME 1 
72 251003A 7 ''/ 'Y .:L BUSHING 1 

-5-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



®. For.light weight 
fabnc 

@. For.heavy weight 
r---- ......::::::::. fabnc 

@-@ W562·542-08 

I 

~ 

-6-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. tiS /iJ It .fi 

1 

2 

3 

4 
5 
6 

7 

8 

9 
10 
11 

12 

13 
14 
15 

16 
17 

18 

250149-UD 
250018-JD 
240226 

5198 
179107-05 

7021 
250019 
250021-UD 
250021-RA 

7019 

250016AUD 
250016A-RA 

7021 
5242 

250017 

250023-UD 
250023-RA 

7052 
207924 
250022-UB 

250022-KB 
7075 

250005-UD 
250005-RA 

7019 

19 7089 
20 250032-SD 

250032-JD 
21 250011 
22 250012 

23 250013 
24 201191 
25 250014 
26 4539 
27 210025 

28 250051 
29 7018 
30 7034 
31 204585 
32 7023 

33 

34 

70 

71 
72 
73 
74 
75 

76 
77 
78 

250149BUD 
250018BJD 
250016BUD 
250016BRA 
240263 

250032BSD 
2500118 
257571 
257572 

7120 

258013-91 
7020 

303448 

1' - b. 1J ,, - ( l: ) 
1' - b. 1J ,, - ( l: ) 
~ 
~ * ~ / C 1 4 X 1 0 
:;t 1 Jlt )I 

~-*~/M4X12 
0 1) / 'f 
tt•1J/\­
tt•1JH­
~*~/M4X8 

1' - b. 1J ,, - ( 1.i. ) 
1' - b. 1J ,, - ( 1.i. ) 
.lJ!-*~/M4X12 
~-*~/H11X5 
0 I) / 'f 

lA #j I) 1J J\ -
lA #j I) -}J J\ -
Ji!-*~/M6Xl0 
~~ 
--j - I) - -}J /\ -

--j - I) - -}J J\ -
.lJ!-*~/M5X60 

r ~A it n '' -
-r ~A it n '' -
.lJ!-*~/M4X8 

~/i;J"-*~/M4 X 5 
Of11JH-(*It) 
Of11JH-(*Ii) 
ilf11JI\-
!:!/~ 

~/{;J-*~/M4 
.IDI. ,, * 
~/f;J"-*~/M4 
1.1:::-*~/M5X6 
tsl iiJ ll:::;( 

.tfiH-* 

.lJ!-*~/M4X6 

.lJ!-*~/M5X10 
~~ 
~-*~/M4X16 

NAME 

ARM COVER (TOP) 
100789 09 1 

PLUG 
100789 09 1 

OIL SIGHT WINDOW 

SCREW 
0 RING 
NEEDLE BAR COVER 

100789 09 1 
SCREW 

ARM COVER (LEFT) 
100789 09 1 

SCREW 
SCREW 
0 RING 

THREAD TAKEUP COVER 
100789 09 1 

SCREW 
WASHER 
PULLEY COVER 

100789 09 1 
SCREW 
COVER/LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 

100789 09 1 
SCREW 

SCREW 
FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 

100789 09 1 
FRONT COVER 
HINGE 

SCREW 
SPRING 
SCREW 
SCREW 
CUSHION 

FLAT SPRING 
SCREW 
SCREW 
WASHER 
SCREW 

1'-b.1JI\-
1'-b.1JI\-
1' - b. 1J ,, -

( l: ) 
( l: ) 
( 1.i. ) 
( 1.i. ) 

ARM COVER 
W & G 100789 

ARM COVER 

(TOP) 
10 1 

(LEFT) 
1'-b.'IJ/\­
~~ 

ltf11JH-(U) 
iifl1JI\-
• ill lE m 
• iJJlE m 
~-*~/M2X3 

W & G 100789 
WASHER 

10 1 

-7-

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 
FRONT COVER 
HEMMING GUIDE 
HEMMING GUIDE 
SCREW 

FABRIC GUIDE 
SCREW 
WASHER 

COVER (1) 

QT. 

1 

1 

1 

7 
1 
1 

2 

1 

4 
1 
1 

1 

1 
1 
1 

2 
1 

1 

1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
2 
2 

1 
2 
2 
2 
2 

1 

1 

1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

-8-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



tJ.t'-•«(2) COVER(2) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. fi!S&!J.-ij- :t ~ NAME QT . 

1 250052BSD ""' "J !-=" 1J I ~ - ( 1r.. ) BED COVER (LEFT) 1 
250052BJD ""' "J !-=" 1J I~ - ( 1r.. ) 100789 09 1 

2 7021 lf!-*~/M4Xl2 SCREW 2 
3 7043 .llll.-*~/M4X8 SCREW 1 
4 250074ASD ""' "J r-: 1J /{ - ( :ti ) BED COVER (RIGHT) 1 

250074-JD ""' ''J r-: 1J }\ - ( :ti ) 1007.89 09 1 
5 7021 lf!-*:l/M4X12 SCREW 4 
6 250071-91 jJI{- SLIDE PLATE 1 

14 250039-SD fl't 1J ~~ - ( ~.0. ) SIDE COVER COMPLETE 1 
250039-JD fl't jJ I~ - ( ~.0. ) 100789 09 1 

15 250035 fi'tjJJ\- SIDE COVER 1 
16 250036 ~/:/ HINGE 1 
17 250037 t!/H-*~/M4 SCREW 1 
18 201191 .llll.J\* SPRING 2 
19 25.0038 e" / f'.t * :/ / M 4 SCREW 1 

20 4535 .I1:-*:l/M3X4 SCREW 2 
21 7020 lf!-*~/M4Xl 0 SCREW 2 
22 210025 till JJJ .r1: x CUSHION 2 
23 7020 lf!-*~/M4Xl 0 SCREW 1 
24 4821 fr. flJ -r ''J r / M 4 NUT 1 

25 250047 777''1 r BRACKET 1 
26 7019 lf!-*:l/M4X8 SCREW 2 
27 206023 ~I~* FLAT SPRING 1 
28 7018 lf!-*:l/M4X6 SCREW 2 
29 7089 l!/f'.t-* :l/M 4 X 5 SCREW 1 

- 9-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



( 

I 
I . 
'/ l· 

I : I 
, I I 
I I : 

®-ff I I 
' ®) '-" '=' 

I 

-10------------..-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO . 
N 0 . ffiS li:J * fJ-

1 250532-91 
2 250501-91 
3 252009-92 
4 252009 
5 7015 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

7015 
252008-92 
252008 

4534 
4545 

11 250525 
12 201074A 
13 4019 
14 201252 
15 250504-91 

16 4514 
17 250534 
18 7011 
19 206837 
20 250506 

21 4547 
22 4555 
23 250508-91 
24 4547 
25 206837 

26 250543A91 
250529-91 

27 4547 
28 250511-91 
29 4547 

30 206050C 
206050 

31 250530-91 
32 4555 
33 4547 

34 250514 
35 7082 
36 250507 
37 250515A 

250515 

38 4556 
39 4541 
40 240126 
41 4500 
42 206748 

43 250532C91 
250532A91 

44 250501C91 
250501A91 

70 250532B91 
71 250501B91 

:t ft. 

~?/~~ (i.II.) 
~?/~$tb 
IJ ':/ 1-:" ( iJl ) 
IJ ':/ 1-:" 
.!Jt:t-~/M3. 5X14 

.!ft-*~/M3. 5Xl4 
~7/~(iJl) 
~?/~*1* 
.!ft-*~/M6Xl4 
li:-*~/M3X4 

llmiiP. 
utvll:;( 
.!Jt:t-~/M4. 5X10 
~~ * ~ ~ 
flh ~ ( -.! ':1 :/ .k 

li:-*~/M5X5 
~~ 7 :..- A. ., x 1 r 
.!ft-*~/M3X8 
0 ') / '/ 
~=f. 

li:-*~/M6X5 
.Il::t-~/M6X8 
fill ~ ( -.! ':1 :/ .k ) 

li:-*~/M6X5 
0 ') / '/ 

fill :?f ( -.! ':I :/ .k ) 

fill~ ( -.J·y :/ .k) 
li:-*~/M6X5 
=¥i?-("f) 
.Il:-*~/M6X5 

~ 1 .::. :..- '/ ~ Jv r 
~ 1 .::. / '/ ~ Jv r 
fill~ ( -.J•y :/.k) 
li:*~/M6X8 
li:-*~/M6X5 

li:;(:.f& 
:!J!-*~/M4X8 
fill 
-.! - 1) -

-j - 1) -

li:-*~/M6Xl0 
li:-*~/M6X8 
~~ 
:!J!:t-~/M5X10 
7 .:r. Jv r 
~?/~fill (IJl) 
~?/~fill (IJl) 
~?/~fill 
~?/~fill 
~7/~fdl (IJI.) 
~7/~fl!l 

-11-

CRANKSHAFT MECHANISM 

NAME 

CRANKSIIAFT ASSEMBLY 
CRANKSHAFT 
CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 
CONNECTION 
SCREW 

SCREW 
CRANK ASSEMBLY 
CRANK BODY 
SCREW 
SCREW 

ADJUSTING BAR 
GUIDE 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
BUSHING 

SCREW 
BALANCE WEIGHT 
SCREW 
0 RING 
JOINT 

SCREW 
SCREW 
BUSHING 
SCREW 
0 RING 

BUSHING 
101087 09 

SCREW 
GEAR (LOWER) 
SCREW 

TIMING BELT 
100789 09 

BUSHING 
SCREW 
SCREW 

SET PLATE 
SCREW 
SHAFT 
MACHINE PULLEY 

100789 09 

SCREW 
SCREW 
WASHER 
SCREW 
FELT 

1 

1 

1 

CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY 
100789 09 1 

CRANKSHAFT 
100789 09 1 

CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY 
CRANKSHAFT 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

3 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 

2 
1 
4 

1 

1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

1 

1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



/ 

/ 
/ 

(' 20 

! 

! 

I 
v 

0 

-12-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J:.*tbM#4 ARM SHAFT MECHANISM 

REF. PART NO . 
NO. titS &all:~ 4!; ~ NAME QT. 

1 250526 - 91 :c - ~3/(*Ii) MOTION ASSEMBLY 1 
2 7028 ~*~/M5Xl 0 SCREW 2 
3 4542 ll:*~/M6Xl 2 SCREW 2 
4 2913-2 ll:*~/ClOX 3 . 5 SCREW 1 
5 5058 ll:*~/C10 SCREW 1 

6 250533-91 ~7/~ fi (IJI) CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY 1 
7 250517 ~7/~ - CRANKSHAFT 1 
8 253500-92 o ''/ r- ( m > CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 1 
9 253500 o ''/ r- CONNECTION 1 

10 7015 ~*~/M3. 5 X 1 4 SCREW 2 

11 7021 ~*~/M4X 1 2 SCREW 2 
12 253501-92 ~7/~(MJ.) CRANK ASSEMBLY 1 
13 253501 ~7/~ CRANK 1 
14 4534 ~*~/M6X 1 4 SCREW 1 
15 250524 I~ 7 /:A 7 .:Z:. 1 

"' 
BALANCE WEIGHT 1 

16 4514 .ll:*~/M5x 5 SCREW 2 
17 250506 .ti*.:P JOINT 1 
18 4555 ll:*~/M6X 8 SCREW 2 
19 4547 .ll:*~/M6X 5 SCREW 2 
20 250518 .. SHAFT 1 

21 250529-91 .. 11t ( 7 ''/ ~ ::z. ) BUSHING 1 
22 4547 ll:*~/M6X5 SCREW 2 
23 250521 :¥"\?-(J:) GEAR (UPPER) 1 
24 4547 .ll:-*~/M6X5 SCREW 6 
25 250528-91 .. 11t ( 7 ''/ ~ .:z. ) BUSHING 1 

26 4555 .ll:*~/M6X8 SCREW 1 
27 4547 ll:*~/M6X5 SCREW 1 
28 250519 .. SHAFT 1 
29 250523AUD 1 \ / r * 1 - Jv HANDWHEEL 1 

250523ARA 1 \ / r * 1 - Jv 100789 09 1 

30 4541 ll:*~/M6X8 SCREW 1 
31 4556 ll:*~/M6X1 0 SCREW 1 
32 4501 .:if!*~/M5X1 4 SCREW 1 
33 204585 ~ft WASHER 1 
34 250526A91 :c-~3/ ( m > MOTION ASSEMBLY 1 

250526A-91 :c-~3/ ( iJl ) 100789 15 1 

-13-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

-14-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NEEDLE BAR•NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM 

REF. PART NO . 
N 0 . !IS lil # .§t 

1 251000-91 
2 xxxxxx 
3 4554 
4 UY128GAS 
5 251008 

6 7031 
7 206061 
8 5325 
9 206053 

10 206052 

11 240098 
12 240101 
13 206063 
14 206062 
15 7021 

16 7020 
17 251009 
18 179040-05 
19 251007 
20 7019 

21 7082 
22 240123 
23 xxxxxx 
24 5373-HC 
25 212186 

202186 
26 206524 
27 251010A 
28 205097 
29 7041 

70 251011 

4'i .f6\ 

tt .f$ 
tt fil 
J.l:.:t-::l/M3X3 
tt 
tt ~ * (1;1 

~.:t-://M2. 5X4 
tt .. ~ :r 
~ .:t- :/ / C 5 X 1 0 
J5t i-t ~ / 
ft .. I) / '.J 

.::. - r 111 « -p 'J / '/ 
~jt 
firii&J 
*~-li/tt.f$ 
~.:t-~/M4X12 

.!J!.:t-://M4X10 
7 ''/ 7-
;(~/:/ 
7 7 7 ''/ l­
~.:t-~/M4X8 

.!J!.:t-://M4X8 
~hli:ib 
tt 4i 
.DII..:t-://C4X8, 7 
lit idJ if 

M idJ if 
J.l:;(i/: 
x.:t--e/~/ 

~1!' 
.DII..:t-~/M3X6 

i:!: r x X X X X XJ(i'T-:.; /, - ·'J"(T 

58-lOOJ( ~ ~!!\1. L \: < t:. ~ ~ ' • 
-15-

NAME 

NEEDLE BAR 
NEEDLE HOLDER 
SCREW 
NEEDLE 
NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 

SCREW 
NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 
SCREW 
PIN 
LINK/NEEDLE BAR DRIVE 

NEEDLE BEARING 
\II ASHER 
GUIDE BLOCK 
GUIDE BLOCK/NEEDLE BAR 
SCREW 

SCREW 
LATCH 
SPONGE 
BRACKET 
SCREW 

SCREW 
CUSHION RUBBER 
NEEDLE PLATE 
SCRE\11 
OIL WICK 

100789 15 1 
OIL \IIICK RETAINER 
ECCENTRIC PIN 
\II ASHER 
SCREW 

SPONGE 

QT. 

1 
1 
3 
3 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

PLEASE NOTE : - X X X X X X J is one of the gauge parts. 
So please refer to pages 58-100 and 
confirm the correct parts. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



o---
• 

® 

~-@ 
w 24 

w 562. w 542 ·05 

-16-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF . PART NO . 
NO. m8ll:m:% « ~ 

1 251517-91 .:r. =r -e / / 0 ·~ t-:' < m > 
2 4539 .ll: :t- ~/M5 X 6 
3 255501-92 0"/t-:'(*Jl) 
4 255501 0 ·~ t-:' 
5 7015 Jf:t-~/M 3 . 5 X 1 4 

6 4543 .ll::t-~/M4X 4 
7 306093 '.77/'.7 
8 5084 ~flJ:t-~/C 5 X 5 . 5 
9 205495 ~ ~j ~ / 

10 251518 .. 
11 205061 l.l:x~ 
12 240102 '*~ 
13 202176 Mt ?m *lf 
14 206748 7 :r. ' "' r--
15 204052A ;r -< '"' ~ - Jv 

16 251519-92 1/H- (*Ii) 
17 251519 1/H-*-f* 
18 4500 Jf:t-~/M5 X 1 0 
19 303067 I ~ :t- '* ~ 
20 xxxxxx tt:YC ( ~·) 

21 7017 3f*~/M4X 5 
22 X XXX XX tt :¥t ( fri ) 
23 7031 ~:t-~/M2. 5 X 4 
24 251505-92 vH- (NJl) 
25 251505 vH-*1* 

26 7017 ~:t-~/M4X 5 
27 4500 ~:t-~/M5X 1 0 
28 303067 I~*~~ 
29 200983 .ll:x"" 
30 207924 '*~ 

31 251503 fill 
32 251500-91 7 7 7 ·~ r--
33 7081 ~-*~/M6X 3 . 5 
34 

7019 ~-*~/M4X 8 

35 251504 vH-
36 4514 .ll::t-~/M5X 5 

j:£: rx X X X X XJii 7'- ;/"- ·:;'{·T 

58-lOOri ~~~!\ L -r < t:.· ~ P . 
-17-

NAME QT . 

ECCENRTIC/CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 1 
SCREW 2 
CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 1 
CONNECTION 1 
SCREW 2 

SCREW 1 
CRANK 1 
SCREW 2 
PIN 1 
SHAFT 1 

RING 1 
WASHER 1 
OIL WICK 1 
FELT 3 
OIL SEAL 1 

LEVER ASSEMBLY 1 
LEVER 1 
SCREW 1 
SPRING WASHER 1 
NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 1 

SCREW 1 
NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 1 
SCREW 1 
LEVER ASSEMBLY 1 
LEVER 1 

SCREW 1 
SCREW 1 
SPRING WASHER 1 
RING 1 
WASHER 1 

SHAFT 1 
BRACKET 1 
SCREW 1 

100789 09 3 

LEVER 1 
SCREW 1 

PLEASE NOTE : r X X X X X X J is one of the gauge parts. 
So please refer to pages 58-100 and 
confirm the correct parts. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

-18-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
N 0 . ifiS /iiJ # .Jt 

1 252004 
2 205061 
3 240102 
4 4539 
5 252002 

6 179402-05 
7 7032 
8 179403-15 
9 252011-91 

10 252001-92 

11 252001 
12 7015 
13 252000-92 
14 252000 
15 4539 

16 252010 
17 7011 
18 179399-05 
19 240062 
20 240049 

21 4805 
22 252006 
23 208028 
24 252003 
25 208029 

26 5084 
27 4802 
28 xxxxxx 
29 252007-92 
30 252007 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

4501 
303067 

7086 
7085 

252007A92 

36 252007A 
70 252004A 

:g • .. 
l.l:x• 
~it 
l.l:*:l/M5X6 
'.J?/'.J 

*p;jfi 
~*:l/M2. 5X6 
fif>i*:l/M2. 5 
.:r. :f "t / o ''/ r < m > 
o ''/ r < M > 

o ''/ r 
~-*:l/M3. 5Xl4 
.:r.:f"t/(*11) 
.:r.:f"t/ 
l.l:-*:l/M5X6 

H7/.Ar'J.r.-{f­
~-*:l/M3X8 
It f;j ~ / 
~it 
~it 

'ft.flJ+"I r/M5 
fill 
~it 
fiJI$)~/ 
7J7-

'ft.flJ*:l/C5X5. 5 
ft. flJ + ''/ r / M 4 

'"' - '' -'"' - '' - a < u > 
'"' - '' - a 
~-*:l/M5Xl4 

I~*~~ 
~*:l/M4X7 
~-*:l/M6X10 

'"' - '' - a < u > 

'"' - '' - a fill 

~i:: r x X X X X XJti.Y-;;"-·;r('T , 

58-IOOJ:i ~:$!R\ L -c < t:. ~ P 
-19-

LOOPER MECHANISM 

NAME 

SHAFT 
RING 
WASHER 
SCREW 
CRANK 

GUIDE PLATE 
SCREW 
SCREW 
ECCENTRIC-CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 
CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 

CONNECTION 
SCREW 
ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY 
ECCENTRIC 
SCREW 

BALANCE WEIGHT 
SCREW 
PIN 
WASHER 
WASHER 

NUT 
SHAFT 
WASHER 
BLOCK PIN 
COLLAR 

SCREW 
NUT 
LOOPER 
LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY 
LOOPER HOLDER 

SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
SCREW 
SCREW 
LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY 

LOOPER HOLDER 
SHAFT 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

PLEASE NOTE : X X X X X X J is one of the gauge parts. 
So please refer to pages 58-100 and 
confirm the correct parts. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



't¥J 
I 

-20-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF . PART NO. 
NO . at! lit* .g. 

I 252500 - 91 
2 xxxxxx 
3 5590 

1175 - 2 
4 252502 - 91 

5 xxxxxx 
6 5590 

1175 - 2 
7 204129A 
8 4539 

9 204128A 
10 5084 
II 205857 
12 204439A 
13 5317 

14 252504 
15 4539 
16 252507 
17 7019 
18 206133 

19 252509 
20 252508 
21 7020 
22 206128 - 2 

206128 

23 252519 
24 252520 
25 206562 
26 206125 - 2 

206125 

27 252521 
28 252522 
29 252523-91 
30 252516 
31 240125 

32 252525 
33 252543 
34 4514 
35 206120 
36 206119 

37 206563 
38 200098 
39 3044 
40 206123 
41 206566 

42 206565 
43 206564 
44 200098 
45 3044 
46 252526 

47 240122 
48 206366 
49 204585 
50 200555 
51 206569 

52 4546 
53 252527-91 
54 7031 
55 252510 
56 4539 

57 207358 
58 202175 
59 240119 
60 206571 
61 4539 

62 7080 
70 251520 
71 7019 

i:t: r x X X X X XJ ii"T-;;" - '/ l"T 

58-100 Jt Z. ~< JK\ L "( < t:: ~ ~' 

::1:.;! '} # 
::1:. ;! I) l'i 
.JJ!*:/ / C4 X 10. 5 
.JJ!*:/ / C4 8 
~ lb;! •J a 

~ lb;! '} il 
.JJ!*:/ / C4X10. 5 
.JJ!*:/ / C 4 X 8 
i! 'J a* i1'l 1M 
l1:*://M5X6 

JlH;J" ~ :--
t\flJ*:/ / C5 5. 5 
flJ PJ / i! 'J a * 1".1 
~1?t 
.D0.*://C3X6 

:Ci1'1(::6l 
l1:*://M5X6 
;1(1i)(:t;:) 
.JJ!*://M4X8 
idl liit ,.,. / i! 'J a 

11 I~ -

:CI"..!rl 
.lj! * :/ / M 4 X 1 0 
.::. r '" ~ .,. 'J ::..- 'f 
.::. r '" ~ .,. •J ::..- 'f 

flJPJ 
~1?t 
I) / 7 / ::1:.;! 1) 

.::. - r '" ~ .,. IJ ::..- 'f 

.::. - r '" ~ .,. •J ::..- 'f 

.J:.=\'1:!/ 
lllllifll 
.J:.=\'1:!:--±a 
~/f;J':t.://M3 
.DO.H* 

;;7,.-"'-it-
+ .. , r 
l1:*://M5X5 
Jltf;j'*://C5 
'1 .. , ~ ;1. 

flJ pj / ;! I) lliJ fl 
~~ 
t\flJ+"Ir/CS 
Jltf;J'*://C5 
'1 .. , ~ ;1. 

.Jtx tt 
it M -+¥ / ~ lb ;! IJ 
~~ 
"t\flJ+"I r/C 5 
Jltf;j' ~ / 

1£ iii /~ * 
Q IJ / 'f 
~~ 
.Jtx tt 
.lJ! fj' ~ / 

.Jt:t.://M4X5 
7'7/7 
.JJ!*://M2. 5X4 

'* l1:*://M5X6 

7 .:r:. '" r 
M idl ~ 
;;7,.-"'-it-
'1 .. , ~ ;1. 

l1:*://M5x6 

~/f;J'-*://M2 
'17'T"Jr 
.JJ!*://M4X8 

-21-

FEED MECHANISM ( 1) 

NAME 

MAIN FEED BAR 
MAIN FEED DOG 
SCREW 

011087 U1 1 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 

DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 
SCREW 

011087 01 
BUSHING 
SCREW 

PIN 
SCREW 
BLOCK / FEED BAR GUIDE 
WAStiER 
SCREW 

GUIDE (RIGHT) 
SCREW 
GUIDE (LEFT) 
SCREW 
OIL SHIELD 

COVER 
GUIDE (LOWER) 
SCREW 
NEEDLE BEARING 

100789 09 

BLOCK 
WASHER 
LINK/MAIN FEED 
NEEDLE BEARING 

100789 09 

ECCENTRIC 
REGULATOR 
ECCENTRIC RETAINER 
SCREW 
SPRING 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
l 
1 
5 

SPACER 1 
NUT 1 
SCREW 1 
SCREW 1 
BUStliNG 1 

GUIDE BLOCK 1 
WASHER 1 
NUT 1 
SCREW 1 
BUSHING 1 

RING 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED LINK 
WASHER 
NUT 
PIN 

SPRING 1 
0 RING 1 
WASHER 1 
RING 1 
PIN 1 

SCREW 1 
CRANK 1 
SCREW 1 
SHAFT 1 
SCREW 1 

OIL FELT 
OIL WICK 
SPXCER 
BUStliNG 
SCREW 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

SCREW 1 
BRACKET 1 
SCREW 3 

PLEASE NOTE : X X X X X X J is one of the gauge parts. 
So please refer to pages 58-100 and 
confirm the correct parts. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-22-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



j2S IJ -~(2) FEED MECHANISM (2) 

REF . PART NO . 
NO. if1S.§i,4J:-ij- ~ ~ NAME QT. 

1 252531 fi)Jitij BLOCK 1 
2 252532 fiJJI&J*P'l GUIDE/BLOCK 1 
3 252533-92 v ,, - LEVER 1 
4 252533 v!\-*1* LEVER 1 
5 4531 JJ!*~/M5X 1 2 SCREW 1 

6 5316 J.i f;j' * ~ / c 5 SCREW 1 
7 240271 137- COLLAR 1 

232508 137- 100189 01 1 
8 1998-2 JJ!*:J/C4X 6 SCREW 2 
9 7066 flf>t*~/M4 SCREW 1 

10 252536 * ~ 1) ,, * SPRING 1 
11 240129 0 1) / 'f 0 RING 1 
12 252539-91 7 7 7 "/ 1-- BRACKET 1 
13 7019 JJ!*:J/M4X 8 SCREW 5 
14 7081 JJ!*~/M6 X 3 . 5 SCREW 1 

15 200138 fl7-'T"I 1-- GASKET 1 
16 252664-91 v '' - < m ) LEVER ASSEMBLY 1 

252534 .. 051089 02 1 
17 

252535 v ,, - 051089 10 1 

18 
252537 mtt 051089 10 1 

19 
7013 JJ!*~/M3. 5 X 8 051089 10 1 

20 

7013 •*~/M3. 5 X 8 051089 10 1 
7092 JJ!*~/M3. 5 051888 09 1 

21 252538 1311fi SCALE PLATE 1 
22 7021 •*~/M4X 1 2 SCREW 2 
23 240124 :A~--11- SPACER 2 

24 210171 :A 1-- "I I~ - STOPPER 2 
25 2905 JJ!*~/C 5 X 4 . 5 SCREW 2 
26 

201191 .nn. ,, * 071089 10 2 
27 201185 ~~ WASHER 2 

28 210167 ") 7 ~ THUMB NUT 1 
29 5486 J.i {;j' * ~ / c 5 SCREW 1 
30 211301 .nn. ,, * SPRING 1 

-23-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

W 562.542-05/ MD 

-24-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



tEJI.:r. m*M 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tf!S~fi-ij- :t ft. 

1 253000-91 Mlftii.f$ 
2 253003 II.MI ftP -t ''/ ~ 
3 240112 /.f. jtij I ~ * 
4 206139 ~.:r..ffn~=r 
5 5118 .!Jl.*~/C5X 1 2 

6 206157 I) / 'J 
7 5386 f.,t f;j' * ~ / c 7 
8 253005-91 ;cJ1;J 
9 7025 .!Jl.*~/M4X 2 0 

10 240113 /.f. jtij I ~ * 

11 253018 ?dJ ~ "T 
12 240095 Q I) / 'f 
13 253004 ~.:r.-
14 253028 '7-f/11-11- 1.:' 

253017 '7-f'/11-11- 1.:' 

15 7010 1f*~/M3X 6 
16 202875 ~~ 
17 xxxxxx ~.:r.(*Ii) 
18 1170-3 1f*~/C4X 9 
19 253008-91 vH-

20 253010 * :; I) H * 
21 206156 1J?-
22 5084 ~~*:J/C 5 X 5 . 5 
23 192024 1J?-
24 W00030-1 •*:l/W2X 6 

25 206149 'J?/'J (J:) 
26 5187 -¥*~/C5 X 1 4 

5504 ~~*~/C 5 X 1 5 . 8 
27 253011 I) '/ 'J 
28 5184 It f;j' * :; / c 5 

29 1457 l.f:*~/C5X 4 
30 206148 'l?/'7 (r) 
31 2022-4 ~~*:J/C1 0 X 9 
32 253013 fdt 
33 253014 vH-

34 7034 1f*~/M5X 1 0 
35 253015 7 7 "T ''/ ~ 
36 7019 •*~/M4X 8 
37 4549 ~~*~/M5 X 2 0 
38 4805 ~ flJ -t ''/ ~ / M 5 

70 253029 '7-f/11-11-1.:' 

):£.: r X X X X X X Jii 7'·- ~ / ,_ ·:r['"T 

58-100 P: ~ ~!!ii L -c < t~ '!: ~ ' , 
-25-

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 

NAME QT. 

ADJUSTING BAR 1 
NUT 1 
SPRING 1 
PRESSER BAR CLAMP 1 
SCREW 1 

LINK 1 
SCREW 2 
GUIDE 1 
SCREW 2 
SPRING 1 

OIL GUARD 1 
0 RING 1 
PRESSER BAR 1 
FINGER GUARD 1 

100489 09 1 

SCREW 1 
WASHER 1 
PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY 1 
SCREW 1 
LEVER 1 

SPRING 1 
COLLAR 1 
SCREW 2 
COLLAR 1 
SCREW 1 

BELL CRANK (UPPER) 1 
SCREW 1 

100789 09 1 
LINK 1 
SCREW 2 

SCREW 2 
BELL CRANK (LOWER) 1 
SCREW 1 
SHAFT 1 
LEVER 1 

SCREW 1 
BRACKET 1 
SCREW 2 
SCREW 1 
NUT 1 

FINGER GUARD 1 

PLEASE NOTE : - X X X X X X ~ is one of the gaul(e parts. 
So please refer to pages 58-100 and 
confirm the correct parts. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

26 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



iftj 1) ti IJ -~ SPREADER MECHANISM 

REF . PART NO. 
NO . tfiS lildlt -ij- ::g .. NAME QT . 

1 257565 7--Jv"J':t - SPREADER 1 
257552 7--Jv"J':t - 100789 09 1 

2 254516-92 v I~ - ( ~Jl ) LEVER ASSEMBLY 1 
254510-92 v I~ - ( M ) 100789 09 1 

3 254516 vH-*1* LEVER 1 

254510 VI~- 100789 09 1 
4 7022 .!Jt*~/M4 X 1 4 SCREW 1 
5 7020 .!Jt*~/M4 X 1 0 SCREW 1 
6 212039 1:17- COLLAR 1 
7 1227 li:*~/C3X 3 . 7 SCREW 2 

8 233020 Q I) / -7 0 RING 1 
9 254508 ~7:::..--~ M CRANKSHAFT 1 

10 202176 M 1m a OIL WICK 1 
11 254507 lfiJ BLOCK 1 
12 254506 ~7/~ CRANK 1 

13 4547 li:*~/M6X 5 SCREW 2 
14 254519 .. SHAFT 1 

254505A • 100789 09 1 
15 254503-92 ~7/~ (jll) CRANK ASSEMBLY 1 
16 254503 ~7/~ CRANK 1 

17 4534 .!J!*~/M6X 1 4 SCREW 1 
18 206180 ~it WASHER 1 
19 306671 !I: .X !It RING 1 
20 254504 ~/f-i* ~/M 5 SCREW 1 
21 4805 t\flJ-J-"' t-/M 5 NUT 1 

22 240062 ~it WASHER 1 
23 254500-91 .J: :r -e / 0 ·~ t: ( 1.11 ) ECCENTRIC CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 1 
24 254511 0 ·~ t: CONNECTION 1 
25 254501-92 .J::¥--e/(1.11) ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY 1 
26 254501 .J::¥--e/ ECCENTRIC 1 

27 4514 li:*~/M5X 5 SCREW 2 
28 207925 7 .x. Jv t- FELT 2 

-27-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



@,@,@X2,@ 
(@,®),@) X2 
@-@,(3) 

2.-f.: jf-fiif, l) : ~ 

2-Needle 
Without top cover thread. 

@,@,@X2,@) 
@,(@,®),@)X2 
(@)-@,@X2 

2-Needle 
With top cover thread. 

-28-

@,@,@X3,@ 
(@,®),@)X3 
@-®.® 

J<t•wrfllli 11 : ~ 
3-Needle 
Without top cover thread. 

®,@,@x3,® 
@,(@,®),@)X 3 
(@)-@,G)X2 
3"4•wrfllli 11 : ~-
3-Needle 
With top cove~ thread. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF . PART NO . 
NO. (fit & * iJ-

1 254008 
2 7019 
3 192120 
4 254009 
5 7017 

6 254000-91 
7 2133-1 

5612 
8 254022 

240118 

9 202868 
10 254003-91 
11 254004 

254004-92 
12 4531 

13 254010A9U 
254010A91 

14 208447-UA 
208447 

15 208448 

16 201037 
17 208450-UA 

208450 
18 210319 
19 1817-2A 

20 254010B9U 
254010B91 

21 201086 
22 254010C9U 

254010C91 

23 201068 
24 206202 
25 254021 

254006 
26 254020 

206201 
27 206203 
28 254019 

254005 
29 7019 

30 206202 
31 254020 

206201 
32 206203 
33 206202 

34 254020 
206201 

35 206203 
36 254023B9U 

254013B91 
37 254023C9U 

254013C91 
38 254023D9U 

254013D91 
39 254023E9U 

254013E91 
70 306301 
71 5447 

*m 
ljl.;t.:;/M4X8 
/\17 
7 .. , "f 
.lj!;t.:;/M4X5 

vH­
.!J!:t.:;/c5x12. 5 
~~f;J:t.:;/c 5 
1J7-
'7"/7/3~ 

~~ 
'.77~'.7 
'.77~'.7 
'.77~'.7 
.!j!;t.:;/M5Xl2 

~lm-1-(1.11.) (~) 
~--1-(IJI.) (~i) 
1.11!-1--t-"'" 
1.11!-1--t-"'" 
77-L"'" 

a: 4m J{ * ( ~ ) 
~.IDI. 
~.IDI. 
&IIJ-1-.IDI. 
1111-1-. 

*llll-1-(Ml) (J:j:l) 
*IIIA-1-(I.ll) (J:f:l) 
1£~1\::t. (J:j:l) 
~llld-1-(1.11.) (95) 
~ll!ll-1-(1.11.) (~9) 

ff.j$/t * ( ~9) 
.A~-tt-

~~~ 
~~~ 
~itt 

~itt 
~itt 
777"/ 1-
777"/r 
.!j!;t.:;/M4X8 

.A~-tt­

~itt 
~Uti 
*itt 
.A~-tt-

~Uti 
~ua 
~it! 
7"~7/3~ (*11) 
7"~7/3~(*11) 

7"~7/3~(1.11.) 
7"~7/3~ (IJl) 2*it 
7"~7/3~ (*II.) 
7"~7/3~(1.11.) 
7"~7/3~(1.11.) 

7"~7/3~ (IJl) 3*ft 
iJI m •J ~t * 
fl-f;J:t.:;/c 5 

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM 

NAME 

THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 
PIPE 
LATCH 
SCREW 

LEVER 
SCREW 

100789 
COLLAR 

100789 

WASHER 
CRANK 
CRANK 

100789 
SCREW 

09 

09 

15 

1 

1 

1 

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 
100789 09 3 

POST NUT 
100789 09 1 

SPRING BUSHING 

SPRING (HEAVY) 
CUP 

100789 09 
TENSION DISC 
SCREW STUD 

1 

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 
100789 09 1 

SPRING (MEDIUM) 
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 

100789 09 1 

SPRING (LIGHT) 
TENSION POST COLLAR 
THREAD RELEASER 

100789 09 1 
THREAD GUIDE 

100789 09 
THREAD GUIDE 
BRACKET 

100789 09 
SCREW 

3 

1 

TENSION POST COLLAR 
THREAD GUIDE 

100789 09 1 
THREAD GUIDE 
TENSION POST COLLAR 

THREAD GUIDE 
100789 09 1 

THREAD GUIDE 

100789 09 
TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 

100789 09 

100789 09 
TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 

100789 
SPRING 
SCREW 

09 

QT . 

1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 

1 

1 
1 
1 

1 

3 

1 

1 

1 
1 

2 
1 

1 

1 
1 

1 
3 
1 

3 

3 
1 

2 

1 
1 

1 
1 

1 

1 
1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
1 

-29-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



30-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~+* . iffi •J *•m NEEDLE•SPREADER THREAD HANDLING 

REF . PART NO. 
NO . 1m 8ldl!:% t; ~ NAME QT . 

1 253505A ;t~ #i IJ THREAD TAKEUP 1 
2 7019 lf;T-://M4 X 8 SCREW 2 
3 303448 HI!~ WASHER 2 
4 253504-92 v J{ - ( IJl ) LEVER ASSEMBLY 1 
5 253504 1.1 '~ - * 1* LEVER 1 

6 4501 lf:T-://M 5 X 1 4 SCREW 1 
7 303067 H;t-Hl!~ SPRING WASHER 1 
8 205061 .ll:x!lra RING 1 
9 240102 ~~ WASHER 1 

210122 A-"'-"1'- 100789 09 1 

10 253503 .. SHAFT 1 
11 4527 lf;T-://M4 X 8 SCREW 1 
12 201252 J{ * ~ * SPRING WASHER 1 

202286 '~ * 1i! lit 100789 09 1 
13 204107 ~* WASHER 1 

14 253507 ;t~ iii THREAD GUIDE 1 
15 7009 1f;t-://M3 X 5 SCREW 1 
16 253508A *i1! THREAD GUIDE 1 

253508 *iii 100987 09 1 
17 7077 .IDI.;t-://M4 X 7 SCREW 1 

18 253509A *~ THREAD SUPPORT 1 
19 7009 1f;t-://M3 X 5 SCREW 1 
20 202588 ~* WASHER 1 
21 253516 *IIMI-1-Ei' THREAD GUIDE BRACKET 1 
22 7019 ~;t-://M4X 8 SCREW 1 

23 W09070-2 ~{;f;t-://W5 SCREW 1 
24 253517 om -r- '' * SPRING 1 
25 192070 IIJIJ-1-.IDI. TENSION DISC 1 
26 253544 *i1! THREAD GUIDE 1 
27 7019 1f;t-://M4 X 8 SCREW 1 

28 303448 ~* WASHER 1 
29 253506 * Ml ., THREAD TAKEUP 1 
30 7019 ~;t-9/M4X 8 SCREW 1 
31 253514 *i1! THREAD GUIDE 1 
32 7019 1f;t-://M4X 8 SCREW 2 

33 253515 *;l THREAD GUIDE 1 
34 7019 ~;t-://M4X 8 SCREW 1 
35 253548 **j1;] THREAD GUIDE 1 
36 7019 ~;t-9/M4X 8 SCREW 2 
37 303448 '** WASHER 2 

38 253547 *iR THREAD GUIDE 1 
39 253548A * * j1;J / fllj 1) THREAD GUIDE/SPREADER 1 
40 137108 Bm-1-.IDI. TENSION DISC 2 
4 1 137109 mM -1- '~ * SPRING 1 
42 5387 ~{of*://C 3 SCREW 1 

43 253511 *it THREAD GUIDE 1 
44 4554 11:;t-9/M3X 3 SCREW 1 
45 253545 if\ Jl- .y - HOLDER 1 
46 234521 *if THR'EAD GUIDE 
47 4535 11:;t-9/M3 X 4 SCREW 
48 7010 1f;t-://M3 X 6 SCREW 
49 253584B 11/l-1-Ei' BRACKET 1 
70 240201-92 "/J?- (U) COLLAR ASSEMBLY 1 
71 240201 "/J?- COLLAR 1 
72 7110 1f;t-://M4 X 9 SCREW 1 

-31-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~~ !_.,""[ ( f:.'t5 \t \o IB~H;t, 34, 35 ~ to pages 34-35. The old type re er 

32-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



""F*fiiJ • • LOOPER THREAD HANDLING 

REF . PART NO . 
NO. ilfSM#-fJ" :t .. NAME QT. 

1 253608-91 r ~a 'J THREAD TAKEUP 1 
2 4514 li:*~/M5X 5 SCREW 2 
3 253611 7 7 ,.,. ''J r BRACKET 1 
4 7043 .Dn.*~/M4 X 8 SCREW 2 
5 253533A ~itt THREAD GUIDE 2 

6 7031 ~*~/M2. 5 X 4 SCREW 2 
7 210585 ~~ WASHER 2 
8 210353 ~itt THREAD GUIDE 1 
9 2921 ~-*~/C 3 X 4 SCREW 1 

10 306328 IUI-1-_. TENSION POST 1 

11 137108 11.11-1-.Dn. TENSION DISC 2 
12 211388 a:. '~ * SPRING 1 
13 5526 ~-t·'J r/c 4 NUT 1 
14 253612 7 7 ,.,. ''J r BRACKET 1 
15 253613 ~1! THREAD SUPPORT 1 

16 4554 li:*~/M3X 3 SCREW 1 
17 253524 7 7 ,.,. ''J r BRACKET 1 
18 210955A ~~ WASHER 1 
19 7023 ~*~/M4X 1 6 SCREW 2 
20 253525 fi SHAFT 1 

21 4554 li:*~/M3 X 3 SCREW 1 
22 232507 0 I) / '.f 0 RING 1 
23 240115 ff.jlijH* SPRING 1 
24 200555 J.I:.Xillt RING 1 
25 253526 .. SHAFT 1 

26 4554 li:*~/M3 X 3 SCREW 1 
27 232507 0 I) / '.f 0 RING 1 
28 200555 J.I:.X!IIt RING 1 
29 253614 ~-Pi THREAD GUIDE 1 
30 4325 t\fi!J-*~/M4 X 6 SCREW 1 

31 303448 ~· WASHER 1 
32 253527 .A r ·'} ~~ - STOPPER 1 
33 253528 ll.I.H-* SPRING 1 
34 7087 11 f;J -* ~ / M 3 SCREW 1 
35 253536 ~it THREAD GUIDE 1 

36 7018 .lJ!*~/M4X 6 SCREW 1 
37 253615 ~it THREAD GUIDE 1 

-33-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-34-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



""F7ttfi•J M« (IB) LOOPER THREAD HANDLING (OLD TYPE) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. lmli#-J!t ~ f6\ NAME QT. 

1 253518A91 ""f ~II I) THREAD TAKEUP 1 
2 4514 li:-*~/M5X 5 SCREW 2 
3 253522A 7 7 ,.,. .. , 1-- BRACKET 1 
4 7043 .DD.-*~/M4X 8 SCREW 2 
5 253534 ~il(ti.) THREAD GUIDE (LEFT) 1 

6 7031 .!J!-*~/M2. 5 X 4 SCREW 1 
7 210585 ~· WASHER 1 
8 253533 ~jl(t;) THREAD GUIDE (RIGHT) 1 
9 7031 .!J!-*~/M2. 5 X 4 SCREW 1 

10 210585 ~t WASHER 1 

11 253535 ~il THREAD GUIDE 1 
12 211387 ~--t- • TENSION POST 1 
13 137108 JV-1-.DD. TENSION DISC 2 
14 253539 B:*lH-* SPRING 1 
15 5526 A-T•:~ r/C 4 NUT 1 

16 253542 *~ THREAD SUPPORT 1 
17 7031 .!J!-*~/M2. 5 X 4 SCREW 1 
18 253523 7 7 ,.,. ·:~ 1-- BRACKET 1 
19 253532 ~~ THREAD SUPPORT 1 
20 4554 li:-*~/M3X 3 SCREW 1 

21 253524A 7 7 ,.,. ·:~ 1-- BRACKET 1 
22 7023 .!J!-*~/M4X 1 6 SCREW 2 
23 210955A ~· WASHER 1 
24 253525 fi SHAFT 1 
25 4554 li:-*~/M3 X 3 SCREW 1 

26 232507 0 I) / '.f 0 RING 1 
27 240115 1£ im I~ '* SPRING 1 
28 200555 ll:xtt RING 1 
29 253526 fill SHAFT 1 
30 4554 li:-*~/M3 X 3 SCREW 1 

31 232507 0 I) / '.f 0 RING 1 
32 253530 **1*1 THREAD GUIDE 1 
33 4325 "'1'J-*~/M4 X 6 SCREW 1 
34 303448 ~· WASHER 1 
35 253527 7. 1-- ·:~ '' - STOPPER 1 

36 253528 II MD I'~* SPRING 1 
37 7087 ,Iii -f;J -* ~ / M 3 SCREW 1 
38 253536 ;i\il THREAD GUIDE 1 
39 7018 .!fit-~/M4X 6 SCREW 1 
40 253543 ;i\il THREAD GUIDE 1 

41 200555 Jl:xft RING 1 

-35-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-36-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*8')dlll« LUBRICATION MECHANISM 

REF. PART NO . 
NO . 8ll .w, :ftH} ~ .fe; NAME QT. 

I 255040 - 91 71l/7'(ill) PUMP ASSEMBLY I 
2 255019 ?;t-.£.;1;1' - 111 WORM WHEEL I 
3 4514 .ll:*~/M5X5 SCREW 2 
4 255033 '":17'1' "1 1- BRACKET I 
5 255022 11l /"1*1* PUMP BODY I 

6 255025 0-9- ROTOR 
7 255027 0- 9- ROTOR 
8 255023 11l/"1*1* PUMP BODY 
9 255026 0-9- ROTOR 

10 255027 0- 9- ROTOR 

II 255024 • SHAFT I 
12 255028 'IJH- COVER I 
13 7105 JJ!*~/M4X 4 0 SCREW 2 

4559 JJ!*~/M4X 4 0 300485 01 2 
14 7026 JJ!*~/M4X 2 5 SCREW 2 

4558 .!Jt*~/M4X 2 5 300485 01 2 
15 4531 .!Jt*~/M5X 1 2 SCREW 2 
16 255035-91 H17' PIPE I 
17 255037 II:P*~ JOINT SCREW 1 
18 200136 II:P JOINT 2 

19 200152 II:P*~ JOINT SCREW 2 
20 205113A Ia jdJJ< 1 "1 OIL TUBE 1 

240145 "f::t.-'":1 190288 01 
21 202199 '.77/'":1 CLAMP 2 
22 200136 II:P JOINT 1 

23 200152 Ml:P*~ JOINT SCREW 1 
24 240135 +::~..-'":1 TUBE 1 
25 202199 '.77/7' CLAMP 2 
26 255038 Mt:P JOINT 1 
27 240144 "f::t.-'":1 TUBE 1 

28 255039 J< 1 "1 PIPE 1 
29 255005 7 .. , + LATCH 1 
30 7018 JJ!*~/M4 X 6 SCREW 1 
31 240143 "f::t.-'":1 TUBE 1 
32 255021 7 ::&. Ill 1- FELT 1 

33 200136 II:P JOINT 2 
34 205111 lll:P*~ JOINT SCREW 1 
35 240270 "f::t.-'":1 TUBE 1 

240135 "f::t.-'":1 071088 09 
36 202199 '.77/7' CLAMP 2 

37 
255034 ra ~IH* 071088 10 

38 
7017 lf*~/M4 X 5 071088 10 

39 255010-91 •l jdf 'If OIL DISTRIBUTOR 

40 7018 lf*~/M4 X 6 SCREW 1 
41 240134 "f::t.-'":1 TUBE 1 
42 202199 '.77/7' CLAMP 2 
43 255007-91 •l jdf ff OIL DISTRIBUTOR 1 
44 4821 t>flJ-t''l 1-/M4 NUT 1 
45 255006 idl1t'T OIL GUARD 1 
46 7018 .!Jt*~/M4 X 6 SCREW 2 
47 

255017 ?;t-.l. 100789 10 
48 

4547 .ll:*~/M6 X 5 100789 10 2 
49 255003 H17' PIPE 1 
50 4543 .ll:*~/M4X4 SCREW 1 
51 240136 7 ::&. II- 1- FELT 1 
53 210200 '":17'1'''1 1-/7-<11-9- BRACKET/OIL FILTER 1 

54 206233 .:r. I-' ;C / 1- OIL FILTER 
55 206431 0 ., / '/ 0 RING 
56 210201-SD 7-<1119-Jf OIL FILTER CAP 

210201-JD 7-<1119-Jf 100789 09 
57 7021 .!Jt*~/M4X 1 2 SCREW 3 

58 255000-92 ::t1111H/ OIL RESERVOIR 
59 255000 * 1 Ill J< / OIL RESERVOIR 
60 51388 .!Jt*~/H 1 1 X 1 2 SCREW 
61 202287A jJ 7.. 'T ''J 1- GASKET 
62 255001 0 ., / '/ 0 RING 

63 4504 .!Jt-*~/MSX20 SCREW 5 
70 9A~002 7-( Ill 9- ~-Ill FILTER SEAL 1 

-37-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



®-4P 
I 

0 

-38-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HR~ HR DEVICE 

REF. PART NO . 
NO. f!S.§i!,Jt-ij- ~ f6\ NAME QT. 

1 207065-9U ~ I) :::1 / -!1 / 7 (J:)*il SILl. OIL RESERVOIR UPPER ASS. 1 
207065-RA ~ 1) :::1 / -!1 / 7 (J:)jll 100789 09 1 

2 207066-UD ~ I) :J / -!1 / 7 ( J: ) SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER) 1 
207066-RA ~ 1) :::1 / -!1 / 7 ( J: ) 100789 09 1 

3 206781 A "'1 ') / ~ ~ / PIN 2 

204863 A -j 1) / ~ ~ / 100789 09 2 
4 207067-UD • CAP 1 

207067-RA • 100789 09 1 
5 207068 7 .:r.. '"' r FELT 1 
6 5053 lf!*~/C 4 X 4 . 8 SCREW 2 

7 255015 ~ I) :::1 / -!1 / 7 < r > SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (LOWER) 1 
8 7020 lf!*~/M4X 1 0 SCREW 1 
9 303448 '** WASHER 1 

10 255016 • CAP 1 
11 255013 tt~lill• < r > NEEDLE COOLER (LOWER) 1 

12 7010 lf!*~/M3 X 6 SCREW 2 
13 255014 7 .:r.. '"' r FELT 1 
14 210766 .JJ:~/ PIN 1 
15 240117 -f-::J..-"'1 TUBE 1 
16 200155 77/"'1 TUBE CLAMP 1 

17 202175 M idl if OIL WICK 1 
18 206115 -t?'T"' r BRACKET 1 
19 7017 lf!*~/M4 X 5 SCREW 1 

-39-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



' 
' 0 

® 
' 

0 

47 

$ 37 

-40-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W562-02 "iii" f:R :Ml a 
W 54 2-0 2 "'i'f" m mn:u:. 

REF . PART NO . 
NO. tffl & * fJ-

2 
3 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

9 
10 

11 
12 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

18 

19 
20 
21 

250052BSD 
250052BJD 
250071-91 
250039-SD 
250039-JD 

250035 
250036 
250037 
201191 
250038 

4535 
250033-SD 
250033-JD 
250015 
250012 

250013 
201191 
250014 

4539 
210025 

250050-SD 
250050-JD 

7027 
206439 

7079 

22 204585 
23 206601A 

206601 
24 7079 
25 201914 

26 7028 
27 206460 
28 201913 
29 5113 
30 5540 

31 

32 

33 

34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

39 
40 

41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 

47 
48 
49 
50 

257A9C 
257A91 
247-CA 
247-JA 

1457 

253 
270 
250 

1448 
251-CA 

251-JA 
4913 

256-CA 
256-JA 

4012 
4803 

255 
252 

204585 
303067 

226 
254 

5161 
253 

"" .. , r 11 /( - < tx. ) 
"""/ rnH - < tr.) 
1JH­
tt41JH-{1Jl) 
tt41JH- (J.D.) 

tf41JH-
~/:/ 
~/N*://M4 

.nii.H* 
~/1'.f'*://M4 

.11::7-://M3X4 
JltJ 1J /( - ( IJl ) 
Jl(J'tJH-{lJI) 
JltJ 1J /( -
~/:/ 

~ / 1'.t * :/ / M 4 
.DILH* 
~/1t*:J/M4 
.li:*://M5X6 
Ul lb .li:.X 

Jli11J H - ( ,j, ) 
JltJ 1J /( - ( ,J, ) 
~*://M5X8 
~JJbt!i/Jiil1JH­
lJ!*://M5x6 

11!~ 
t{M;7 
t{M;7 
~*://M5X6 
7 7 7 "/ 1- / /( 1' / .y -

~*://M5X10 
~~ 
~ 1t~ 
lf£*://C5X5. 5 
t\flJ * ://W 1 X 6 

.:r-71i1' r <I.D.) 

.:r-7111'r{MJ.) 

.:r--ta 

.:r--ta 

.11:*://C5X4 

.If! fr ~ / 
~~ 
!& 1'.t .1$ ( "f ) 
.11::7-://C9X5 ; 2 
777•'/l-

777''/1-
**:; (.nR.) /5. 8 
m '" .Y -
* '" .Y -lf£*://M4X12 
t\ f1J -r ''/ 1- / M 4 
l&1t.ff/'T'- 7* rJ;J 
rl{'.t*://M5 
11!~ 
H*l1!~ 

t\ f1J -t- ''/ 1- / M 5 

m '" .Y -
~*://C5X8 
~ fr ~ / 

-41-

WSG2 -02 SPECIFIC PARTS 
W542-02 

NAME 

BED COVER (LEFT) 
100789 09 1 

SLIDE PLATE 
SIDE COVER COMPLETE 

100789 09 1 

SIDE COVER 
HINGE 
SCREW 
SPRING 
SCREW 

SCREW 
FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 

100789 09 
FRONT COVER 
HINGE 

SCREW 
SPRING 
SCREW 
SCREW 
CUSHION 

FRONT COVER (SMALL) 
100789 09 1 

SCREW 
AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER 
SCREW 

WASIIER 
FABRIC GUARD 

100388 01 1 
SCREW 
BRACKET/TAPE BINDER 

SCREW 
WASHER 
CLAMP PLATE 
SCREW 
SCREW 

TAPE GUIDE 
100789 

TAPE BASE 

ASSEMBLY 
09 1 

100789 
SCREW 

09 1 

PIN 
WASHER 
TAPE DISC POST 
SCREW 
BRACKET 

100789 09 
SCREW 
HOLDER 

100789 09 
SCREW 
NUT 
BAR 
SCREW 
WASHER 
SPRING WASHER 

NUT 
HOLDER 
SCREW 
PIN 

1 

1 

QT. 

1 

1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

2 
1 

1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
2 
2 

1 

2 
1 
2 

2 
1 

2 
1 

2 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

3 
1 

2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 

2 
2 
4 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W562_Q5·07 
W542 

wss2-os 
W542 

0 

-42-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W562-05, 06, 07 111 ~:till a 
W542-05, 06, 07 ~mRPI:U:I 

REF. PART NO . 
NO. 1m lir II: .g. 

1 

2 
4 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

15 
"16 
17 
18 

250052CSD 
250052CJD 
250071-91 
250039ASD 
250039AJD 

250035A 
250036 
250037 
201191 
250038 

4535 
255517 

7079 
204585 
250034-SD 

250034-JD 
250024 
250012 
250013 
201191 

19 250014 
20 4539 
21 4514 
22 210025 
23 250027 

24 202340 
25 250028 
26 7018 
27 250026 
28 7028 

29 306920 
30 250025-ME 
31 7018 
33 250052BSD 

34 
35 

36 
37 

250052BJD 

250071-91 
250039-SD 
250039-JD 
250035 
250036 

38 250037 
39 201191 
40 250038 
41 4535 
42 250032BSD 

250032ASD 
250032AJD 

43 250011A 
44 250012 
45 250013 

46 201191 
47 250014 
48 4539 
49 210025 
50 306728 

51 7069 
52 306157 
53 7079 
54 204585 

""' .. , r -tJ ~~ - ( tr. l 
-"''" r-tJH - (tr.l 
jJ I~ -
ft1JH - (IJI) 
• jJ I( - ( IJl ) 

f1 1JH-
~/~ 
~/{;J"-*~/M4 
.DD.H-* 
~/{;J"-*~/M4 

.il:-*~/M3X4 
tfi*I*J 
•-*~/M5X6 
~t 
JlfJ jJ I( - ( • ) 

JlfJjJ/(- (ll) 
JlfJjJ/{-
~/~ 
~/f;j-*~/M4 
.DD.H-* 

~/f;j-*~/M4 
.il:-*~/M5X6 
.il:-*~/M5X5 
II IIJ .il:Jl .. 
a:•H-* 
A 1- "I I~ -

·-*~/M4X6 
7'7'T"/ l­
lf-*~/M5X10 

_. f-T ~ / 
JlfJ tJ H - ( ,J, ) 
•-*~/M4X6 
""'"' r-tJH- ( ii l 
""'"' r-tJH- (ir..l 

tJH­
fi1JH- (M) 
• jJ 1\ - ( IJl ) 
M1JH­
~/~ 

~/f;j-*~/M4 
.DD.H-* 
~/{;j-*~/M4 
.il:-*~/M3X4 
JlfJ1JH-(U) 

JJiljJ/\-(1.11.) 
llii-tJH- (M) 
JlfJtJI\-
~/~ 
~/f;J"-*~/M4 

.DD.H-* 
~/f;j-*~/M4 
.il:-*~/M5X6 
111/J.il:;l 
jJI{-

WS62-0S, 06, 07 SPECIFIC PARTS 
W542-05, 06, 07 

-43-

NAME 

BED COVER (LEFT) 
100789 09 1 

SLIDE PLATE 
SIDE COVER COMPLETE 

100789 09 1 

SIDE COVER 
HINGE 
SCREW 
SPRING 
SCREW 

SCREW 
FABRIC GUIDE 
SCREW 
WASHER 
FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 

100789 09 
FRONT COVER 
HINGE 
SCREW 
SPRING 

SCREW 
SCREW 
SCREW 
CUSHION 
SHAFT 

SPRING 
STOPPER 
SCREW 
BRACKET 
SCREW 

PIN 

1 

FRONT COVER (SMALL) 
SCREW 
BED COVER (LEFT) 

100789 09 1 

SLIDE PLATE 
SIDE COVER COMPLETE 

100789 09 1 
SIDE COVER 
HINGE 

SCREW 
SPRING 
SCREW 
SCREW 
FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 

100789 09 
200689 09 

FRONT COVER 
HINGE 
SCREW 

SPRING 
SCREW 
SCRE-W 
CUSHION 
COVER 

SCREW 
CLOTH GUIDE 
SCREW 
WASHER 

1 
1 

QT . 

1 

1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

2 
1 
2 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 

2 
1 
2 
2 
1 

2 
1 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-44 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FT~ 

REF . PART NO. 
NO . tiiS ~ ~.g. 

l 255516-91 
2 255501-92 
3 255501 
4 7015 
5 4543 

6 255500-92 
7 255500 
8 4539 
9 252001-92 

10 252001 

11 7015 
12 306093 
13 5084 
14 205495-2 

205495 

15 255502 
16 . 206748 
17 202176 
18 240102 
19 205061 

20 240097 
21 204052A 
22 255503-92 
23 255503 
24 4501 

25 202174 
26 255505 
27 207925 
28 255504 
29 7009 

30 255507-91 
31 4547 
32 306394 
33 5109 
34 255515 

35 7008 
36 255514-91 
37 255506 
38 255508-2 

255508 

39 4515 
40 207045 
41 306105 
42 192024 
43 W00024-1 

44 202522 
45 255509 
46 7036 
47 204161 
48 255510 
49 7028 
50 255511 
51 7010 
52 255513 
53 4545 

54 240099 

.x. :t- 1! / o .. , r < IJI. > 
o•:;I.:(#Jl) 
o ·:.~ r 
ljt;t-~/M3. 5Xl4 
ll::t-~/M4X4 

.:r.:t-1!/(*Il) 

.x.:t-1!/ 
ll::t-~/M5X6 
o·:.~r(*lt) 
o ·:.~ r 

ljt;t-~/M3. 5X14 
~ '7 / ~ 
~fl.J:t-~/C5X5, 5 
lJ!. ~i" I! / 
lJ!. ~i" I! / 

flll 
7 .X. '" 1-
~ill! *11: 
ffi!it 
ll:;lfil 

~ 
:;t 1 J!l :/ - '" 
v /{ - < m > 
1.1 J{ -

ljt.;t-~/M5Xl4 

~ idl *11: 
~ 
7 .X. J!l 1-
'7 •:; 7-
lJ!.:t-~/M3X5 

J:;l:J.ii(*li) 
ll::t-~/M6X5 
J:;(:J. 
ljt.;t-~/C 3 X 5. 5 
-l}}m~7 

ljt.:t-~/M3X4 
777•:.~ 1- (*11) 
7 '7 7 •:; 1-
flb 
flit 

rr. Jv 1- / M 6 
Ill! it 
IJ:.jtlH:t-
1J'7-
ll::.t-~/W2X4 

li:;(~ 

r;l.Aa 
lJ!.:t-~/M4X6 
r;l.A 
r;l.Allf!.:r. 
ljt.;t-~/M5X10 

~1*1 
lJ!.:t-~/M3X6 
l.lt{;f:t-~/M4 
ll::t-~/M3X4 

-45-

FT DEVICE 

NAME 

ECCENTRIC-CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 
CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 
CONNECTION 
SCREW 
SCREW 

ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY 
ECCENTRIC 
SCREW 
CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 
CONNECTION 

SCREW 
CRANK 
SCREW 
PIN 

100789 

SHAFT 
FELT 
OIL WICK 
WASHER 
RING 

PLUG 
OIL SEAL 

09 

LEVER ASSEMBLY 
LEVER 
SCREW 

OIL WICK 
BLOCK 
FELT 
LATCH 
SCREW 

1 

UPPER KNIFE LEVER ASSEMBLY 
SCREW 
UPPER KNIFE 
SCREW 
CHIP GUARD 

SCREW 
BRACKET COMPLETE 
BRACKET 
SHAFT 

100789 09 1 

BOLT 
WASHER 
SPRING 
COLLAR 
SCREW 

RING 
LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 
SCREW 
LOWER KNIFE 
LOWER KNIFE CLAMP 
SCREW 
GUIDE 
SCREW 
SCREW 
SCREW 

NEEDLE BEARING 

QT . 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

2 
1 
2 
1 

1 
3 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
1 
3 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



®-1 CD--®'@@ I 
(])--@,@--@ 

@- ®--®, @ 

®-1 ®--®I 

2 

-46-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MD~ (1) 

REF . PART NO. 
NO . illS lit • % 

256066-9K 
1 256000 
2 256043-91 
3 256005-91 
4 256006-92 

5 256007 
6 7023 
7 4514 
8 256008 
9 256010 

10 256009 
11 306238 
12 306239 
13 204023 
14 256048 

15 256041 
16 256042 
17 7010 
18 7083 
19 256046 

20 4547 
21 256012 
22 240114A 
23 306243 
24 306500 

25 256011 
26 7083 
27 306568 
28 5117 
29 201185 

30 
31 

32 
33 

70 
71 
72 
73 
74 

4514 
250067-KB 
250067-JB 
250068-KB 

7020 

256061-91 
256062-91 
256049-91Y 
250214-9U 
250070-91 

:ti ~ 

MD~ fl (*li) .. 
.r.::F-e:.--(*11) 
0·1t:(ll) 
0·1t:(ll) 

0 '1 t: ~ 
lf!*9/M4Xl6 
li:*9/M5X5 
1'1 -f;j" ~ :.--
~-:;;.,-~ 

mtt 
-:1 '1 ~ :1. 

.=.. - t: Jv "" -p 'J :.-- ~ 

~· • -r ''I r 
1'1 -1-t * ~ / M 3 
ll:;(fi 
lf!*9/M3X6 
.IDI.*9/M4Xl0 
A IJ - -:1 

li:*9/M6X5 
~ "7 ''/ .:f 

a:** }~ * 
*P'lfi (IJl) 
lf! ~j ~ :.--

ll:;(fi 
.IDI.*9/M4Xl0 
.!iZ ~T ~ ;.,­
lf!*9/C5x8. 5 

~· 
li:*9/M5X5 
M D -JJ I~ -
M D "/J I~ -
M D "/J I~ -
.!Jt*9/M4Xl0 

.r. :t- -e :.-- o ·1 t: < m ) 
'/"7'/~ (IJl) 
~?;.t~ (It) 
-JJ ~~ - ( IJl ) 
M D -JJ I~ - ( IJl ) 

-47-

MD DEVICE (1) 

NAME 

METERING DEVICE ASSEMBLY 
SHAFT 
ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY 
CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 
CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 

BALL STUD 
SCREW 
SCREW 
PIN 
CRANK 

INDICATOR 
BUSHING 
NEEDLE BEARING 
WASHER 
NUT 

SCERW 
STOP PLATE 
SCREW 
SCREW 
SLEEVE 

SCREW 
CLUTCH 
SPRING 
GUIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY 
PIN 

STOP PLATE 
SCREW 
PIN 
SCREW 
WASHER 

SCREW 
COVER 

100789 
COVER 
SCREW 

09 1 

ECCENTRIC - CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 
CRANK ASSEMBLY 
CRANK ASSEMBLY 
COVER ASSEMBLY 
COVER ASSEMBLY 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
3 
1 

3 
2 

12 
6 
6 

1 
3 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



®-1 ®--®, ®--cw I 

-48 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MD~ (2) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tm /iJ ~ -f:J-

1 256030 
2 256031 
3 7019 
4 204585 
5 256027 

6 256026 
7 7019 

7019 
8 306057 
9 5141 

10 256016-9S 
256016-RA 

11 256017-SD 
256017-RA 

12 306364 

13 256018-SD 
256018-RA 

14 4515 
15 4515 
16 306378 

17 210328A 
18 306376 
19 306377 
20 200555 
21 256019-91 

22 4535 
23 256014 
24 7074 
25 240102 

204789 

26 202577 
27 7074 
28 256037 
29 256038 
30 7020 

31 256034-91 
32 4528 
33 210930 
34 4803 
35 256039A 

36 4554 
37 256039 
38 4554 
39 256023 
40 256024 

41 7010 
42 202433 
43 256047 
44 4514 
45 256022 
46 256025 
70 256065-91 
71 256063-91 
72 256064-9S 

:g ftt. 

l/-.A~r"J 
~ .f;j :i :/ / M 4 
.!Jt*-://M4X8 
~1?1: 
v-7..ti1'1-'" 

~r"' 
.!Jt*-://M4X8 
.!Jt:i://M4X8 
Ul tk.X1?/::ft. 
.!Jt:i://C 1 X 5 

777·~ t- (*Ii} 
777·~ t- (*Ii) 
777·~ t-
777·~ t-
7 ·~ y .:r. 

777·~ t-
777·~ t-
it{ Jj, t- / M 6 X 1 4 
if{ Jj, t- / M p X 1 4 
llftii*-://C14 

Ill fiif ..,. ·~ t-
a: 4m ,~ * 
fill 
J.I:..Xft 
0-7- (IJI) 

.LI:.*-://M3X4 
fill 
.!Jt*-://M5X5 
~~ 

~· 
J.I:..X;t 
.!Jt:i://M5X5 
777·~" 
A t- ·~ ~~ -
.!Jt:i://M4X10 

777·~ t- (#Jl) 
.1J!:i://M4X12 
.nn. '~ * 
t:. flJ -t ·~ t- / M 4 
v-.A~I*J 

J.l:.:i://M3X3 
v-7..1:1""1 
J.l::i://M3X3 
fa 
vH-

.!Jt:i://M3X6 
~~ 
777·~ t­
.LI:.:i://M5X5 
0-7-.. 
v-7-~r"J(*Il) 
ti (*il) 
:i b. ~ 'J a ( u > 

-49-

NAME 

LACE GUIDE 
SCREW 
SCREW 
WASHER 
LACE GUIDE 

GUIDE 
SCREW 

100789 
BLOCK 
SCREW 

15 2 

BRACKET COMPLETE 
100789 09 1 

BRACKET 
100789 09 1 

BUSHING 

BRACKET 
100789 

BOLT 
BOLT 
SCREW 

09 1 

ADJUSTING SCREW NUT 
SPRING 
SHAFT 
RING 
ROLLER ASSEMBLY 

SCREW 
SHAFT 
SCREW 
WASHER 

100789 09 1 

RING 
SCREW 
BRACKET 
STOPPER 
SCREW 

BRACKET COMPLETE 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
NUT 
LACE GUIDE 

SCREW 
LACE GUIDE 
SCREW 
SHAFT 
LEVER 

SCREW 
WASHER 
BRACKET 
sc~. EW 
ROLLER 
SHAFT 
LACE GUIDE ASSEMBLY 
SHAFT ASSEMBLY 
BASE/FEED ELASTIC 

MD DEVICE (2) 

QT. 

1 
2 
2 
2 
1 

1 
2 

2 
2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

4 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
2 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-50-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



v- A..J*.J • IJ -Ja., A 9:,; t:• 

REF . PART NO. 
NO . 1m li _. -ij-

1 258000-91 
2 306249-RA 
3 306250 
4 167066 
5 201252 

6 3091 
7 306252 
8 5 l:-16 
9 306251 

10 206213 

11 5234 
12 258001 
13 5187 
14 258003 
15 210930 

16 3091 
17 258002 
18 4515 
19 7019 
20 256038 

21 4527 
22 258004-91 
23 4529 
24 210930 
25 4803 

26 256039A 
27 4554 
28 256039 
29 4554 
30 306469A9C 

306469A91 
31 306468-CA 

306468-JA 
32 4913 
33 306466-CA 

34 
35 
36 
37 

306466-JA 
5476 

386 
306465 

4511 

38 4510 
39 306464 
40 306463 
41 1285 
42 306462 

43 

44 
45 
46 

233-CA 
233-JA 

4012 
4803 

306467 

~ .f$ 

11-7-·P-.J(Mi} 
*P-.la 
¥.It f;j ~ / 

~· I~ *~it 

t\ ~ -r ''/ r / c 4 
tJ7-
.!!!*:Y/C7X9 
.!J! ~i" ~ ::,; 
'77/'7 

li:*:Y/C7X5 
¥.It f;J * :Y / M 4 
.!J!*:Y/C 5 X 14 .=p 
.nn. '~ * 
t\~r"Jr/C4 
7 7 7 ''/ r 
;t{ Jv r / M 6 x 1 4 
.IJ!*:Y/M4X8 
A.r•'JH-

.IJ!*:Y/M4X8 
77?"''/ r <m> 
.IJ!*:Y/M4X16 
.DD.H* 
t\ ~ -r ''/ r / M 4 

11-A.·P-.l 
li:*:Y/M3X3 
v-A.*P-.l 
li:*:Y/M3X3 
1J - Jv A ~ ::,; r < m > 

IJ - Jv A ~ ::,; r ( m > 
~Iz:±a 
~ f;J a 
**:Y (.DD.) /5. 8 
A.~::.--r • 

A~/J-:'. 
7\ ~ -r ''/ r 
::f y "/ 7 
* Jv ~ -
.IJ!*:Y/M10X25 

.IJ!*:Y/M6Xl6 
~ f;j. 
tJ7-
~f;J"*:Y/C4 
IJ - Jv * P-l 

* Jv ~ -* Jv ~ -
.!i!*:Y/M4Xl2 
t\~r·'J r/M4 
MWJ . 

LACE GUIDE REEL STAND 

NAME 

LACE GUIDE ASSEMBLY 
BRACKET 
PIN 
WASHER 
SPRING WASHER 

NUT 
COLLAR 
SCREW 
PIN 
BELL CRANK 

SCREW 
SCREW 
SCREW 
JOINT 
SPRING WASHER 

NUT 
BRACKET 
BOLT 
SCREW 
STOPPER 

SCREW 
BRACKET COMPLETE 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
NUT 

LACE GUIDE 
SCREW 
LACE GUIDE 
SCREW 
REEL STAND ASSEMBLY 

100789 09 
THREAD BRACKET 

100789 09 
SCREW 
ROD 

100789 
· NUT 

ROD CAP 
HOLDER 
SCREW 

SCREW 
BAR 
COLLAR 
SCREW 
REEL GU I·DE 

HOLDER 
100789 

SCREW 
NUT 
ROD 

09 

09 

1 

1 

1 

1 

QT. 

1 
1 
8 
7 
7 

7 
8 
8 
8 
2 

2 
2 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

3 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
2 
2 

1 

2 
2 
1 

-51-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W562·05/ FT 
W542·05 / FT 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF . PART NO. 
NO. tiS til • .Jt 

1 206336 
2 259000 
3 4512 
4 206337 
5 205764 

6 205765 
7 7093 
8 206338 
9 206329 

10 7027 

11 205467 
12 306473-JA 
13 4904 
14 306474A 

15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

306474 

4905 
9050 

205468-JA 
205469-JA 

4012 

20 200098 
21 272 
70 9048 

PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION 

~ttm-r .. , 1-
m f'i ~ 
Jf!-*~/M8X55 
~~ 
1Slit&:1~ 

717-­
~/f'i-*~/M 5 X 7 
'7"1~3/:1~ 
M:CJ19 
~-*~/M5X8 

.A"'\-"t­
-IW/i!l1! 
**~(.DB.) /3. 5 
77'7'"1 I-/-!WM1! 
77'7'"1 1-/-!WM1! 

**~ (Jf!) /4. 5 
-wm~ ( -e ·~ 1- > 
-wm~ 
-IWJIS1t(B) 
Jf!-*~/M4Xl2 

~· :t--v/7-/6MM 
tlf'i-* ~ ( -e ·~ 1-) 

-53-

NAME 

NUT 
REST BOARD 
SCREW 
WASHER 
CUSHION RUBBER 

LINER 
SCREW 
CUSHION RUBBER 
TREADLE CHAIN GUIDE 
SCREW 

SPACER 
WASTE CHUTE TOP 
SCREW 
BRACKET 

101088 02 1 

SCREW 
WASTE CHUTE SET 
WASTE CHUTE TOP 
WASTE CHUTE TOP (B) 
SCREW 

WASHER 
ALLEN KEY/6MM 
SCREW(SET) 

QT. 

4 
2 
4 

12 
4 

4 
4 
4 
1 
2 

4 
1 
3 
1 

4 
1 
1 
1 
4 

4 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-54-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
N 0 . IllS §, • {} 

1 
2 

486A91 
486B91 
486C91 
503-CA 
509 

3 5476 
4 505-CA 
5 505ACA 
6 380A 
7 201252 

8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

33 
34 

35 

36 

37 

4803 
381-CA 
507 
382-CA 

7102 

512 
4022 
502-c·A 
504-CA 

4021 

4805 
383-CA 
384 

4014 
4803 

233-CA 
4012 
4803 

293A 
293B 

293C 
4012 
4803 
527-CA 
527ACA 

506 
4117 
7102 
4805 

512 

4022 
386 

:t ~ 

*ft(I.Jl) (5*"11:) 
!Aft (1.11) ( 4*.1!) 
*ft (IJl) ( 3*"11:) 
.A~:.--t: • <-r> 
~fl 

'ft. flJ -r ''/ 1--
7 '7 ,. ''/ 1--
7 '7 ,. ''/ 1--

*.n:• 
H-*~fl 

'ft. flJ -J- ''I 1-- / M 4 
;t.IDI. 
?v~/ 
.::z..vJ.I:x 
t:.flJ-*~/M6X32 

~* 
.lJ!--*~/M6X10 
.A~/t:.(l:) 
~ 3 1/ l-­
lJ!-*~/M5X16 

'ft. flJ -J- ''/ 1-- / M 5 
7'77"1 1--*ill•IDI .lJ!--*://M4X25 
t:. flJ -J- •'J 1-- / M 4 

jf; 111 ~ -
.lJ!- . -*~/M4Xl2 
'ft. flJ -J- ''I 1-- / M 4 
*m• < 5 *.n: > 
* ·itt • ( 4 * .1l: ) 

*i1.(3*.1l:) 
.lJ!--*~/M4X12 
'ft. flJ -J- ''I 1-- / M 4 
7'7,. ''/ 1-- ( 3 *ft) 
7'7,. ''I 1-- ( 2 *.ll:) 

if,.§:;t 
lJ!-*~/M5 
'ft.flJ-*~/M6X32 
'ft. flJ -J- ''I 1-- / M 5 
~* 

JJ!*://M6Xl0 
=r i' ''I 7 

THREAD STAND 

NAME SPOOLS: 3 4 

THREAD STAND ASS. (5-SPOOLS) 
THREAD STAND ASS. (4-SPOOLS) 
THREAD STAND ASS. (3-SPOOLS) 
THREAD STAND ROD (LOWER) 
WASHER 

NUT 
BRACKET 
BRACKET 
SPOOL PIN 
SPRING WASHER 

NUT 
SPOOL TRAY 
CUSHION 
SPOOL RETAINING FIN 
SCREW 

WASHER 
SCREW 
THREAD STAND ROD (UPPER) 
JOINT 
SCREW 

NUT 
BRACKET 
THREAD GUIDE BAR ROD 
SCREW 
NUT 

HOLDER 
SCREW 
NUT 
THREAD GUIDE BAR (5-SPOOLS) 
THREAD GUIDE BAR (4-SPOOLS) 

THREAD GUIDE BAR (3-SPOOLS) 
SCREW 
NUT 
BRACKET 
BRACKET 

THREAD EYELET 
SCREW 

110687 01 1 
NUT 

110687 01 1 

110687 10 1 
ROD CAP 

-55-

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
3 
3 

3 
3 
3 
3 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

I 
1 
1 
I 

1 

2 
4 
4 

4 
4 
4 
4 
2 

2 
2 
1 
1 
2 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 1 
2 • 2 
2 2 

1 
1 
1 
1 

3 
1 

1 

1 

1 
1 

2 

4 
2 

2 

1 

QT. 
5 

1 
1 
I 

I 
I 
I 
5 
5 

5 
5 
5 
5 
2 

2 
2 
1 
1 
2 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
2 
1 

1 
I 
I 
1 

5 
2 

2 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2;,t;:i+ 
2-Needle 

3:4>:i~ 
3-Needle 

#9 

# 10 

_. 1 I 

I 
14 

4 

3 

I 

I 22 ~ 
I 

~ 

-56-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



it Til~ 

REF. PART NO . 
NO. tf!S~IJ:-ij-

1 453 
326 

2 485 
3 484 
4 178 

5 131 
6 153 
7 285 
8 284 
9 282 

10 465 
11 399 
12 271 
13 127 
14 128 

15 129 
16 474 
17 125 
18 908 
19 482 

20 6718 
21 478 
22 138 
23 204161 
24 6728 

25 480 
70 9105 

~fit / 1 0 0 0 c c 
~dlffi / lOOOCC 
?dl ~ :/ 
:/37:::1 

ACCESSORIES 

NAME 

OIL CONTAINER/1000CC 
100789 09 1 

OILER 
OIL FUNNEL 

:/ I) :J / :;t 1 Jil / 5 0 C C CONTAINER - SILICONE 

~/-e"J 1--

~im:/:ll 
.A I~ -r / 8 M M 
.A I~ -r / 7 M M 
.A I~ -t- / 5 M M 

:t--1.1/-T/2. 5MM 
=t--LI/7-/3MM 
=t--LI/7-/4MM 
r 7 1 '~ - < * > 
r-: 7 1 '~ - < q:, > 

r 7 1 '~ - < ,J, > 
=t- - v / -r r 7 1 '~ -
jft 
-r 1 0 / tJ '~ - ( q:, ) 
7 -7 -e i"}" IJ - H "/ 'f 

tt 
~ -!1 Jil 
'f I) A 
""f;<.A 
tt 

~ -!1 Jil 
r71 H-.M < *· q:, > 

-57-

TWEEZERS 
THREADING WIRE 
WRENCH/8MM 
WRENCH/7MM 
WRENCH/5MM 

ALLEN KEY/2. 5MM 
ALLEN KEY/3MM 
ALLEN KEY/4MM 
SCREWDRIVER (LARGE) 
SCREWDRIVER (MEDIUM) 

SCREWDRIVER (SMALL) 
ALLEN KEY DRIVER/1. 5MM 
CHAIN 
DUST COVER 
ACCESSORY BAG 

NEEDLE 
PEDAL 
GREASE 
LOWER KNIFE 
NEEDLE 

PEDAL 
SCREWDRIVER(LARGE. MEDIUM) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T-:.;~\-·:; 

~JIJ·Jilt~ 

NG 
4.0 257500-40 
4.8 257500-48 
5.6 257500-56 

r-l==L--.. 6. 4 257500-64 

W562-01CA 

106!( ~!!{~ 
r-____ ...__ ____ -.-____ _..a... ___ See page 107. 

;lt:il•& 
COMMON PARTS 

"~ 
"'::J 
2575518 

~ 
257553 

NG 
2.4 257015A24 
3.2 257015A32 
4.0 257015A40 
4.8 257015A48 

257206-16F 

257258-16F 

NG 
4.0 257300A40 
4.8 257300A48 
5.6 257300A56 
6.4 257300A64 

W562-01CA 

NG 
5.6 257017A56 
6.4 257017A64 

Odltl!l:t: 

0 

0 

Hinged type 

-58-

NG 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NG 
4.8 257501 -48 
5.6 257501 -56 
6.4 257501 - 64 

NG 
4.8 257016A48 5.6 257018A56 

6.4 257018A64 

257207-16F 

257259-16F 

NG 
4.8 257301A48 
5.6 257301A56 
6.4 257301A64 

W562-01CA 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jf-y.f'-'/ 
~JIJ.ht!E 

NG 
2.4 257500- 24 
3.2 257500- 32 
4.0 257500- 40 
4 .8 257500- 48 
5.6 257500- 56 
6.4 257500- 64 

·w542-01CA 

I061( ; mi 
r------.L------,------L---See page 107. 

(Q) 

~~ I 
I 

f.[ ' , I 

© ~~ 
1- 13.4-

NG 
2. 4 257015A24 
3 . 2 257015A32 
4.0 257015A40 
4.8 257015A48 

KQ) 

© 

~~ / 
!a/ 

~~ 
-IS-

I=~ "~l : LLJ1J 

NG 
2. 4 257302A24 
3. 2 257302A32 
4. 0 257302A40 
4 .8 257302A48 
5. 6 257302A56 
6. 4 257302A64 

W542-01CA 

0 

NG 
5.6 257017A56 
6.4 257017A64 

111113¥P.r. 
Hinged type 

-59-

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NG 

NG 
4.8 257501-48 
5.6 257501 - 56 
6. 4 257501 - 64 

4.8 257016A48 

257259-16F 

"' 

r~~ 

NG 
4.8 257303A48 
5 . 6 257303A56 
6. 4 257303A64 

W542~01CA 

NG 
5.6 257018A56 
6. 4 257018A64 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T-~~'-':1 
~JijtJtm£~ 

0 
~ 

., 
"' 
"" 

~ ~ 

NG 
2.4 257015824 
3.2 257015832 
4.0 257015840 
4.8 257015848 

NG 
2.4 257500- 24 
3.2 257500- 32 
4.0 257500- 40 
4.8 257500-48 
5.6 257500- 56 
6.4 . 2575Q0: 64 

([!) 

~~ 
.fi / 

@ ~~ 
-15-

257206-16F 

I=~ 

257258-16F 

NG 
4.0 2S7300A40 
4.8 257300A48 

W562-01CB 

W562-01CB 

106:rl ~!!{~ 
See page 107. 

0 
"" ~ ~ 7 · --

NG 
5.6 257017856 
6.4 257017864 

111113¥P.r. 
Hinged type 

-60-

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NG 

NG 
4.8 257501 - 48 
5.6 257501-56 

..--'•='---.. 6.4 2~75QI -64 

~- : 
4.8 257016848 

I=~ 

257207-16F 

257259-16F 

NG 
5.6 257301A56 
6.4 257301A64 

-~-

W562-01CB 

~--~ 
NG 
5.6 257018856 
6.4 257018864 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jf- :.;.~~-':I 
~~~J~~~ 

NG 
12.4 257500- 24 
3.2 257500-32 
4 .0 257500- 40 
.4 . 8 257500- 48 

0 () 5.6 257500- 56 
~- ·6. 4 257500- 64 

W542-01CB 

Io6:n ~mi 
.---------~---------r---------L-----

See page 107. 

I(Q) 

~~ / 
I 

JPll < 

@ ~~ 
-13.4-

~ .,., 
_ NG _ - l· ~ 

"' 

7. --, 
NG 
2.4 257015824 
3.2 257015832 
4.0 257015840 
4.8 257015848 

(Q) 

@ 

257206-16F 

257258-16F 

NG 
4.0 257302A40 
4. 8 257302A48 

W542-01CB 

~~ / a/ 
~~ 

-IS-

NG 
5.6 257017856 
6.4 257017864 

11119¥1'!1: 
Hinged type 

-61-

,.....=='-------. 

NG 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NG 
1
4.8 257501 - 48 
5.6 257501 - 56 
6. 4 .2~7_5QI .:.64. 

0 

NG 
4.8 257016848 5. 6 257018856 

6.4 257018864 

257259-16F 

NG 
5. 6 257303A56 
6.4 257303A64 

L-! NG 

W542-01CB 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jf-:;.J'-':1 
~JJJ«W£~ 

NG 
2.4 257500-24 
3.2 257500-32 
4.0 257500-40 

,-I==L----- 4.8 257500-48 
5.6 257500-56 
6.4 257500-64 

W562-01CC 

106tl ~!!{~ 
.---------~--------.----------L----- See page 107. 

NG 
2.4 257015C24 
3.2 257015C32 
4.0 257015C40 
4.8 257015C48 

257206-16F 

~ t=~ 
~ -

257258-16F .., 
~ 

;=~~-

NG 
2.4 257300A24 
3.2 257300A32 
4.0 257300A40 
4.8 257300A48 
5.6 257300A56 
6.4 257300A64 

~ 

W562-01CC 

NG 
5.6 257017C56 
6.4 257017C64 

111113¥P.r. 
Hinged type 

-62-

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NG 

NG 
4.8 257501 -48 
5.6 257501 -56 
6.4 257501 -64 

4.8 257016C48 

257207-16F 

~ ~-~ 
~ -

257259-16F 
~ 
2 

r~~ 

NG 
4.8 257301A48 
5.6 257301A56 
6.4 257301A64 

•• 
NG 

W56~-01CC 

NG "' i =t ,. 

NG 
5.6 257018C56 
6.4 257018C64 

0 ,. 
.:. 

>;tJ ui 
~'E 

t1l 

"'& 
\J v 
_j-

m:1l . v 
-!K~ t: 
~'"0 lml(; 
00 1-< 
ll") v ,-g 
-H v 
- 1-< 
r{l>( 0. 

<1ii: 
v 

'0. 
I o 
~.£ 

v · . .c 
~.oJ 

'!' .B 
t<oo 

U") 

' 
I v 

b.O ., t1l 

' 0. 
I v ...;. v 
-.(f) 

C/) 
1-
0:: 
~ 
CL 
z 

ago 
tfa~ 
!~Jt~ 
~0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jf-:.;~'-':1 
~JUM~~ 

NG 
2.4 257500- 24 
3 .2 257500-32 
4 .0 257500- 40 
4.8 257500- 48 
5.6 257500- 56 
6.4 257500- 64 

W542-01CC 

,...-----.L------r--------L---106!l $!!{~ 
See page 107. 

(Q) 

~~ ' I 

. a ~ 

@ ~~ 
-13 .4-

"' NG .., ~ T-=1 
NG 
2.4 257015C24 
3. 2 257015C32 
4.0 257015C40 
4.8 257015C48 

(Q) 

~~ I 
fi / 

@ ~~ 
- 15-

257206-16F 

l =~ n r1111 
Y> lLJ"1J 

257258-16F 

NG 
2.4 257302A24 
3. 2 257302A32 
4.0 257302A40 
4. 8 257302A48 
5.6 257302A56 
6.4 257302A64 

W542-01CC 

0 

NG 
5 .6 257017C56 
6.4 257017C64 

OIB~.x 
Hinged type 

-63-

NG 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NG 
4.8 257501 - 48 
5.6 257501-56 
6.4 257501 - 64 

NG 
4.8 257016C48 5.6 257018C56 

6.4 257018C64 

NG 
4.8 257303A48 
5 . 6 257303A56 
6. 4 257303A64 

W542-01CC 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T-:.;.~'-'Y 
~JUIIIit~ 

NG 
2.4 257500-24 
3.2 257500-32 
4.0 257500- 40 
4.8 257500- 48 
5.6 257500- 56 
6.4 257500-64 

NG 
2.4 257029(A•B·C)24 
3.2 257029(A•B•C)32 

0 

A Type 

~ 1.0 

B Type C Type 

~ 2.0 ~ 3.5 

257214-16F 

~1 
257260-16F "': 

NG 
2.4 257317A24 
3.2 257317A32 

:: 

W56'2-028A, 88, 8C X224 
W562-028A,88,8CX232 

~ Ni Jt ~li 

W562-02BA,BB,BC 

1o6:n ~m~ 
See page 107. NG 

4.0 257030(A•B•C)40 
4.8 257030(A•B•C)48 

0 
I--77'-NG 

A Type C Type 

~ 1.0 

257215-16F 

~-~ = ~ : ~ ~ 
_ $ ~-==--r 

- ~ _l!j 

257261-16F ~ 

::! 

'-~ ~ ,-
~ 

NG 
4.0 257318A40 
4.8 257318A48 

W562-028A, 88, 8C X240 
W562-028A, 88, 8C X248 

~ 

0 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NG 
5 .6 257032(A·B•C)56 
6 .4 257032(A•B•C)64 

1---,.'--7'--NG 

A Type B Type C Type 

~ • 1.0 

i-S 
,-~ ... 

~~~ 
~ 

~;-t~ ljl / 1· 41 y 
ll 2.0 3.5 

257216-16F 

1 ... 
~ 

I 

257262-16F .. 
:: 

~ 
NG 
5.6 257319A56 
6.4 257319A64 

W562-028A, 88, 8C X256 
W562-028A,88,8CX264 

MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE 
~ii$.Ha 
COMMON PARTS 

W562-02BA A TYPE . 

W562-02BB B TYPE 
W562-02BC C TYPE -64-

Jv-; .:>-, H·Jl:(i,581Ji~ ~m~L-r< f.!~~' o 
See page 58 for the looper and needle guards. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



lf-y~~-·:; 

~J1Jitli1t~ W562-02BA, BB,BC 

NG 
4 .8 257501-48 
5.6 257501-56 
6. 4 257501 - 64 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

r-------L------- 106(( ~!!(~ 
NG See pa~e 107. NG 
4.8 257031 (A•B•C)48 

NG 

A Type B Type C Type 

~ ~ -lL 1.0 

. ,J/1 Zl·/9 
_J_L 2. 0 

257215-16F 

~ ~ 411] 
257261-16F ~ 

~ 

NG 
4:8 257320A48 

W562-028A,88,8CX348 

~ Hi ·~ fa 
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE 
W562-02BA A TYPE 

W562-02BB B TYPE 

W562-02BC C TYPE 

0 

-65-

5.6 257033(A•B•C)56 
6.4 257033(A•B•C)64 

257216-16F 

1-~- M1 
~~ 

C Type 

1/IZIZ 
_J_L 2.0 

257262-16F ~ 

NG 
5. 6 257321A56 
6.4 257321A64 

W562-028A,88,8CX356 
W562-028A, 88, 8C X 364 

~ili6.Ha 
COMMON PARTS 
,~,.._, ,_ , H·~(i, 58 A~ ~ft{l. L -c < t~ ~ ~ 'o 
See page 58 for the looper and needle guards. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jf-y.I~-·:J 

~JIJMiitlE 

NG 
2.4 257029 (A·8•C) 24 
3.2 257029(A•8·C)32 

0 

14 .6 

A Type C Type 

~ 1.0 

257214-16F 

1 ..., 
"' 

257260-16F ~ 

!=~ ~j 

NG 
2. 4 257322A24 
3. 2 257322A32 

W542-02BA,88,8CX224 
W542-028A,88,8CX232 

~ fffi 

%& 

it 

W542 -028A, 88, 8C 

foc 

NG 
2.4 257500-24 
3.2 257500- 32 
4.0 257500- 40 
4 .8 257500-48 
5.6 257500- 56 
6.4 257500- 64 

106fi ~!!(~ 
See page 107. NG 

A Type 

P. 1.0 

4.0 257030(A•8•C)40 
4.8 257030(A•8·C)48 

8 Type C Type 

-~1!1/l~ ~ ,j_l_ 2. 0 -1 3. 5 

257261-16F ~ 

NG 
4. 0 257323A40 
4. 8 257323A48 

2 

W542-028A, 88, BC X240 
W542-028A,88,8CX248 

;ltil$& 

0 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NG 
5.6 257032(A•8·C)56 
6.4 257032(A•8•C)64 

{--,.'--7'--NG 

A Type 8 Type C Type 

· Je:. ~ -~ V..i);lll/1 ~ 
! I _ _j __ _ 2.0 

257216-16F 

~-~ ~= = =~1 
: : ~ r 

257262-16F .,. 

j_ $ 
1-~ 
~ 

2 

NG 
5. 6 257324A56 
6. 4 257324A64 

W542-028A,88,8CX256 
W542-028A, 88, 8C X 264 

MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE 

W542-02BA A TYPE . 
COMMON PARTS . 

W542-02BB B TYPE 

W542-02BC C TYPE -66-

Jl,.- / .;--, $+•~';!:, 58Jt~~JffiL"l< f,!~~'o 

See page 58 for the looper and needle guards. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ij-- :.;~~- ':1 
~JIJitJa~ W542 -028A, 88, 8C 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NG 
4.8 257501-48 
5 .6 257501 - 56 
6. 4 257501 - 64 

r---------L------IoG.n ;- m~ 
NG See page 107. 
4.8 257031 (A•8•C)48 

NG 
5.6 257033(A•8•C)56 
6. 4 257033(A•8•C)64 

I:T'" 
~-

-16 .2-

A Type 8 Type C Type 

=tz:c 1: Zl · 
JL 1.0 - L 2.0 0 . 5 

i 

I 
"' 

257261-16F ... 
~ 

NG 
4. 8 25 7325A48 

W542-02BA, BB, BC X348 

.ta fit f~ tt< 
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE 
W542-02BA A TYPE 

W542-02BB B TYPE 

W542-02BC C TYPE -67-

@ 

17" 
~-

f-- 17.6-

A Type 8 Type C Type 

1;1Zl' 
-~_L 2.0 

257216-16F 

l ~- -~ 
~ I 

257262-16F ... 

NG 
5. 6 257326A56 
6.4 257326A64 

2 

W542-02BA,BB,BCX356 
W542-02BA, BB, BC X364 

~li$.Ha 
COMMON PARTS 
Jl,.-/•-, H·!Ht, 58AZ. ~.IR~ L-c< t:!~~' . 
See page 58 for the looper and needle guards. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T-:.;~'-'Y 
*JIJMAlt~ 

@ 

@ 

(I B) 

~ 
- 15 -

/ 

NG 

NG 
4.0 257500-40 
4.8 257500-48 
5.6 257500-56 
6.4 257500-64 

NG 
4.0 257005840 
4.8 257005848 
5.6 257005856 
6.4 257005864 

NG• 

~-l 

4.0 257312-40 
4.8 257312-48 
5.6 257312-56 
6.4 257312-64 

W562-03AB 

W562-03AB (OLD) GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

106.1.'( ~!!(i 
See page 107. 

257200-16F 

257253 -16F 

-68-

@ 

@ 

NG 
4.8 257501-48 
5.6 257501 -56 
6.4 257501-64 

NG 
4. 8 257006848 
5. 6 257006856 
6.4 257006864 

~ 
T/ NG 

I /1 

I 

'--15 -

NG 
4.8 257313-48 
5.6 257313-56 
6.4 257313-64 

"' ~ ..., 
~ 

"' 
.. . =4 ~ ~ 

W562-03AB 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ij-'!}.1<\-•:J 

~JIJ·Ji1t~ (IB) 

NG 
4.0 257500-40 
4.8 257500-48 
5.6 257500-56 
6.4 257500-64 

W542-03AB (OLD) GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NG 
4.8 257501 -48 
5.6 257501-56 
6.4 257501-64 

I06TI ~!!n 
See page 107. 

~------------~L-------------~ r-------------~~-------------, 0 

'-- 15 -

NG 
4.0 257314-40 
4.8 257314-48 
5.6 257314-56 
6.4 257314-64 

I 
l-- NG 

NG 
4. 0 257005840 
4. 8 257005848 
5. 6 257005856 
6. 4 257005864 

-8-

W542-03AB 

@ 

@ 

257200 - 16F 

257253 - 16F ,.. 
::: 

-6\:1-

NG 

NG 
4. 8 257006848 
5. 6 257006856 
6.4 257006864 

4.8 257315-48 
5.6 257315-56 
6.4 257315-64 

LL NG 

W542-03AB 

,.. 
..> 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jf-:.;~~-·y 

~JUII~~ (I B) 

NG 
4.0 2~7~00-40 
4.8 2~7~00-48 
~ . 6 2~7~00-~6 
6.4 2~7~00-64 

W562-03AC (OLD) 

106TI ~!!{~ 
See page 107. 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NG 
4.8 2~7~01-48 
~ . 6 2~7~01 -~6 
6.4 2~7~01 -64 

r-------------~L-------------~ r-------------~~------------~~ 

· ~ 

@ 

NG NG 
4.0 2~700~C40 Q 
4. 8 2~700~C48 

4. 8 257006C48 
5. 6 257006C56 

~ . 6 2~700~C56 6. 4 257006C64 
6. 4 25700~C64 

NG 

'-- I S-

..> 

.n. <li 
::.!"E 

Cl:l 

""6h 
\"' Q) 
_.\-

fili "2 
*~ :g 
~'0 

Ill!(~ 
00 1-. 
LI'>Q) 

'0 
' Cl:l 

-H Q) - ,_ 
l{r>( 0. 

<If.\~ 
-~ 

~-------------..-------------~ 1 0 
~..s 
, 1! 

NG 
4.0 257312-40 
4.8 257312-48 
5.6 257312-56 
6.4 257312-64 

1---1- NG -8-

W562-03AC 

257200 - 16F 

257253 - 16F N 

=-~~ 

W562-03AC 

-70-

NG 
4.8 257313-48 
5.6 257313~56 
6.4 257313-64 

-s ..J 

~ ..... 

" 5 ._ 
Koo 

I.() 

,- ~ 
' Cl:l 
' 0. 
I Q) 

,..:,. Q) 
-..(f) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(18) 

NG 
4 .0 2!i7!i00-40 
4 .8 257500-48 
!i.6 2!i7!i00-56 
6 . 4 257500- 64 

W542-03AC (OLD) 

- NG 

NG 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

4 .8 257501-48 
5.6 257501-56 
6.4 257501 - 64 

10611 ~!!!i 
See page 107. 

,-------------~~-------------, r--------------~--------------~ 

@ 
'-- 15 -

NG 
4.0 257314- 40 
4.8 257314-48 
5.6 257314-56 
6 .4 257314-64 

~ NG 

NG 
4. 0 257005C40 
4. 8 257005C48 
5.6 257005C56 
6 . 4 257005C64 

-8-

W542-03AC 

@ 

@ 

257200 - 16F 

257253 - 16F .,. 

-71-

NG 

NG 
4.8 257006C48 
5. 6 257006C56 
6.4 257006C64 

4.8 257315-48 
5.6 257315-56 
6.4 257315-64 

I ! 

~.p u -
-- NG 

W542-03AC 

-8-

J From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ij--y.l\-•:; 
~JIJ.W£1E (18) 

NG 
4.0 257500-40 
4.8 257500-48 
5.6 257500-56 
6.4 257500-64 

NG 

W562-03BB (OLD) 

106J( ~!!(i 
See page 107. 

@ ·--- 4.0 257007840 
4. 8 257007848 0 
5.6 257007856 
6.4 257007864 

~·T NG 
' I 

@ ~ ~t 

257200 - 16F 

~ tfPf - = : ~ 
"! = =_I 

257254 -1 6F .. 
0 

!~~ 

NG 
4.0 257312-40 
4.8 257312-48 
5.6 257312-56 
6.4 257312-64 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NG 
4.8 257501 -48 
5.6 257501 -56 
6.4 257501 -64 

NG 
4. 8 257008848 
5. 6 257008856 
6.4 257008864 

NG 

"' ~ "' .. 

NG 
4.8 257313-48 
5. 6 257313-56 
6.4 257313-64 

,. 
.> 

~ vi 
~t! 

t-.:1 
"'~ 
\--' <11 
....l-
m: 1l ·cu 
*~ s:: 
~"0 

Inn:~ 
00 ).... 
LO <11 

"0 
' t-.:1 

-H <11 
-).... 

rit{ 5r 
-'-
<if;\~ 

<11 
'C. 

I o 
~~ 

<11 
' ..C: 
~ ...... . ).... 

(' 0 ._ 
Koo 

LO 
' <11 I bO , t-.:1 ... 0. 

I <11 
_:,. <11 -..r.n 

(/) 
1-
0::: 
~ 
D. 
z 

ago 
tfa~ 
~~ 
:t:Ko 

W562-03BB W562-03BB 

-72-

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.lf--;_;.1\-•y 
~JIJ-~IE (I B) 

NG 
4.0 257500-40 
4.8 257500-48 
5.6 257500-56 
6.4 257500-64 

W542-03BB (OLD) GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NG 
4.8 257501 -48 
5.6 257501 -56 
6.4 257501 -64 

106TI ~m~ 
See page 107. 

r-------------~L--------------, r-------------~L-------------~ 

c5) 
- )5 

I 

- NG 

NG 
4.0 257314-40 
4.8 257314-48 
5.6 257314-56 
6.4 257314-64 

I-.- NG 

NG 
4. 0 257007840 0 
4. 8 257007848 
5. 6 257007856 
6.4 257007864 

257200 - 16F 

257254 - 16F N 

-8 -

W542-03BB 

-73-

NG 

NG 

NG 
4. 8 257008848 
5.6 257008856 
6. 4 257008864 

4.8 257315-48 
5.6 257315-56 
6.4 257315-64 

i I 

+ 
-- NG -8-

W542-03BB 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jf-y.l'-·~ 
*Jij·~~ 

@ 

@ 

(I B) W562-03BC (OLD) GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

~ f-

I-

L •s 

NG 
4.0 257500-40 
4.8 257500-48 
5.6 257500-56 
6.4 257500-64 

NG 
4.0 257007C40 
4. 8 257007C48 
5. 6 257007C56 
6. 4 257007C64 / 7· NG 

~I 
J 

l06t( ~!!{! 
See page 107. 

KQ) 

© 

257200 -16F 

257254 -16F "' 

~~4 

NG 
4.0 257312-40 
4.8 257312-48 
5.6 257312-56 
6.4 257312-64 

i.. - NG -8-

W562-03BC 

-74-

NG 
4.8 257501 -48 
5.6 257501-56 
6.4 257501 -64 

L 

~ p 

1-

L.s-

NG 

/ NG 

NG 
4.8 257313-48 
5.6 257313-56 
6.4 257313-64 

y 
I 
'- - - NG 

W562-03BC 

NG 
4. 8 257008C48 
5. 6 25 7008C56 
6. 4 25 7008C64 

~ "' 
f r 

La-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jf-::.;~'-':1 
~JIJttiJil~ ( 18) 

L 1s-

NG 

NG 
4.0 257500-40 
4.8 257500-48 
5.6 257500-56 
6.4 257500-64 

NG 
4.0 257007C40 
4. 8 257007C48 
5. 6 257007C56 
6. 4 257007C64 

~ '" 

-~---I 

4.0 257314-40 
4.8 257314-48 
5.6 257314-56 
6.4 257314-64 

~ u. 
-- NG -8-

W542-03BC 

W542-03BC (OLD) 

0 

257200 - 16F 

257254 - 16F "' 

NG 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

4. 8 257501-48 
5.6 257501-56 
6.4 257501-64 

NG 
4. 8 257008C48 
5.6 257008C56 
6. 4 257008C64 

NG 

NG 
4.8 257315-48 
5.6 257315-56 
6.4 257315-64 

-- NG -8-

W542-03BC 

-75-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jf-~~'-':1 

~JIJIJ~~ 

:nl fifi 
MACHINE 
W562 03DB 

W562-03DC 

W562-03 DB· DC 
GAUGE PARTS 

CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NG 
4.0 257500-40 
4.8 257500-48 
5.6 257500-56 

,-'=='-----, 6.4 257500-64 

106].'{ ~!!(~ 
See page 107. 

NG 
4.0 257087(B·C)40 
4.8 257087(B·C)48 
5.6 257089(B·C)56 

NG 6. 4 257089(B•C) 64 

(NG ·I.O • ·1.8) 

(NG 5.6 • 6. •1) 

8 Type 

hiJJ i i ( l~ 
2.0 

C Type 

~ I ~ 
I 

3.5 

257206-I&F (NG =4 .0 4.8) 

257200-16F 

NG 
4. 0 257403-40 
4. 8 257403-48 
5. 6 257403-56 
6. 4 257403-64 

W562-03DB 
W562-03DC 

i~ tt( 
NEEDLE PLATE 

B TYPE 

C TYPE 

.., (NG = 4.0 4.8) 
0 _, 

-76-

0 

@ 

NG 
4.8 257501 -48 
5.6 257501 -56 
6.4 257501 -64 

NG 
4.8 257088(B·C)48 
5.6 257090(B•C)56 
6.4 257090(B·C)64 

l:l.~ (NG 4.0 • •1.8) 

15 (NG 5.1i • 6 .4) 

257207- 16F 

8 Type 

~ 
JL 1.0 

C Type 

fiblii( l~ 
2.0 

(NG =5.6 6.4) 

257253 - 16F .., (NG =5.6 6.4) 

-~ fLH~- ~ :::.: 
~ - : I 

~ ~-· 

NG 
4. 8 257404-48 
5. 6 257404-56 
6. 4 257404-64 

W562-03DB 
W562-03DC 

~i186.H. 
COMMON PARTS 
Jl---"-' H·~!i' 58t( ~ ~!!!~ L -c < t~ t!: P . 

See page 58 for the looper and needle guards. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T-:.;.~<\-·y 

~JIJ.Jit(E 

:lt 

tO 

w 
MACHINE 
W542-03DB 

W542-030C 

W542-03DB·DC GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

13.4 

15 

NG 
4 . 0 25 7500-40 
4.8 257500-48 
5.6 257500-56 
6.4 257500-64 

. NG 
4.0 257087(8·C)40 
4. 8 257087(B•C)48 
5. 6 257089(B·C)56 

NG 6. 4 257089(B•C)64 

8 Type 

~ 
(NG •1.0 • ~.8) 

( NG 5.6 • 6.~) C Type 

~ 3.5 

106l'l ~!!{~ 
See page 107 . 

0 

@ 

257206-16F (NG =4.0 4 .8) 

j -~ t£fq] 1-
<0 

257200 -16F <0 

2 

~-~~ r- . 
~ 9 ~ -

NG 
4. 0 257405-40 
4. 8 257405-48 
5. 6 257405-56 
6. 4 257405-64 

~ u· 
-- NG -8-

W542-03DB 
W542-03DC 

t t- fU 
NEEDLE PLATE 

B TYPE 

C TYPE 

(NG =4.0 4.8) 

-77-

13 .4 

15 

t=~ 
<0 

NG 
4.8 257501 - 48 
5. 6 257501-56 
6.4 257501 -64 

NG 
4. 0 257088(B·C)48 
5. 6 257090(B·C)56 
6. 4 257090(8·C)64 

NG 

8 Type 

~ 1. 0 

(NG 4.0 • 4.8) 

(NG 5.6 • 6.4) C Type 

~ 2.0 

257207-16F (NG =5.6 6.4) 

~ 
257253 -16F (NG =5.6 6.4) 

r~~ 

NG 
4.8 257406-48 
5. 6 257406-56 
6.4 257406-64 

'--:..,~ 
u 
-- NG -8-

W542-03DB 
W542-03DC 

i#tii$.Ha 
COMMON PARTS 
IL- - " - . . H·1:!i. 58 (( ~ ~ !!(~ L -c < t! t!: ~ ' • 
See page 58 for the looper and needle guards: From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



lf-:_;,,_.:1 
~JIJ·J«~ 

fJ 

0 

/<)) 

M! 
MACHINE 
W562-03EB 
W562-03EC 

W562-03 EB · EC GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NG 
4 .0 257500- 40 
4 .8 257500- 48 
5.6 257500- 56 

..-J===<--- 6.4 257500- 64 

NG 
4. 0 257091(B·C)40 
4.8 257091(B•C)48 
5.6 257093(B·C)56 

.7T Nc 
6.4 257093(B•C)64 

/ / 

B Type 

1:1/ [ 
I 

J_._ 2.0 

13.4 (NG4 .0 • 4 . K) 

15 (NG 'l .G • 6 ..1) C Type 

X 

106Jl ~!!(i 
See page 107. 

0 

257206-16F (NG =4.0 4.8) 

~ 
"' ~ 

257201-16F 

NG 
4. 0 257403-40 
4. 8 257403-48 
5. 6 257403-56 
6. 4 257403-64 

W562-03EB 
W562-03EC 

if fli 
NEEDLE PLATE 

BTYPE 
C TYPE 

(NG =4.0 4.8) 

-78-

~ 
"' 

NG 
4. 8 257501-48 
5.6 257501 - 56 
6.4 257501-64 

~NG 

(NG4 .0 • 4. 8) 

(NG S. !i ·G . I) 

NG 
4.8 257092(B·C)48 
5. 6 257094(B•C)56 
6.4 257094(B·C)64 

B Type 

t 
C Type 

/1:1717 
Jl 2.0 

257207-16F (NG=5.6 6.4) 

~j 
257254 -16F N (NG=5.6 6.4) 

~~~: .., n . ___~ 

NG 
4. 8 257404-48 
5. 6 257404-56 
6. 4 257404-64 

W562-03EB 
W562-03EC 

;ttili6~ 
COMMON PARTS 
11..--' ,_, Jt·~l±, 58 ti Z. ~~ft L -c < t! ~ ~ ' • 
See page 58 for the looper and needle guards. 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T-~,~-·y 

~JIJ·~~ 

~ 

0 

:o ) 

fl1i 
MACHINE 
W542-03EB 

W542-03EC 

W542-03EB·EC GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NG 
4.0 257500-40 
4.8 257500-48 
5.6 257500-56 

,-1- .J----.. 6.4 257500- 64 

13.4 

15 

I 

<0 

<0 

~ 

106TI ·;· !!(~ 

See page 107. 

7 - NG 

(NG 4.0 • •1. 8) 

(NG r. . ·IU) 

NG 
4. 0 257091(B•C)40 
4. 8 257091(B·C)48 
5.6 257093(B·C)56 
6.4 257093(B·C)64 

B Type 

~ 
C Type 

~ -1 3.5 

257206-16F ( N G = 4. 0 4. 8) 

~ .. .,; 

I 

257201 -16F ... (NG =4 .0 4.8) 
si 

0 

~~~ 

NG 
4. 0 257405-40 
4. 8 257405-48 
5. 6 257405-56 
6. 4 257405-64 

--NG -8-

W542-03EB 
W542-03EC 

il· f/_{ 

1 

I ..... 
gj 

J 

NEEDLE PLATE 

B TYPE -79-
C TYPE 

NG 

7 

NG 
4.8 257501 -48 
5.6 257501- 56 
6.4 257501-64 

NG 

NG 
4. 8 257092(B·C)48 
5. 6 257094(B·C)56 
6.4 257094(B·C)64 

B Type 

f 
(NG 4.0 • 4 .8) 

( NG 5.6 • 6 .4) C Type 

1C2 ~:1ffi 

257207-16F (NG =5 .6 6.4) 

~ ~ ~ <0 

257254 -ltiF 
"' 

~~~ I 

t 
<0 

NG 
4. 8 257406-48 
5. 6 257406-56 
6. 4 257406-64 

- .J NG 

W542-03EB 
W542-03EC 

~ii$.Ha 
COMMON PARTS 

(NG =5.6 6.4) 

11.- - " - . H·::t li. 5Ut~~!!!! L-c< t.:~~' . 
See page 58 for the looper and needle guards. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~-:/.1~-·y 

~JgMJit~ 

(9) 

@ 

A Type 

=jF. 

257220·16F 

NG 
2.4 257049(A·B)24 
3.2 257049(A•B)32 

B Type 

1:1{1 
- L l . O 

· W562-05 BA,BB 
CA,CB 

1061( ~!!(~ 
See page 107. 

0 

NG 
2.4 257500-24 
3.2 257500-32 
4.0 257500- 40 
4.8 257500- 48 
5.6 257500- 56 
6.4 257500-64 

NG 
4. 0 257050 (A•B) 40 
4.8 257050(A•B)48 

7'- NG 

A Type 

=U\ZJz: 
_JL 1.0 

257221·16F 

B Type 

hZI 
I 

..1 .t.. 3. 0 

257221AI6F 

0 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

A Type 

===t:= 

NG 
5. 6 257052 (A•B) 56 
6.4 257052(A·B)64 

B Type 

121 
- - l .O 

257222-16F 257222AI6F 
I 

~ 
I 

~j ~ {~r, ~ ; ' { ~ ~ -m 

257266-I&F 

NG 
2.4 257327A24 
3. 2 257327 A32 

W562-05 BA,BB X 224 
CA,CB 232 

~ H! it toc 
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE 
W562-05BA A TYPE 
W562-05BB B TYPE 

- o 5 c ? 17" t rnJ~-r--t o 

It is the same with- 0 5 C type. 

257267-I&F 

NG 
4.0 257328A40 
4.8 257328A48 

257268-I&F 

NG 
5. 6 257329A56 
6.4 257329A64 

W562 05BA,BBX240 
- CA,CB 248 

W562-05 BA,BB X 256 
CA,CB 264 

-80-

~ilili:L 
COMMON PARTS 
11---"-, H·~';t, 58J{ -t- ~!RH .. -r < t".! ~ ~ ' o 
See page 58 for the looper and needle guards. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ij--:,;,~-·y 

~JIJM~it~ W562-05 BA,BB 
CA,CB 

NG 
4.8 257501 - 48 
5 .6 257501-56 
6 . 4 257501 - 64 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

,.---------------106"« ~!!(i 
NG See page 107. 
4 .8 257051 (A·B)48 

NG 
5 . 6 257053 (A •B) 56 
6.4 257053(A•B)64 

0 
NG 

A Type B Type 

~ 

257221 · 16F 257221AI6F 

~ Hi 
MACHINE 
W562-05BA 

W562-05BB 

257267-I&F 

NG 
4 .8 257330A48 

W562 05BA,BBX348 
- CA,CB 

~t ft{ 
NEEDLE PLATE 

A TYPE 

B TYPE 

- 0 5 c ? 17° b IOJ~"L· -t 0 

It is the same with-05C type. 

1_100 

-81-

0 

A Type B Type 

=P,~ 

257222·16F 

257268-I&F 

NG 
5.6 257331A56 
6.4 257331A64 

. .., 

- -10.0 

W562-05 BA,BBX356 
CA,CB 364 

;ltilil6.fta 
COMMON PARTS 
11--- ' '-, J-1"'~1±, 58 i"(~~JmL""(( f!~~ ' o 
See page 58 for the looper and needle guards. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jf-y.f\-•:J 
*''J.tl.&l[g] 

0 ) 

@ 

NG 
2.4 257049t·8~24 
3.2 257049 A·8 32 

-"-'-- NG 

/ 

A Type 8 Type 

=f.=:= 1.0 
'if' 
_j 3.0 

257220AI6F 

257266-16F 

I=~ ... 

NG 
2 . 4 257332A24 
3. 2 257332A32 

W562-05 BA,BB X 224 
CA,CB 232 

~ Hi j~ 

W542-05 BA,BB 
CA,CB 

NG 
2 .4 257500- 24 
3 .2 257500- 32 
4 .0 257500- 40 
4 .8 257500- 48 
5 .6 257500- 56 
6 .4 257500- 64 

106f ( ~~~~ 
See page 107. NG 

4 .0 257050~A·8~40 

ff.i 

4.8 257050 A•8 48 

0 

A Type 8 Type 

~ 11171 
I 

1.0 -! L- 3.0 

257221·16F 257221A16F 

!=~ ... 

257267-16F 

NG 
4. 0 257333A40 
4.8 257333A48 

W562 05 BA,BB X 240 
- CA,CB 248 

0 

0 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NG 
5.6 257052~A·8~56 
6.4 257052 A·8 64 

~~ 
--NG 

~[ 
1-

h 
i-16 .2-

A Type 8 Type 

=r:= :::J)/_L 
- l- 3.0 

257222·16F 257222AI6F 

257268-16F 

NG 
5. 6 25 7334A56 
6.4 257334A64 

W562-05 BA,BB X 256 
CA,CB 264 

MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE ~iiiJ.fL 
COMMON PARTS W542-05BA A TYPE 

W542-05BB B TYPE 

-0 5 C ~ 17° b lllJtJR"t'"To 
It is the same with· 0 5 C type. -82-

Ji.--/ {-, H·~'i, 58Jt~~!RI.L-r< t!.~"' o 
See page 58 for the looper and needle guards. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



lf-~.1~-·y 

~JIJ·Jit~ W542-05 BA,BB 
CA,CB 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NG 
4 .8 257501 - 48 
5. 6 257501-56 
6.4 257501 - 64 

.------.......&...----- 106TI ~m~ 
NG See page 107. 
4.8 257051 (A•B)48 

NG 

5.6 257053(A•B)56 
6. 4 257053(A•B)64 

0 

A Type B Type 

~t 

257221-!GF 257221 AIGF 

257267-16F 

NG 
4 . 8 257335A48 

W562 OS BA,BB X 348 
- CA,CB 

~ ffr J-r ffx 
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE 
W542-05BA A TYPE 
W542-05BB B TYPE 

-0 5 c 7 17" b IPJ:f,K-c·-t 0 

It is the same with-05C type. -83-

0 

A Type B Type 

~f 

257222-IGF 257222A16F 

~f ~l~ f"' 
257268-16F 

NG 
5. 6 257336A56 
6.4 257336A64 

W562-05 BA,BB X 356 
CA,CB 364 

:Jtii$.Ha 
COMMON PARTS 
)1,.-n-, }-1-·~ (i, 58 ~l~~!l!l L"t"< f! ~ 'v' o 

See page 58 for the looper and needle guards. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ij-:,:.J<\-•:; 
*JIJ·~~ 

NG 
3.2 257044(A•8)32 

1(9) 

J 
lr - NG 

/ 

@ 
1-!1• .6-

A Type 8 Type 

f 1.0 ..! J .O 

257214-16F 
-

-
"' ..; 
"' 

257260- 16F ... 
:': 

~~~ 
"' 

NG 
3. 2 257337 A32 

W562-06•07BA,BBX232 

ttl H! il ~/!{ 

W562-06·07BA,BB 

NG 
3.2 257500- 32 
4.0 257500-40 
4.8 257500-48 
5 .6 257500- 56 
6 .4 257500- 64 

106£( ~!!(~ 
See page 107. NG 

4.0 257045(A•8)40 
4.8 257045(A·8)48 

~ 

I© 

~7-'" 

-16.2-

A Type 8 Type 

I=~ 
~ 

257261-16F ... 
~ 

~ 
NG 
4.0 257338A40 
4.8 257338A48 

W562-06•07BA, BB X240 
W562-06•07BA, BB X248 

0 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NG 
5.6 257047(A•8)56 
6. 4 257047 (A·8) 64 

l--17 .6-

A Type 8 Type 

r. i'ZI 
..! - J . O 

257262- 16F ... 
:': 

!-~ ~ ,-
~ 

NG 
5. 6 25 7339A56 
6. 4 257339A64 

W562-06•07BA, BB X256 
W562-06·07BA,BBX264 

MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE 
~il$~ 
COMMON PARTS 

W562-06 • 07RA A TYPE 

W562-06·07BB B TYPE 

-84-

Jt.--/ ,_, H·~Lt, 58 'R ~ ~~(t L. -r < f!. ~ ~ ' o 
See page 58 for the looper and needle guar9s. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



?-- -;;~~- •y 
~JIJ«Jit~ W562-06·07BA,BB 

NG 
4.8 257501-48 
5.6 257501 -56 
6.4 257501 -64 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

r-------__._ _____ 106TI ~!!(~ 

NG See page 107. 
4 .8 257046(A·8)48 

0 

1- 16 .2-

A Type 8 Type 

-"- 0.5 

257215-16F 

~~~] 

257261-16F • 
~ 

I ~ 

NG 
4. 8 257340A48 

;_ - 6 , !; 

W562-06•07BA, BB X 348 

tl H jf- fl.{ 
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE 

W562-06·07BA A TYPE 

W562- 06·07BH B TYPE 

-85-

NG 
5. 6 257048(A•8)56 
6.4 257048(A•8)64 

A Type 8 Type 

~I 
0.5 r. 

257216-16F 

~~ -~1 
~ I 

257262-16F • 

I ~ 

NG 
5. 6 257341 A56 
6.4 257341A64 

0 

W562·06•07BA, BB X356 
W562-06•07BA, BB X364 

;lt:ii$-Ha 
COMMON PARTS 
)(.,- / '-, H ·:fli, 5SC.{ ~~ff~!.L"l< t.: ~P . 

See page 58 for the looper and needle guards. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T-:,;,\-•y 
~JIJ«Wt~ 

NG 
3.2 257044(A•8)32 

0 
NG 

@ 

A Type 8 Type 

9E; ~ 

257214-16F 

i ~ 4~r I 
~ 

,., 
"' 
l 

257260-16F ~ 

0 

I ~ ~j ~ 

NG 
3. 2 257342A32 

W542·06•07BA,BBX232 

~ N! St tli 

W542-06 • 07 8A, 88 

NG 
3.2 257500- 32 
4.0 257500-40 
4.8 257500- 48 
5.6 257500- 56 
6.4 257500- 64 

106rl ~!!(~ 
See page 107. NG 

4.0 257045~A·8~40 
4.8 257045 A·8 48 

~ 

~ 
-p-'-- NG 

I© 
l-16.2-

A Type 8 Type 

P. 1.0 =JT:: 3.0 

257215-16F 

I ~ ~ 1 I 
~ 

257261-16F ~ 

0 

I ~ ~ ~ 

NG 
4. 0 25 7343A40 
4. 8 257343A48 

W542-06•0 BA,BBX240 
W542-06•07BA, BB X248 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NG 
5.6 257047~A·8~56 
6.4 257047 A•8 64 

~ 

I 
_. NG 

0 

1--17.6-

A Type 8 Type 

==jC I:L-1 
-! L 3.0 

~ 

257262-16F "': 
::! 

I ~ ~ ~ 

NG 
5. 6 257344A56 
6.4 257344A64 

W542-06•07BA, BB X256 
W542·06•07BA, BB X264 

MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE 
:ltiii!I.Ha 
COMMON PARTS 

W542-06·07BA A TYPE 

W542-06·07BB B TYPE 

-86-

Jt.--."-, H1l:,i, 58J(t~ff~L-r< t!~~'o 
See page 58 for the looper and needle guards. 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ij-:.;,,_.~ 

~JIJ«IU(gl W542-06 •078A, 88 

NG 
4.8 257501 - 48 
5.6 257501 - 56 
6.4 257501 - 64 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

.----------"------ 106]:( ~!!fi 
NG See page 107. NG 

5.6 257048(A•B)56 
6.4 257048(A•B)64 

4.8 257046(A·B)48 

-16.2-

A Type B Type 

:::IgiZ ~ 
-iL o.s JL 1.0 

257261-16F --: 
=: 

NG 
4.8 257345A48 

W542-06•07BA, BB X 348 

~ H: t~ fli 
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE 

W542-06·07BA A TYPE 

W542-06·07BB B TYPE 

-87-

@ 

@ 
1-- 17 .6-

A Type B Type 

~~ 
.L o.s _JL 1.0 

257216-16F 

1 
::l 

I 

257262-16F --: 

: -~ 

NG 
5.6 257346A56 
6.4 257346A64 

=: 

'W542-06•07BA, BB X356 
W542-06·07BA,BBX364 

~:il$~ 
COMMON PARTS 
)1,.--/ ,_, H•.:fl;l:, 58 A~ ~~~ L"C < f,! ~P o 

See page 58 for the looper and needle guards. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ij-~,-:-·y 

*'Jjftt.l£~ 

~ fifi 
MACHINE 
W562-08AB 

W562-08AC 

W 562-08 AB · AC GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

o) 

@ 

NG 
4.0 257500-40 
4.8 257500-48 

NG 

106j( ~!!(~ 
See page 1 07. 

@ 

m 
-./ 

j~ 

NG 
4. 0 257084(B•C)40 
4.8 257084(B·C)48 

B Type 

1:1/l 
I 

.J-L 2.0 

257206-16F 

259209-t6F 

NG 
4. 0 257300A40 
4.8 257300A48 

W562·08AB 
W562-08AC 

~t< 

C Type 

I" Zl 
-1 L J. s 

@0 

NEEDLE PLATE 
BTYPE 

C TYPE 
-88-

m v 
' m 

NG 
5.6 257501-56 
6.4 257501 -64 

NG 

7 
NG 
5.6 257095(B•C)56 

,0 
6. 4 257095(B·C)64 

1--IK. fi - B Type C Type 

~ .d:l/1 
Jl z.o 

257207-16F 

i $ 
! ~ ... 

2592t0-t6F 

NG 
5.6 257301A56 
6.4 257301A64 

W562·08AB 
W562·08AC 

~il$&. 
COMMON PARTS 
11.--"-, }h~:li, 58td: :$ ft(t L "( < ;f! ~Po 

See page 58 for the looper and needle guards. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jf-~"'-'Y 
~JIJMmt~ 

~ fill 
MACHINE 
W542-0BAB 

W542- 0BAC 

W542-08AB · AC GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

0 

@ 

NG 
4.0 257500-40 
4.8 257500-48 

106TI ~!!f! 
See page 107. 

NG 

NG 
4.0 257084(B·C)40 
4.8 257084(B•C)48 

B Type 

! ~ 1 Zl ? 
- L 2.0 

257206-16F 

C Type 

==c 

0 

@ 

:-~ ~J <0 

259209-16F 

~~ 

NG 
4. 0 257302A40 
4.8 257302A48 

L- NG !-s-

j-f-

W542-08AB 
W542·08AC 

f/,{ 
NEEDLE PLATE 

B TYPE 

C TYPE 
-89-

NG 
5.6 257501 -56 
6.4 257501 -64 

NG 

NG 
5.6 257095(B·C)56 
6.4 257095(B·C)64 

8 Type C Type 

-- 2.0 

257207-16F 

1-~ ... 1- ~ 

<0 

259210-16F 

~ 

NG 
5.6 257303A56 
6.4 257303A64 

L--NG -s~ 

W542·08AB 
W542·08AC 

~]jtlU&"R 
COMMON PARTS 
11.-- 1 ,_, H·:1: ti, 58 ( ( ~ ~m1. L -c < t.: ~ ~ ' o 

See page 58 for the looper and needle guards. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T-:,;"'-'Y 
~JIJM~IE 

1061'( ~!!(I 
See page 107. 

KQ) 

~; 
© ~~ 

'-- 15-

NG 

7 
NG 
5. 6 257022856 
6 . 4 257022864 

W562-21 88 
W562-21 BA 

KQ) 

© 

NG 
5. 6 257501-56 
6. 4 257501 - 64 

~; 
NG 

7 ~ 
"' 0 

- -·-

~~ 
NG 
5. 6 257022A56 
6. 4 257022A64 

'---15-

257259-16F 
~ 

f~~ 

NG 
5.6 257316A56 
6.4 257316A64 

I 

W562-21BB 

-90-

I 
W562-21BA 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ 
....... 

§] ~ ~ 
~u::r11'EJ:J: '1'"-EJ" J)IJI-'"}1 

NEEDLE 
MACHINE GAUGE HOLDER 
W562-01CA 224 257500-24 

232 " 32 
240 " 40 
248 " 48 
256 " 56 
264 " 64 
348 257501 - 48 
356 " 56 
364 " 64 

W562-01C8 224 257500- 24 
232 " 32 
240 " 40 
248 " 48 
256 II 56 
264 " 64 
348 257501 - 48 
356 II 56 
364 II 64 

W562- 01CC 224 257500- 24 
232 II 32 
240 " 40 
248 II 48 
256 II 56 
264 II 64 
348 257501 - 48 
356 II 56 
364 II 64 

e 
~ f I 

J)IJ1'1! E.IJ.;t?IJn'" fJ 1-,. ');;f"?IJJ)'" 

NEEDLE MAIN DIFF. 
PLATE FEED DOG FEED DOG 

257015A24 257206- 16F 257258- 16F 
" 32 " " 
" 40 " " 
" 48 " " 
257017A56 257207- 16F 257259- 16F 
" 64 II " 
257016A48 257206- 16F 257258-16F 
257018A56 257207- 16F 257259-16F 
" 64 " " 
257015824 257206- 16F 257258-16F 
" 32 " " 
" 40 " " 
" 48 II II 

257017856 257207- 16F 257259-16F 
" 64 " " 
257016848 257206- 16F 257258-16F 
257018856 257207- 16F 257259-16F 
II 64 II " 
257015C24 257206- 16F 257258-16F 
II 32 II II 

II 40 II " 
II 48 " " 
257017C56 257207- 16F 257259- 16F 
II 64 " II 

257016C48 257206- 16F 257258-16F 
257018C56 257207- 16F 257259- 16F 
II 64 " " 

~ ~ ~ 

:tiJI(?.=; ) Jl,-1)0- J)IJ')'1 (:}I) 

PRESSER NDL GUARD 
FOOT ASS. LOOPER <FRONT> 
257300A24 257550- 91 257553 
" 32 " " 
" 40 " " 
II 48 II " 
II 56 II II 

" 64 " " 
257301A48 " " 
" 56 " " 
" 64 II " 
257300A24 257550- 91 257553 
" 32 
" 40 
" 48 
" 56 
II 64 
257301A48 
II 56 
II 64 
257300A24 257550- 91 257553 
II 32 
" 40 
II 48 
II 56 
II 64 
257301A48 
II 56 
" 64 

-- --

c1() I 
J) IJ J) IJ 

I J)IJ')'1 ( ')EJO) EJ'J.7l. H'J.'" 
NDL GUARD NEEDLE NEEDLEj 
<REAR> SYSTEM SIZE 
2575518 UY128GAS #9 

" 
" I 
II 

II 

" 
#10 
" 
II 

2575518 UY128GAS #9 
" II 

" " 
II II 

II II 

" " 
II #10 
II II 

II II 

2575518 UY128GAS #9 
" 
II 

II 

II 

II 

#10 
II 

II 

=E 
(11 

m 
1\) 

I 

0 

G) 
)> 
c 
G) 
I'll 
"U 
)> 
::0 
-1 
(/) 

r 
(/) 
-1 

...--.. -

=E 
(11 

m 
1\) 

I 

0 

~ 
I 
\: 
' ~0 
I 

\.? 
~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



tO 
I:'V 

I 

§] ~ ~ 
.:;;.,;:,71'1.1+ 7" -1,1" J)IJ 1-" )I 

NEEDLE 
MACHINE GAUGE HOLDER 
W542-01CA 224 257500- 24 

232 II 32 
240 II 40 
248 II 48 
256 II 56 
264 II 64 
348 257501-48 
356 II 56 
364 II 64 

W542 01C8 224 257500- 24 
232 II 32 
240 II 40 
248 II 48 
256 II 56 
264 II 64 
348 257501 - 48 
356 II 56 
364 II 64 

W542-01CC 224 257500- 24 
232 II 32 
240 II 40 
248 II 48 
256 II 56 
264 II 64 
348 257501-48 
356 II 56 
364 II 64 

~ r I 
J)IJ1'1! ;_,].;.t?IJn" 1ft-" .,;.t?IJn" 
NEEDLE MAIN DIFF. 
PLATE FEED DOG FEED DOG 

257015A24 257206- 16F 257258-16F 
II 32 II II 

II 40 II II 

II 48 II II 

257017A56 257207- 16F 257259- 16F 
II 64 II II 

257016A48 257206-16F 257258- 16F 
257018A56 257207-16F 257259- 16F 
II 64 II II 

257015824 257206- 16F 257258- 16F 
II 32 II II 

II 40 II II 

II 48 II II 

257017856 257207- 16F 257259- 16F 
II 64 II II 

257016848 257206- 16F 257258- 16F 
257018856 257207- 16F 257259- 16F 
II 64 II II 

257015C24 257206- 16F 257258- 16F 
II 32 II II 

II 40 II II 

II 48 II II 

257017C56 257207- 16F 257259- 16F 
II 64 II II 

257016C48 257206-16F 257258-16F 
257018C56 257207- 16F 257259-16F 
II 64 II II 

0 

~ ~ ~ t1[) 

::.t11I<?.:: > Jj, - 1)0- J)IJ.,7 01) J)IJ.,7 ( .,1.10) 
PRESSER NDL GUARD NDL GUARD 
FOOT ASS. LOOPER <FRONT> <REAR> 
257302A24 257550- 91 257553 2575518 
II 32 II 

II 40 II 

II 48 II 

II 56 II 

II 64 II 

257303A48 II 

II 56 II 

II 64 II 

257302A24 257550- 91 257553 2575518 
II 32 
II 40 
II 48 
II 56 
II 64 
257303A48 
II 56 
II 64 
257302A24 257550- 91 257553 2575518 
II 32 
II 40 
II 48 
II 56 
II 64 
257303A48 
II 56 
II 64 

i 
J) IJ J) IJ 
1.1~7£. 111'~" 
NEEDLE NEEDLE 
SYSTEM SIZE 
UY128GAS #9 
II II 

II " 
II II 

II " 
II II 

II #10 
II " 
" II 

UY128GAS #9 
II 

" 
" 
II 

II 

#10 
II 

II 

UY128GAS #9 
" 
II 

II 

" 
II 

#10 
" 
" 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

=: 
(11 
~ 
1\) 

I 

0 

Gl 
)> 
c 
Gl 
111 

~ 
::u 
-1 
(/) 

r 
(/) 

-1 ---!'.:) ..__. 

=: 
(11 
~ 
1\) 

I 

0 

~ 
I 

x: 
' -"o 
I 
~ 
}W 
---!'.:) ....__... 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



<.D 
w 
I 

0 
.:; ;,.,;:.. 'Hi.J l 

MACHINE 
i1S62-~26A 

W562-0266 

... 562-026( 

W542-026A 

W542-0286 

W542-02BC 

e 
~ tJ 
'1"'-J"' J\1) 1'- • }I 

NEEDLE 
GAUGE HOLDER 

2 2.4 257500-24 
2 3.2 .. -32 
2 4.0 .. -40 
2 4.3 .. -4!S 
' 5.:> .. -56 -
2 6.4 .. -64 
3 4.S 257501-48 
3 ).6 .. -56 
3 6.4 .. -64 
2 2.4 257500-24 
2 3.~ .. -32 
2 4.0 .. -40 
2 4.8 .. -48 
2 5.6 .. -56 
2 6.4 .. -64 
~ 4.13 257501-48 
3 5.6 .. -56 
3 6.4 .. -64 
?. 2.4 257500-24 
2 3.2 .. -32 
2 4.0 .. -40 
2 4.1! .. -48 
2 5.6 .. -56 
2 6.4 .. -64 
3 4.8 257501-48 
~ 5.6 .. -56 
3 b.4 .. -64 
2 2.4 257500-24 
2 3.2 .. -32 
2 4.0 .. -40 
2 4.3 .. -48 
2 5.6 .. -56 
2 6.4 .. -64 
3 4.8 257501-48 
3 5.6 .. -56 
3 6.4 .. -64 
2 2.4 257500-24 
2 3.2 .. -32 
2 4.0 .. -40 
2 4.8 .. -48 
2 5.o .. -56 
2 6.4 .. -64 
3 4.3 257501-48 
3 5.6 .. -56 
3 6.4 .. -64 
2 2.4 257500-24 
2 3.2 .. -32 
2 4.0 .. -40 
2 4.8 .. -48 
2 5.6 .. -56 
2 6.4 .. -64 
3 4.8 257501-48 
3 5.6 .. -56 
3 6.4 .. -64 

~ 
J\1)1':51 
NEEDLE 
PLATE 
257029A24 .. A32 
257030A40 .. A48 
2S7032A56 .. A64 
257031A48 
257033A56 .. A64 
257029624 .. ~32 

257030f340 .. 84R 
257032856 .. 664 
257031'348 
257033656 .. P64 
257029(24 .. C32 
257030(40 .. (48 
257032(56 .. (64 
257031(48 
257033(56 .. (64 
257029A24 .. A32 
257030A40 .. A48 
257032A56 .. A64 
257031A48 
257033A56 .. A64 
257029624 .. 632 
257o3oq4o .. 848 
257032956 .. B64 
257031648 
257033656 .. 664 
257029(24 .. (32 
257030(40 .. (48 
257032(56 .. C64 
257031(48 
257033(56 .. (64 

e 
G I a 

;:,]:t?IJJ\• 'H • 'J;f?IJJ\• '1"'1I<?.::> 
MAIN DIFF. PRESSER 
FEED DOG FEED DOG FOOT ASS. 
257214-16F ?57260-16F 257317A24 .. .. .. A32 
25 7215-16F 257261-16F 257318A40 .. .. .. A48 
257216-16F 257262-16F 257319A56 .. .. .. A64 
257215-16F 257261-16F 257320A48 
257216-16F 257262-16F 257321A56 .. .. .. A64 
257214-16F 257260-16F 257317A24 .. .. .. A32 
257215-16F 257261-16F 257318A40 .. .. .. A48 
25 7216-16F 257262-16F 257319A56 .. .. .. A64 
257215-16F 257261-16F 257320A48 
257216-16F 257262-16F 257321A56 .. .. .. A64 
257214-16F 257260-16F 257317A24 .. .. .. A32 
257215-16F 257261-16F 257318A40 .. .. .. A48 
257216-16F 257262-16F 257319A56 .. .. .. A64 
257215-16F 257261-16F 257320A48 
257216-16F 257262-16F 257321A56 .. .. .. A64 
257214-16F 257260-16F 257322A24 .. .. .. A32 
257215-16F 257261-16F 257323A40 .. .. .. A48 
257216-16F 257262-16F 257324A56 .. .. .. A64 
257215-16F 257261-16F 257325A48 
257216-16F 257262-16F 257326A56 .. .. .. A64 
257214-16F 257260-16F 257322A24 .. .. .. A32 
257215-16F 257261-16F 257323A40 .. .. .. A48 
257216-16F 257262-16F 257324A56 .. .. .. A64 
257215-16F 257261-16F 257325A48 
257.H6-16F 257262-16F 257326A56 .. .. .. A64 
25 7214-16F 257260-16F 257322A24 .. .. .. A32 
257215-16F 257261-16F 257323A40 .. .. .. A48 
257216-16F 257262-15F 257324A56 .. .. .. A64 
257215-16F 257261-16F 257325A48 
257216-16F 257262-16F 257326A56 .. .. .. A64 

~ ~ VIJ 
a.-n·- J\IJ'J'J ( 7I) J\IJ'J'J < "J;:,o > 

NDL GUARD NDL GUARD 
LOOPER <FRONT> <REAR> 
2H550-91 257553 2575518 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

" 
57550-91 57553 2575518 .. " 

" .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. " 
257550-91 57553 2575518 .. .. .. " .. " .. .. .. " .. " .. " .. " 
257550-91 57553 2575518 .. " .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

" .. .. " 
57550-91 257553 2575518 .. .. 

" .. .. .. .. " .. .. .. " 
" .. .. .. 
257550-91 57553 2575518 
" .. " .. .. .. .. .. .. 
" .. .. .. .. " .. .. .. .. " " .. " " 

)\ IJ 
I 'H~· 

NEEDLE 
SIZE 
UY128GAS 1 .. 119 .. .. .. 

I .. 
I .. 110 .. I .. 

UY128GAS .. 19 .. .. .. .. .. 1110 .. .. 
UY128GAS .. 19 .. .. .. 
" .. •10 .. .. 
UY128GAS 
" 19 .. .. .. .. .. 110 .. .. 
UY128GAS 
" 119 
" .. .. 
" 
" 1110 .. 
" 
UY128GAS .. 119 .. .. .. .. .. 1110 
" .. 

=:=: 
UlUl 
~m 
I\) I\) 

I I 

00 
I\) I\) 

(j) 
)> 
c 
(j) 
I'll 
"U 
)> 
::u 
-i 
(/) 

r 
(/) 
-i 
.--... 
CA) .__. 

=:=: 
UlUl 
~m 
I\) I\) 

I I 

00 
I\) I\) 

~. 
I 
\~ 

' "• 
I 
~ 
~ 
.--... 
CA) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



c.o 
*"" 
I 

0~ 
::.;,J'H u+ 7" -~" 

MACHINE GAUGE 
W562- 03A8 240 

248 
256 
264 
348 
356 
364 

W562- 03AC 240 
248 
256 
264 
348 
356 
364 

W562- 0388 240 
248 
256 
264 
348 
356 
364 

W562- 038C 240 
248 
256 
264 
348 
356 
364 

W542- 03A8 240 
248 
256 
264 
348 
356 
364 

W542 03AC 240 
248 
256 
264 
348 
356 
364 

W542 0388 240 
248 
256 
264 
348 
356 
364 

W542- 038C 240 
248 
256 
264 
348 
356 
364 

~ ~ 
J\IJ 1- • )I J\IJ-(~ 

NEEDLE NEEDLE 
HOLDER PLATE 
257500- 40 257005840 
" 48 " 48 
" 56 " 56 
" 64 " 64 
257501 - 48 257006848 
" 56 " 56 
" 64 " 64 
257500- 40 257005C40 
" 48 " 48 
" 56 " 56 
" 64 " 64 
257501 - 48 257006C48 
" 56 " 56 
" 64 " 64 
257500- 40 257007840 
" 48 " 48 
" 56 " 56 
" 64 " 64 
257501 - 48 257008848 
" 56 " 56 
" 64 " 64 
257500- 40 257007C40 
" 48 " 48 
" 56 " 56 
" 64 " 64 
257501 - 48 257008C48 
" 56 " 56 
" 64 " 64 
257500- 40 257005840 
" 48 " 48 
" 56 " 56 
" 64 " 64 
257501-48 257006848 
" 56 " 56 
" 64 " 64 
257500-40 257005C40 
" 48 " 48 
" 56 " 56 
" 64 " 64 
257501-48 257006C48 
" 56 " 56 
" 64 " 64 
257500-40 257007840 
" 48 " 48 
" 56 " 56 
" 64 " 64 
257501-48 257008848 
" 56 " ~~ " 64 " 
257500- 40 257007C40 
" 48 " 48 
" 56 " 56 
" 64 " 64 
257501 - 48 257008C48 
" 56 " 56 
" 64 " 64 

r a ~ 
1/l;f"?IJJ\• '11- • 'J;t?IJJl• :t'1I(?::.> a.-n•-
MAIN DIFF. PRESSER 
FEED DOG FEED DOG FOOT ASS. LOOPER 
257200 16F 257253 16F 257312-40 257550 91 
" " " 48 " 
" " " 56 " 
" " " 64 " 
" " 257313-48 " 
" " " 56 " 
" " " 64 " 
257200- 16F 257253-16F 257312-40 257550-91 
" " " 48 " 
" " " 56 " 
" " " 64 " 
" " 257313-48 " 
" " " 56 " 
" " " 64 " 
257200- 16F 257254-16F 257312-40 257550-91 
" " " 48 " 
" " " 56 " 
" " " 64 " 
" " 257313-48 " 
" " " 56 " 
" " " 64 " 
257200- 16F 257254-16F 257312-40 257550-91 
" " " 48 " 
" " " 56 " 
" " " 64 " 
" " 257313- 48 " 
" " " 56 " 
" " " 64 " 
257200- 16F 257253 16F 257314 40 257550-91 
" " " 48 " 
" " " 56 " 
" " " 64 " 
" " 257315- 48 " 
" " " 56 " 
" " " 64 " 
257200-16F 25n53-16F 257314- 40 257550-91 
" " " 48 " 
" " " 56 " 
" " " 64 " 
" " 257315- 48 " 
" " " 56 " 
" " " 64 " 
257200- 16F 257254-16F 257314-40 257550-91 
" " " 48 " 
" " " 56 " 
" " " 64 " 
" " 257315- 48 " 
" " " ~~ " 
" " " " 
257200- 16F 257254- 16F 257314- 40 257550- 91 
" " " 48 " 
" " " 56 " 
" " " 64 " 
" " 257315-48 " 
" " " 56 " 
" " " 64 " 

~ ~ 

J\IJ'J'J ( ]I) J\IJ"J'J < "J;,o > 
NDL GUARD NDL GUARD 
<FRONT> <REAR> 
257553 257551tl 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
257553 2575518 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
257553 2575518 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
257553 2575518 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
257553 2575518 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
257553 2575518 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
257553 2575518 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
257553 2575518 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 
-

~ 
J\ IJ J\ IJ 
1J}.'ft., '1-f].• 
NEEDLE NEEDLE 
SYSTEM SI ZE 
UY128GAS 119 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" 1110 
" " 
" " 
UY128GAS 119 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" 1110 
" " 
" " 
UY128GAS 119 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" 1110 
" " 
" " 
UY128GAS 119 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" 1110 
" " 
" " 
UY128GAS 119 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" 1110 
" " 
" " 
UY128GAS 119 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" 1110 
" " 
" " 
UY128GAS 119 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" 1110 
" " 
" " 
UY128GAS 119 
" " 
" " 
" " 
" 1110 
" " 
" " 

==~ UlUl 
~m 
I\) I\) 

I I 

00 
U)U) 

Gl 
)> 
c 
Gl 
111 
1J 
)> 
::0 
-1 
(/) 

r 
(/) 

-1 
~ ....__... 

r---\ 

o_ 
rm 
0 

\.....J 

=:=: 
UlUl 
~m 
I\) I\) 

I I 

00 
U)U) 

~ 
I 

X: 
' -"o 
I 
~ 
~ 
~ ....__... 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



c.o 
CJl 

I 

e 
§]~ 

~<I:IH<I+ 7•-:,• 

MACHINE GAUGE 
W562-03D8 2 4.0 

2 4.8 
2 5.6 
2 6.4 
3 4.8 
3 5.6 
3 6.4 

W562-03DC 2 4.0 
2 4.8 
2 5.6 
2 6.4 
3 4.8 
3 5.6 
3 6.4 

W562-03E8 2 4.0 
2 4.8 
2 5. 6 
2 6.4 
3 4.8 
3 5.6 
3 6. 4 

W562-03EC 2 4.0 
2 4.8 
2 5. 6 
2 6.4 
3 4.8 
3 5.6 
3 6. 4 

W542-03D8 2 4.0 
2 4.8 
2 5.6 
2 6. 4 
3 4.8 
3 5.6 
3 6.4 

W542-030C 2 4.0 
2 4.8 
2 5.6 
2 6.4 
3 4.8 
3 5.6 
3 6.4 

W542-03E8 2 4.0 
2 4.8 
2 5.6 
2 6. 4 
3 4.8 
3 5.6 
3 6. 4 

W542-03EC 2 4.0 
2 4.8 
2 5. 6 
2 6. 4 
3 4.8 
3 5.6 
3 6. 4 

~ ,.. . 
Jl'J~· ,I 

NEEDLE 
HOLDER 
257500-40 

-48 . -56 . -64 
~57501-48 

-56 . -64 
~57500-40 

-48 . -56 . -64 
257501-48 . -56 . -64 
257500-40 

-48 . -56 . -64 
257501-48 

-56 . -64 
257500-40 . -48 . -56 . -64 
257501-48 . -56 . -64 
257500-40 . -48 . -56 . -64 
257501-48 

-56 . -64 
~57500-40 

-48 . -56 . -64 
257501-48 

-56 . -64 
~57500-40 

-48 . -56 . -64 
~57501-48 

-56 . -64 
257500-40 

-48 . -56 . -64 
257501-48 

-56 . __ -_64 

~ f I 
ll'H9 <J).:f?IJJ\' 'H''):t?IJJ\' 
NEEDLE MAIN DIFF. 
PLATE FEED DOG FEED DOG 
257087840 257206-16F 257200-!6F 

848 
257089856 257207-16F 257253-16F 

864 . 
257088848 257206-!6F 259200-16F 
~57090856 257207-16F 257253-!6F 

864 . 
257087840 257206-16F 259200-16F 

848 . . 
257089856 257207-16F 257253-16F 

864 . . 
257088848 257206-16F 259200-16F 
257090856 257207-16F 257253-!6F 

864 . . 
257091840 257206-16F 259201-16F 

848 
~57093856 ~57207-IGF 257254-!GF 

864 
257092848 257206-!6F 259201-16F 
257094856 ~57207-16F 257254-!6F 

864 
257091840 257206-16F ~57201-16F 

848 
~57093856 257207-16F ~57254-16F 

864 
257092848 257206-!6F 259201-16F 
257094856 ~57207-16F 257254-16F 

864 
257087840 257206-16F 259200-!6F 

848 . . 
~57089856 257207-16F ~57253-16F 

864 
257088848 257206-!6F 259200-!6F 
257090856 257207-16F ~57253-16F 

864 . 
~57087840 

848 
~57206-16F ~57200-16F 

257089856 257207-16F ~5725J-16F 
864 

257088848 257206-16F 259200-16F 
257090856 257207-16F ~57253-16F 

864 
~57091840 

848 
~57206-16F ~59201-16F 

~57093856 257207-16F 257254-16F 
864 . . 

257092848 257206-16F 259201-16F 
257094856 ~57207-16F 257254-16F 

864 . 
257091840 257206-16F ~57201-16F 

848 
~57093856 257207-16F 257254-16F 

864 
257092848 257206·16F 25920 l-16F 
257094856 ~57207·!6F 257254-16F 
-·--~_§L -

~ ~ ~ 

:t'1l(?~l a.-n·- J\IJ')'J( 71) 

PRESSER NDL GUARD 
FOOT ASS. LOOPER <FRONT> 
257403-40 257550-91 257553 . -48 . -56 . . . -64 . . 
257404-48 . . . -56 . . . -64 . . 
257403-40 257550-91 ~57553 . -48 . . -56 . . . -64 . . 
257404-48 . . . -56 . . . -64 . . 
257403-40 257550-91 ~57553 . -48 . -56 . . . -64 . . 
251404-48 . . . -56 . . . -64 . . 
257403-40 257550-91 ~57553 . -48 . . -56 . . . -64 . . 
257404-48 . . . -56 . . . -64 . . 
257405-40 257550-91 257553 . -48 . . . -56 . . . -64 . . 
257406-48 . . . -56 . . . -64 . . 
257405-40 257550-91 257553 

-48 . . -56 . . . -64 . . 
257406-48 . . 

-56 . . . -64 . . 
257405-40 257550-91 ~57553 . -48 . . -56 . . . -64 . . 
257406-48 . . . -56 . . . -64 . . 
257405-40 ~57550-91 ~57553 . -48 . -56 . . . -64 . . 
257406-48 . . . -56 

. . . -64 . . 

Vj) ~ 
,, •J 

Jli)')7(')<JO) 'H~· 

NDL GUARD NEEDLE 
CREAR> SIZE 
2575518 UY128GAS 

19 . . . . . . 110 . . . . 
2575518 UY128GAS 

19 . . . . . . 110 . . . . 
2575518 UY128GAS 

19 . . . . . . 110 . . . . 
2575518 UY128GAS . 19 . . . . . . 110 . . . . 
2575518 UY128GAS . . 19 . . . . . . 110 . . . . 
2575518 UY128GAS . 19 . . . . . . 110 . . . . 
~575518 UYI28GAS . 19 . . . . . . 1!0 . . . . 
2575518 UY128GAS . 19 . . . . . . 110 . . . . 

:E:E 
(11(11 
~(J) 
NN 

I I 

00 ww 
G) 
)> 
c 
G) 
JTI 
"U 
)> 
::u 
-1 
(/) 

r 
(/) 
-1 
,..-.... 
(J'J ......... 

:E:E 
(11(11 
~(J) 
NN 

I I 

00 ww 
't. 
I 
~: 
" ~ . 
I 
~ 
}I 
,..-.... 
(J'J ,..__.. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



tO 
CTl 

I 

0 
~u:r11'u+ 

MACHINE 
W562-05i3A 

W562-0566 

W542-056A 

W542-0568 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
3 
3 
3 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
3 
3 
3 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
3 
3 
3 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
3 
3 
3 

;® 
-:J• -J· 

GAUGE 
2.4 
3.2 
4.0 
4.8 
5.6 
6.4 
4.8 
5.6 
6.4 
2.4 
3.2 
4.0 
4.8 
5.6 
6.4 
4.8 
5.6 
6.4 
2.4 
3.2 
4.0 
4.8 
5.6 
6.4 
4.8 
5.6 
6.4 
2.4 
3.2 
4.0 
4.8 
5.6 
6.4 
4.8 
5.6 
6.4 

~ 
(j$f 

J)IJ 1- .. }I 

NEEDLE 
HOLDER 
257500-24 .. -32 
" -40 
" -48 
" -56 
" -64 
257501-48 .. -56 .. -64 
257500-24 .. -32 
" -40 
" -48 
" -56 
" -64 
257501-48 
" -56 
" -64 
257500-24 .. -32 
" -40 .. -48 
" -56 
" -64 
257501-48 .. -56 .. -64 
257500-24 .. -32 .. -40 .. -48 .. -56 .. -64 
257501-48 .. -56 .. -64 

~ f I 
J)IH~ UJ.;f"?IJJ)• ,1- .. .,;f"?IJJ)• 
NEEDLE MAIN DIFF. 
PLATE FEED DOG FEED DOG 
257049A24 257220-16F 257266-16F .. 432 .. " 
257050A40 257221-16F 257267-16F 
" A48 " " 
257052A56 25 7222-16F 257268-16F .. A64 .. " 
257051A48 25 7221-16F 257267-16F 
257053A56 257222-16F 257268-16F .. A64 .. .. 
257049624 25 7220-16F 257266-16F .. 632 " " 
257050640 257221-16F 257267-16F 
" 648 " " 
257052856 25 7222-16F 251268-16F 
" 864 " " 
257051648 25 7221-16F 257267-16F 
257053656 257222-16F 257268-16F 
" 664 .. " 
257049A24 . 25 7220-16F 257266-16F .. A32 " .. 
257050A40 257221-16F 257267-16F 
" 448 " .. 
257052A56 25 7222-16F 257268-16F 
" A64 .. .. 
257051A48 25 7221-16F 257267-16F 
257053A56 257222-16F 257268-16F .. A64 .. .. 
257044824 257220-16F 257266-16F .. B32 .. .. 
257050840 257221-16F 257267-16F .. 648 .. " 
257052656 25 7222-16F 257268-16F .. 664 .. " 
257051648 257221-16F 257267-16F 
257053656 257222-16F 257268-16F .. 864 .. .. 

~ ~ ~ c1IJ 

;f"i!I(?~> n.-no- J)IJ.,-:J ( 7I) J)IJ., c-,;,o > 
PRESSER NDL GUARD NDL GUARD 
FQOT ASS. LOOPER <FRONT> ~REAR> 

257327A24 257550-91 257553 2575518 
" A32 .. " 
257328A40 .. .. 
" A48 .. " 
257329A56 " .. 
" A64 .. .. 
257330A48 .. .. 
257331A56 H .. .. A64 .. " 
257327 A24 257550-91 ~7553 2575518 
" A32 " .. 
257328A40 " " 
" A48 " .. 
257329A56 " .. 
" A64 " " 
257330A48 .. .. 
257331A56 " " 
" A64 " " 
257l32A24 57550-91 257553 2575518 
" A32 H 

257333A40 " 
" A48 .. 
257334A56 H .. A64 .. 
257335A48 " 
257336A56 " 
" A64 .. 
257332A24 57550-91 257553 2575518 .. A32 .. .. .. 
257333A40 .. .. H .. A48 H " .. 
257334A56 .. .. .. .. A64 " n " 
257335A48 " .. .. 
257336A56 " .. .. 
" A6l±__ .. " .. 

i 
J) IJ 
111'~ .. 

NEEDLE 
SIZE 
UY128GAS .. 19 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" #10 
" 
" 
UY128GAS 
" #9 .. 
" .. 
" 
" #10 .. .. 
UY128GAS 
" 
H .. .. .. 
" #10 .. .. 
UY128GAS 

19 

#10 

.. 

:e:e 
(11(11 
~m 
I\) I\) 

I I 

00 
(11(11 

Gl 
)> 
c 
Gl 
111 
"U 
)> 
::0 
-1 
(/) 

r 
(/) 
-1 
~ 

0') 
~ 

:e:e 
(11(11 
~m 
I\) I\) 

I I 

00 
(11(11 

~-
1 

\'• , .. 
' -"o 
I 
~ 
~ 
...--... 
0') 
~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



t.O 
-..."l 

I 

@~ 
~u:r11'u+ '1. -u• 

MACHINE GAUGE 
W562-05CA 2 2.4 

2 3.2 
2 4.0 
2 4.8 
2 5.6 
2 6.4 
3 4.8 
3 5.6 
3 6.4 

W562-05C6 2 2.4 
2 3.2 
2 4.0 
2 4.8 
2 5.6 
2 6.4 
3 4.8 
3 5.6 
3 6.4 

W542-05CA 2 2.4 
2 3.2 
2 4.0 
2 4.8 
2 5.6 
2 6.4 
3 4.8 
3 5.6 
3 6.4 

W542-05CB 2 2.4 
2 3.2 
2 4.0 
2 4.8 
2 5.6 
2 6.4 
3 4.8 
3 5.6 
3 6.4 

fh 
($1 

J)IJ !- • ;>I 

NEEDLE 
HOLDER 
257500-24 .. -32 .. -40 .. -48 .. 

-~6 .. -64 
257501-48 .. -56 .. -64 
257500-24 .. -32 .. -40 .. -48 .. -56 .. -64 
257501-48 .. -56 .. -64 
257500 - 24 .. -32 .. -40 .. -48 .. -56 .. -64 
257501-48 .. -56 
H -64 
257500-24 .. -32 .. -40 .. -48 .. -56 .. -64 
257501-48 .. -56 .. -64 

-----

e 
~ f 
J)IJ-(~ ul;t?IJJ)• 

NEEDLE MAIN 
PLATE FEED DOG 
257049A24 257220A16F .. A32 .. 
257050A40 257221A16F .. A41S .. 
257052A56 257222A16F .. A64 .. 
257051A48 25 7221 A16F 
257053A56 257222A16F .. A64 .. 
257049824 257220A16F .. 632 .. 
257050El40 257221A16F .. 848 .. 
257052656 257222A16F .. 664 .. 
2570511348 257221A16F 
257053656 257222A16F .. 664 .. 
257049A24 257220A16F .. A32 .. 
257050A40 257221A16F .. A48 .. 
257052A56 257222A16F .. A64 .. 
257051A48 257221A16F 
257053A56 257222A16F .. A64 .. 
257049824 257220Al6F .. 632 .. 
257050840 257221A16F .. 648 .. 
257052856 257222Al6F .. 664 .. 
257051648 257221A16F 
257053656 257222Al6F .. 664 .. 
--

I "' ~ 
fJ !- • ');fJIJJ)" ;tfJI(?~) 11.-n·- 1)1)')'1 ( 71) 

DIFF. PRESSER NDL GUARD 
FEED DOG FOOT ASS. LOOPER <FRONT> 
257266-16F 257327A24 257550-91 257553 
" .. A32 .. 
257267-16F 257328A40 " .. .. A48 .. 
257268-16F 257329A56 .. 
" .. A64 .. 
257267-16F 257330A48 .. 
257268-16F 257331A56 .. .. .. A64 . " 
257266-16F 257327A24 257550-91 257553 .. .. A32 
257267-16F 257328A40 .. H A48 
257266-16F 257329A56 .. .. A64 
257267-16F 257330A48 
257268-16F 257331A56 .. .. A64 
257266-16F 257332A24 57550-91 57553 .. .. A32 
257267-16F 257333440 .. .. A48 
257268-16F 257334A56 .. .. A64 
257267-16F 257335A48 
257268-16F 257336A56 .. .. A64 
2S'f266-16F 257332A24 257550-91 57553 .. .. A32 " 
257267-16F 257333A40 .. .. .. A48 .. 
257268-16F 257334A56 .. .. .. A64 .. 
257267-16F 257335A48 " 
257268-16F 257336A56 H .. .. A64 .. 

fl) i 
J) IJ 

J)IJ')'J ( ')uO) fJ1' ~· 
NDL GUARD NEEDLE 
<REAR> SIZE 
2575518 UY128GAS .. 119 

I 

.. .. .. .. .. 1110 .. .. 
2 57 5516 Y128G~S .. 119 .. .. .. .. .. #10 I .. I .. 

' 

575518 UY128GAS I .. #9 
! .. .. .. .. .. 1110 .. .. 

2 57 5518 UY128GAS .. .. #9 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1110 
H .. .. .. 

=:=: 
0101 
~m 
I\) I\) 

I I 

00 
0101 

(j) 
)> 
c 
(j) 
111 
-u 
)> 
:::0 
-1 
(/) 

r 
(/) 
-1 
.......... 
~ ......__. 

=:=: 
0101 
~m 
I\) I\) 

I I 

00 
0101 

~ 
I 
\: 
' ~. 
I 
~ 
~ 
.......... 
~ ......__. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ 
00 

I 

@ 
=:u:J'J-1'u+ 

MACHI NE 
w562-06 f' A 

W562-06Rt3 

w542-06AA 

wS42- 0oRb 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
~ 
7 -
3 
2 
2 
2 
'2 
2 
3 
3 
3 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
3 
3 
3 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
~ 

3 
3 

~ (J 
"1 • - EJW\ J)IJ I- .. ;>I 

NEE DLE 
GAUGE HOLDER 

3.2 257500-32 
4.0 .. -40 
4.8 .. -41:1 
5.6 .. -56 
6.4 .. -64 
~.8 2 5 75 01-4 8 
5.6 .. -56 
'). 4 .. -64 
3-l 257500-24 
4.0 .. -40 
4.J .. -48 
5.6 " -56 
6.4 .. -64 
4.8 257501-48 
5.o .. -56 
6.4 .. -64 
3.2 257500-32 
4.1) .. -40 
4.g .. -48 
s.o .. -56 
6.4 .. -64 
4.8 25 75 01-4 8 
5.6 .. -56 
6.4 .. -64 
3.2 25 75 00-24 
4.0 .. -40 
4.(! .. -4 is 
5.6 .. -56 
6.4 .. -64 
4.e 257501-48 
s.o .. -56 
6.4 .. -64 

~ ~ I 
J)IJ-1'51 uJ.:t?IJJ)• 't-•?;;t?IJn• 
NEEDLE MAIN DIFF. 
PLATE FEED DOG FEED DOG 
257044A32 257214-16F 257260-16F 
257045A40 257215-16F 257261-16F .. A48 .. .. 
257047A56 257216-16F 257262-16F .. A64 .. .. 
257046A4~ 257215-16F 257261-16F 
257048A56 257216-16F 257262-16F .. A64 .. .. 
257044332 257214-16F 257260-16F 
257045840 257215-16F 257261-16F .. 848 " .. 
2571)47856 257216-16F 257262-16F .. R64 " .. 
257046848 257215-16F 25726l-16F 
257048956 257216-16F 257262-16F .. R64 .. .. 
257044A32 257214-16F 257260-16F 
257045A40 257215-16!= 257261-16F .. A48 .. .. 
257047A56 257216-16F 257262-16F .. A64 .. .. 
257046A48 2S721S-16F 257261-16F 
257043A56 257216-16F 257216-16F .. A64 " .. 
257044~32 257214-16F 257260-16F 
257045840 257215-16F 257261-16F .. 848 .. .. 
257047856 25 7216-16F 257262-16F .. 864 .. .. 
2571)46348 257215-l6F 257261-16F 
257048~56 257216-16F 257262-16F .. 864 .. .. 

~ 
~ 

:t1JI<?.:.> 
PRESSER 
FOOT ASS. 
257337 A24 
257338A40 .. A48 
257339A56 .. A64 
257340A48 
257341A56 .. Af-t.. 
257337A32 
257338A40 .. A48 
257339A56 .. A64 
257340A48 
257341A56 .. A64 
257342A24 
257343A40 .. A48 
257344A56 .. A64 
l57345A48 
257346A56 .. A64 
257342A32 
257343A40 .. A48 
257344A56 .. A64 
257345A48 
257346A56 .. A64 

~ 
111-J\G-

LOOPER 
257550-91 .. .. .. 
" .. .. .. 
257550-91 .. .. 
" .. .. .. .. 
257550-91 

57550-91 

~ cl\) 

J)IJ')'J( 7I) 1\ 'J ?'J c ?uo > 
NDL GUARD NDL GUARD 
<FRONT> CREAR> 
2'57553 2575518 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
257553 2575518 

257553 2575518 

257553 2575518 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 

i 
J) IJ 
'1-1'~· 

NEEDLE 
SIZE 
UY128GAS .. t:9 .. .. .. .. #10 .. 
.. 
UY128GAS .. #9 
" 
" .. .. 1110 .. .. 
UY128GAS .. t:9 .. .. .. .. 1110 .. .. 
\.JY128GA5 .. 119 .. .. .. .. 1110 .. .. 

:e:e 
0101 
~m 
I\) I\) 

I I 

00 mm 
(j) 
)> 
c 
(j) 
fTI 
1l 
)> 
:::0 
-i 
(/) 

r 
(/) 
-i 
....-... 
(X) 
........... 

:e:e 
0101 
~m 
I\) I\) 

I I 

00 mm 
~. 
I 

\::. 
' "• 
I 
~ 
~ 
00 ..___.. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ 
~ 

I 

@ 
.:..u;J''J 1'u:t-

MACHINE 
W562-07BA 

W562-07£3i) 

W'i42-07BA 

W54?-07ac3 

~ 
"1· - u· 

GAUGE 
2 3.2 
2 4.0 
2 4.8 
2 5.6 
2 6.4 
3 4.8 
3 5.6 
3 6.4 
2 3.2 
2 4.0 
2 4.8 
2 5.6 ., 6.4 
:! 4.8 
3 5.6 
3 6.4 
'? 3.2 
2 4.0 
2 4.8 
2 5.6 
2 6.4 
3 4.~ 

3 ).6 
3 6.4 
2 3.2 
2 4.0 
2 4.8 
2 5.6 
? 6.4 
3 4.d 
3 5.6 
3 6.4 

(} 
J)IJ 1- • ;>I 

NEEDLE 
HOLDER 
257500-32 .. -40 .. -43 
" -56 
" -64 
257501-48 .. -56 
" -64 
257500-32 .. -40 
" -48 
" -56 .. -64 
257501-4d .. -56 
" -64 
257500-32 .. -40 .. -48 .. -56 
" -64 
25 7501-4lS .. -56 
" -64 
257500-32 .. -40 .. -4S 
" -So 
" -64 
257501-48 .. -56 .. -64 

e 
~ [f 
1)1)1':)1 UJ.:if"?IJJ)• 
NEEDLE MAIN 
PLATE FEED DOG 
257044A32 257214-16F 
257045A40 25 7215-16F .. A48 .. 
257047A56 25 7216-16F 
" A64 " 
257046A48 2S7215-16F 
257048A56 257216-16F 
" A64 " 
257044832 257214-16F 
257045R40 257215-16F 
" B48 " 
257047856 257216-16F 
" 864 .. 
257046648 2S7215-16F 
257048856 257216-16F .. 864 .. 
257044A32 257214-16F 
257045A40 257215-l6F .. A48 .. 
257047A56 2572l6-16F .. A64 .. 
257046A48 257215-16F 
2S7048A56 257216-16F .. A64 .. 
257044B32 257.214-16F 
257045B40 257215-16F .. a48 .. 
25 7047B56 257216-16F 
" B64 .. 
257046648 257215-16F 
257048856 257216-16F .. 864 .. 

I ~ ~ ~ 

1J 1- • ');f?IJJ)• :t1JI<?.:..> JI, - J)•- J)IJ')"J ( 7I) 

DIFF. PRESSER NDL GUARD 
FEED DOG FOOT ASS. LOOPER <FRONT> 
257260-16F 257337A32 257550-91 257553 
257261-16F 257338A40 .. .. A48 
257262-16F 257339A56 
" " A64 
257261-16F 257340A48 
257262-16F 257341A56 .. " A64 
257260-16F 257337A32 
257261-16F 257338A40 .. " A48 
257262-16F 257339A56 .. .. A64 
257261-16F 257340A48 
257262-16F 257341A56 .. .. A64 
257260-16F 257342A32 57550-91 257553 
257261-16F 257343A40 .. .. .. A48 " 
257262-16F 257344A56 " .. .. A64 " 
257261-16F 257345A48 .. 
257262-16F 257346A56 .. .. .. A64 .. 
257260-16F 257342A24 257550-91 257553 
257261-16F 257343A40 .. .. .. A48 .. 
257262-16F 257344A56 .. .. .. A64 .. 
257261-16F 257345A48 .. 
257262-16F 257346A56 " .. .. A64 .. 

tlJJ I 
J) IJ 

J) IJ ')"] ( ')UO ) 'H~· 

NDL GUARD NEEDLE 
<REAR> SIZE 
2575518 UY128GAS 

#9 

tJlO 

UY128GAS 
119 

" .. #10 .. .. 
2575518 UY128GAS 

119 

#10 

575518 UY128GAS 
" •9 
" .. .. .. 110 .. .. 

:e:e 
(Jl(Jl 
~m 
I\) I\) 

I I 

00 
....J....J 

G) 
)> 
c 
G) 
JTI 
-u 
)> 
:::0 
-1 
(/) 

r 
(/) 
-1 
(0 
'-" 

:e:e 
(Jl(Jl 
~m 
I\) I\) 

I I 

00 
....J....J 

~. 
I 
'~ ' "• 
I 
~ 
~ 
§ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



...... 
0 
0 

I 

W562-08 GAUGE PARTS LIST (10) 
W542-08 

eJ lir rt 
~ ~ 

.::u;:,,··HJ+ '"-U" J)IJI-":J. J)IH~ 

NEEDLE NEEDLE 
MACHINE GAUGE HOLDER PLATE 
W562-t'18AB 2 4.0 257500-40 257084840 

2 4.8 .. -48 .. 848 
3 5.6 257501-56 257095856 
3 6.4 .. -64 .. 864 

W5b2-08AC 2 4.0 257500-40 257084(40 
2 4.8 .. -48 .. (48 
3 5.6 257501-56 257095(56 
3 6.4 .. -64 .. (64 

W542-08AB 2 4.0 257500-40 257084840 
2 4.8 .. -48 .. 848 
3 5.6 257501-56 257095656 
3 6.4 .. -64 .. 664 

W542-08AC 2 4.0 257500-40 257084(40 
2 4.8 .. -48 .. C48 
3 5.6 257501-56 257095(56 
3 6.4 .. -64 .. 

c~ 

W562-21 GAUGE PARTS LIST (10) 

eJ ~ ~ ~ ' ~ f 

f I 
UJ.:t11JJ)" '" .. ');;f"11Jn" 
MAIN DIFF. 
FEED DOG FEED DOG 
257206-16F 259209-16F .. .. 
257207-16F 259210-16F .. .. 
257206-16F 259209-16F .. .. 
25 720 7-16F 259210-16F .. .. 
257206-16F 259209-16F .. .. 
257207-16F 259210-16F .. .. 
257206-16F 259209-l6F .. .. 
257207-16F 259210-16F .. .. 

L._ __ --- - -· - -

I ~ 
.::u;:,,"'f'u+ 'J"-U'" J)IJI-'" j. J)IJ-1'~ :JJ.:t11Jn'" '" .. ');;t11JJ) .. :tiJI<1.:: > 

NEEDLE NEEDLE MAIN DIFF. PRESSER 

~ 
:t111<1.::> 
PRESSER 
FOOT ASS. 
257300A40 .. A48 
257301A56 .. A64 
257300A40 .. A48 
257301A56 .. A64 
257302A40 .. A48 
257303A56 .. A64 
257302A40 .. A48 
257303A56 .. A64 

~ 
Jt, - 1)0-

MACHINE GAUGE HOLDER PLATE FEED DOG FEED DOG FOOT ASS. LOOPER 

W562-08 
W542-08 T-y/'-'Y~ (10) 

~ ~ Vj) i 
n •J 

Ill-no- J)IJ')'J ( 7 I) JW., ( ')UO) '11' A .. 

NDL GUARD NDL GUARD NEEDLE 
LOOPER <FRONT> <REAR> SIZE 
257550-91 257553 257 5516 UY128G~S .. .. .. .. 1i9 .. .. .. lJY128GAS .. .. .. .. lf10 
257550-91 257553 2575518 lJY128GAS .. .. .. .. #9 .. .. " lJY128GAS .. .. .. .. #10 

257550-91 257553 2 57 5516 UY128GAS .. .. .. .. 119 .. .. .. lJYl28GAS .. .. .. .. #10 

257550-91 257553 2575516 lJY128uAS .. .. .. .. /19 i .. .. .. lJY 128G~S .. .. .. .. # 1 __Q_______j 
-- ---

W562-21 T-y/'-'Y~ (10) 

~ Vj) 1 
J) IJ n •J 

J)IJ.,( 7I) J) 1)'), ( ')UO ) UAft. '11'A'" 
NDL GUARD NDL GUARD NEEDLE NEEDLE 
<FRONT> <REAR> SYSTEM SIZE 

I.J562-218A 356 257501 - 56 257022A56 257207- 16F 257259- 16F 257316A56 257550A91 257553 2575518 UY128GAS # 12 
364 II 64 II 64 II II II 64 II II II II 

1.1562- 2188 356 257501 - 56 257022856 257207- 16F 257259-16F 257316A56 257550A91 257553 2575518 UY128GAS #12 
364 II 64 II 64 II II II 64 II II II " 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



f-' 
0 
f-' 

-t;:J]~~=m=~ fl~~ 

$~*~ ~ #]\ 
Parts No. 

5590 IjZ;;t-.~ 

7013 IjZ;;t-.~ 

206601A t:<~Jr 

240263 ~~ 

240270 f-.:1.-7· 

240271 fJ?-

250543A91 ~§l: 

252664-91 v r\- C*JD 

253028 71 /tf-tl- ~-

253029 71 /tJ-tf- ~-

253508A *~ 
306474A 77 -T ·:; r 

--------

e 

NAME 

SCREW 

SCREW 

FABRIC GUARD 

WASHER 

TUBE 

COLLAR 

BUSHING 

LEVER ASSEMBLY 

FINGER GUARD 

FINGER GUARD 

THREAD GUIDE 

BRACKET 

MACHINE NUMBER CONTRASTIVE LIST 

J[ ~-~*~ tJJ~~* Bf-1 ~~1i*4 ({i~) 
Page Ref. No. Machine No. Date. Reference material 

21 3, 6 6760101 1987/ 1 TC-0401 

23 6763193 1987/7 

41 23 6776812 1989/ 3 TC-0548 

7 70 6768951 1988/ 4 TC-0514 

37 35 6771345 1988/7 TC-0543 

23 7 6775351 1989/ 1 

11 26 6765431 1987/ 10 

23 16 6778846 1989/ 5 

25 14 6777521 1989/ 4 

25 70 6777521 1989/ 4 

31 16 6764311 1987/ 9 

53 14 6773697 1988/ 10 TC-0556 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX 
NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. 

PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO . PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF . PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO . PAGE REF. 

UY128GAS IS 1457 41 33 4547 II 21 5590 21 6 7031 IS 6 
UY128GAS 91 1817 - 2A :Z9 19 4547 II 24 5612 29 7031 17 23 
UY128GAS 92 1998 - 2 23 8 4541 II 27 7008 45 35 7031 21 54 
UY128GAS 93 2022 - 4 25 31 4547 II 29 7009 31 IS 7031 33 6 
UY128GAS 94 2133 I 29 7 4547 II 33 7009 31 19 7031 35 6 
UYI28GAS 95 2905 23 2'i 4541 13 19 7009 45 29 7031 35 9 
UY128GAS 96 2913 - 2 13 ~ 4547 13 22 7010 25 IS 7031 35 17 
UY128GAS 97 2921 33 9 4541 13 24 7010 31 48 7032 19 7 
UY128GAS 98 3044 21 3'J 4541 13 27 7010 39 12 7034 7 30 
UYI28GAS 99 3044 21 45 4547 27 13 7010 45 . 51 7034 25 34 

UYI28GAS 100 3091 51 6 4547 37 7010 47 17 7036 45 46 
W00024 - I 45 43 3091 51 16 4547 45 31 7"010 49 41 7041 IS 29 
W00030 I 25 24 4012 41 ~I 4547 41 20 70 II II 18 7043 9 3 
W09070 2 31 23 4012 51 44 4549 25 37 7011 19 17 7043 33 4 

125 57 17 4012 53 19 4554 IS 3 7013 23 7043 35 4 
127 57 13 4012 55 24 4554 31 44 7015 II 5 7052 7 13 
128 57 14 4012 55 29 4554 33 16 7015 II 6 7066 23 9 
12'! 57 IS 4014 55 21 4554 33 21 7015 13 10 7069 43 51 
131 57 5 4019 II 13 4554 33 26 7015 17 5 7074 49 24 
138 57 22 4021 55 17 4554 35 20 7015 19 12 7074 49 27 

153 57 6 4022 55 4554 35 2~ 7015 45 4 7075 7 16 
178 57 4 4022 55 14 4554 35 30 7015 45 II 7077 31 17 
226 41 47 4117 55 34 4554 49 36 7017 3 28 7079 41 21 
2B CA 51 43 4325 33 30 4554 49 38 7017 17 21 7079 41 24 
233 - CA 55 23 4325 35 33 4554 51 27 7017 17 26 7079 43 12 
233 JA 51 4500 II 41 4554 51 29 7017 29 5 7079 43 53 
247 - CA 41 32 4500 17 18 4555 II 22 7017 37 7080 21 62 
247 - JA 41 4500 17 27 4555 II 32 7017 39 19 7081 17 33 
250 41 36 4501 13 32 4555 13 I R 7018 3 9 7081 23 14 
251 - C A 41 38 4501 19 31 4555 13 26 7018 7 29 7082 II 35 

251 - .IA 41 4501 31 6 4556 II 38 7018 9 28 7082 IS 21 
252 41 44 4501 ~5 24 4556 13 31 7018 33 36 7083 47 18 
253 41 34 4504 37 63 ~558 37 7018 35 3'J 7083 47 26 
253 41 50 4510 51 38 4559 H 7018 37 30 7084 3 3 
254 4 I 48 4511 51 37 4802 19 27 7018 37 40 7084 3 6 
255 41 43 4512 53 3 4803 41 42 7018 37 46 7085 19 34 
256 - CA 41 40 4514 II 16 4803 49 34 7018 43 26 7086 19 33 
256 - JA 41 451~ 13 16 4803 51 25 7018 43 31 7087 33 34 
257A'JC 41 31 4514 17 36 4803 51 45 7019 7 7 7087 35 37 
257A91 41 4514 21 34 4803 55 8 7019 7 I II 7089 7 19 

270 41 35 4514 27 27 4803 ~5 22 701'l 9 26 7089 9 29 
271 57 12 4514 33 2 4803 55 25 7019 15 20 7092 23 
272 53 21 4514 35 2 4803 55 30 7019 17 7093 53 7 
282 57 9 4514 37 3 4805 19 21 7019 21 17 7102 55 
284 57 8 4514 43 21 4805 25 38 701'l 21 71 7102 55 12 
285 57 7 4514 47 7 4805 27 21 7019 23 13 7105 37 13 
293A 55 26 4514 47 30 4805 55 18 7019 25 36 7110 31 72 
2938 55 27 4514 49 44 4805 55 35 7019 29 2 7120 7 75 
293C 55 28 4515 45 39 4821 9 24 7019 29 29 9048 53 70 
326 57 4515 49 14 4821 37 44 7019 31 2 9050 53 16 

380A 55 6 4515 49 IS 4904 53 13 7019 31 22 9105 57 70 
381 - CA 55 9 4515 51 18 4905 53 15 7019 31 27 137108 31 40 
382 - CA 55 II 4527 31 II 4913 41 39 7019 31 30 137108 33 II 
383 - CA 55 19 4527 'il 21 4913 51 32 7019 31 32 137108 35 13 
384 55 20 4528 49 32 5053 39 6 7019 31 34 137109 31 41 
386 51 35 4529 51 23 5058 13 5 7019 31 36 167066 51 4 
386 55 37 4531 23 5 5084 17 8 7019 49 179040-05 15 18 
39'.) 57 II 4531 29 12 5084 19 26 7019 49 3 179107-05 7 3 
453 57 I 4531 37 IS 5084 21 10 7019 49 7 179399-05 19 18 
465 57 10 4534 II 9 5084 25 22 7019 51 19 179402-05 19 6 

474 57 16 4534 13 14 5084 45 13 7020 7 77 179403-15 19 8 
478 57 21 4534 27 17 5109 45 33 7020 9 21 192024 25 23 
480 57 25 4535 9 20 5113 41 29 7020 9 23 192024 45 42 
482 57 19 4535 31 41 5116 51 8 7020 IS 16 192070 31 25 
484 57 3 4535 41 9 5117 47 28 7020 21 21 192120 29 3 
485 57 2 4535 43 10 5118 25 5 7020 27 5 200098 21 38 
486A91 55 4535 43 41 51388 37 60 7020 39 8 200098 21 44 
486891 55 4535 49 22 5141 49 9 7020 47 33 200098 53 20 
486C91 55 4539 7 26 5161 41 49 7020 49 30 200136 37 18 
502-CA 55· IS 4539 17 2 5184 25 28 7021 7 4 200136 37 22 

503-CA 55 I 4539 19 4 5187 25 26 7021 7 9 200136 37 33 504-CA 55 16 4539 19 IS 5187 ~I 13 7021 9 2 200138 23 15 505-CA 55 4 4539 21 8 5198 7 7021 9 5 2011152 37 19 505ACA 55 5 4539 21 15 5234 51 II 7021 13 II 200152 37 23 506 55 33 4539 21 56 5242 7 10 7021 15 IS 2011155 39 16 507 55 10 4539 21 61 5316 23 6 7021 23 22 201l555 21 50 509 55 2 4539 41 16 5317 21 13 7021 37 57 200555 33 24 512 55 4539 43 20 5325 IS 8 7022 27 4 200555 33 28 512 55 13 4539 43 48 5373 - IIC IS 24 7023 7 32 20ll555 35 28 527-CA 55 31 4539 45 8 5386 25 7 7023 33 19 20ll555 35 41 

52 lArA 55 32 4541 ~ 29 5 H\7 31 42 7023 35 22 200555 49 20 
&iiB 57 20 ~541 II 39 5447 29 71 7023 47 6 200983 17 29 !,72R 57 24 4541 13 30 5476 51 34 7025 25 9 201037 29 16 
908 57 18 4542 13 3 5476 55 3 7026 37 14 201068 29 23 

1170-3 25 18 4543 17 6 5486 23 29 7027 41 19 201074A II 12 
1175·2 21 4543 37 50 5504 25 7027 53 10 201086 29 21 
1227 27 7 4543 45 5 5526 33 13 7028 13 2 201185 23 27 
1285 51 41 4545 II 10 5526 35 15 7028 41 26 201185 47 29 
1448 41 37 4545 45 53 5540 41 30 7028 43 28 201191 7 24 1457 25 29 4546 21 52 5590 21 3 70~8 45 49 201191 9 18 

-102-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX 
Nil NO . NO . NO. NO. 

PART Nil , PAiiF. R F.F . I'ART Nil . I' AGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF PART NO. PAGE REF. 

20 11.'11 23 206148 25 30 210766 37 52 250014 43 19 2502168SO 5 23 
201191 41 7 201>149 25 25 210766 39 14 250014 43 47 250233 3 24 
201191 4 I 14 206156 25 21 210930 49 33 250015 4 I II 250238 3 70 
201191 43 8 206157 25 6 210930 51 15 250016A - RA 7 250253 3 71 
~0 1191 43 18 20&180 27 18 210930 51 2·1 250016AUO 7 8 25050 1- 'JI II 2 
211 II 'J I 43 3') 20h 01 2'.1 210955A 33 18 2500168RA 7 25050 I t\'l I II 
~0 1191 43 46 20I.o202 29 24 210955A 35 23 250016800 7 34 25050 I 8'JI II 71 
2012~2 II 14 206202 29 30 21130 I 23 30 250017 7 II 250501C'll II 44 
.!01252 31 12 206202 29 33 211387 35 12 250018 - JO 7 250503 5 16 
2012~2 ~I 5 206203 29 27 211388 33 12 2500188JO 7 250504 - 91 II 15 

201252 55 7 206203 29 32 212039 27 6 250019 7 5 250506 II 20 
21ll913 41 28 206203 29 35 212186 15 25 250020 3 27 250506 13 17 
20191 ·I 41 25 206213 51 10 21227'1 3 250021 - RA 7 250507 II 36 
20217-1 45 25 206233 37 54 212280 3 2!10021 - UD 7 6 250508 - 91 II 23 
20217~ 21 58 206329 ~l 9 212280A 3 30 250022- K8 7 250511 - 91 II 28 
202175 39 17 206336 53 I 230047 3 250022 - 08 7 15 250514 11 34 
202176 17 13 20(j337 53 4 230047 A 3 7 250023 - RA 7 250515 II 
~()2176 27 10 206338 53 8 232507 33 22 250023 - UD 7 12 250515A 11 37 
2U2171.o 45 17 2116366 21 48 232507 33 27 250024 43 15 250517 13 7 
~0211\h I~ 206431 37 55 232507 35 26 250025- ME 43 30 250518 13 20 

20.! 19'1 37 21 206-139 41 20 232~07 35 31 250026 43 27 250519 13 28 
:! ll21 '1'1 37 2~ 206460 ·11 27 232508 23 250027 43 23 250521 13 23 
~II.! I '1'1 37 3(j 206524 1'5 26 233020 27 8 250028 43 25 2505231\RA 13 
2021 'J'l H 4.! 206527 5 12 23<1~21 31 ·16 250032 - JO 7 250523EUD 13 29 
2ll228h ll 206562 21 25 240001 3 18 250032 - 50 7 20 250524 13 15 
202287A 37 (d 206563 21 37 240020 5 10 250032AJD 43 250525 II II 
202340 B 2-1 20(>56 4 21 43 2411049 19 20 250032A5D 43 250526 - 91 13 I 
202433 49 42 206565 21 42 240052 3 15 2500321150 7 71 250526A - 91 13 
~02522 4~ 44 206566 21 41 240062 19 19 250032850 43 42 250526A91 13 34 

02526 3 13 206569 21 51 240062 27 22 250033 - JO 41 250528 - 91 13 25 

2577 49 26 20(j571 21 60 240095 2~ 12 250033 - SO 41 I 0 250529 - 91 II 
202588 31 20 206590 3 23 240097 45 20 250034 - JO 43 250529 - 'JI 13 21 
202868 29 9 20(j601 ·11 240098 I~ II 250034 - 50 43 14 250530 - 91 II 31 
202875 25 16 2U6601A 41 23 240099 45 54 250035 9 15 250532-91 II I 
204006 3 22 20ii748 II 42 2401111 15 12 250035 41 4 250532A91 II 
204023 47 13 206748 17 14 240102 17 12 250035 43 36 250532891 II 70 
2040521\ 17 15 206748 45 l(j 240102 19 3 250035A 43 5 250532C91 II 43 
2040521\ 45 21 206781 39 3 240102 31 9 250036 9 16 250533-91 13 6 
20·1107 31 13 206817 II 19 240102 45 18 250036 41 5 250534 II 17 
204128A 21 'l 206837 II 25 240102 49 25 250036 43 6 250543A91 II 26 

20 ·1129A 21 7 20(j'l42 3 12 240108 5 21 250036 43 37 251000-91 15 I 
204J(j I 4 -17 2071).)5 4~ 411 241l II 0 l 14 250037 9 17 251003 5 9 
2ll4 I (j I 57 23 2!171llo5 I! A H 240111 l II 250037 41 6 2510031\ 5 72 
21l4439A 21 12 21171ll.o5 'J ll 19 2.)(1 112 25 3 2~0037 43 7 251007 15 19 
204585 7 31 21170(,(, RA 3'1 240113 2~ 10 250037 43 38 251008 15 5 
204585 13 33 20701>6 UO 39 2 2411114A 47 22 250038 9 19 251009 15 17 
204585 21 49 207067 ItA 39 240115 B 23 250038 41 8 251010A 15 27 
204585 41 22 207067 UO 39 ·1 240115 35 27 250038 43 9 251011 15 70 
204585 41 45 21l7068 3'1 5 240117 39 15 250038 43 40 251500-91 17 32 
204585 n 13 207358 21 ~7 240118 29 250039 - JD 9 251503 17 31 

204585 43 54 207924 7 14 240 II'! 21 59 250039 - JO 41 251504 17 35 
204585 49 4 207924 17 30 240122 21 47 250039 - JO 43 251505 17 25 
204789 49 207925 27 28 2411123 1~ 22 250039 - SO 9 14 251505-92 17 24 
204863 39 207925 45 27 240124 23 23 250039-50 41 3 251517-91 17 1 
205061 17 II 208028 l'l 23 240125 21 31 250039-50 43 35 251518 17 10 
205061 19 2 208029 19 25 240126 II 40 250039AJO 43 251519 17 17 

05061 31 8 208173 3 240127 3 26 250039ASO 43 4 251519-92 17 16 
5061 45 19 208173 3 17 240129 23 11 250047 9 25 251520 21 70 
5088 3 16 208292 5 17 2401 H 37 41 250049 3 2 252000 19 14 

205097 15 28 208447 29 240135 37 250050 - JO 41 252000- 92 19 13 

205111 37 34 208447 - UA 29 14 240135 37 24 250050-SO 41 18 252001 19 11 
2051131\ 37 20 208448 29 15 240136 37 51 250051 7 28 252001 45 10 
205467 53 II 208450 29 240143 37 31 2500528JO 9 252001-92 .J.9 10 
205468 - JA 53 17 208450 - UA 29 17 240144 37 27 2500528JO 41 252001-92 45 9 
205469 - JA 53 18 210003 5 7 240145 37 250052BJO 43 252002 19 5 
205495 17 9 210025 7 27 240201 31 71 250052850 9 I 252003 19 24 
205495 45 210025 9 22 240201 - 92 31 70 250052850 41 1 252004 19 1 
205495 - 2 45 14 21002~ 41 17 240226 ' 7 2 250052850 43 33 252004A 19 70 
205764 53 5 210025 43 22 240263 7 70 250052CJO 43 252005 5 14 
205765 53 6 210025 43 49 240270 37 35 250052C50 43 252005 5 18 

205857 21 II 210102 5 6 240271 23 7 2501161 .10 5 252006 19 22 
206023 9 27 210122 31 250000 - JD 5 250067 - JR 47 252007 19 30 
206050 II 2101&7 23 28 250000AJO 5 250067 K8 47 31 252007-92 19 29 
206050C 11 30 210171 23 24 250003 3 4 250068 - K8 47 32 252007A 19 36 
206052 15 10 210200 37 53 250004 3 5 250069 3 1 252007A92 19 35 
206053 15 9 210201 - JO 37 250005-RA 7 250070 - 91 47 74 252008 11 8 
206059A 5 8 210201 - SO 37 56 250005 - UO 7 17 250071-91 9 6 252008-92 11 7 
206061 15 7 210291 5 250011 7 21 250071-91 41 2 252009 11 4 
206062 15 14 210297 5 4 250011A 43 43 250071-91 43 2 252009-92 11 3 
206063 15 13 210297 5 15 2500118 7 72 250071-91 43 34 252010 19 16 

206115 39 18 210319 29 18 250012 7 22 250074 -J 0 9 252011-91 19 9 
206119 21 36 210328A 49 17 250012 41 12 250074ASO 9 4 252500-91 21 1 
206.120 21 35 210353 33 8 250012 43 16 250135 5 5 252502-91 21 4 
206123 21 40 210585 33 7 250012 43 44 250149-UD 7 1 252504 21 14 
206125 21 210585 35 7 250013 7 23 2501498UP 7 33 252507 21 16 
206125-2 21 26 210585 35 10 250013 41 13 250214-90 47 73 252508 21 20 
206128 21 210586 3 20 250013 43 17 250215-SD 5 70 252509 21 19 
20&128·2 21 22 210586 3 21 250013 43 45 250215A50 5 22 252510 21 55 
2011133 21 18 210(j79 3 8 250014 7 25 250215850 5 1 252516 21 30 
21111139 25 4 210679 3 25 250014 41 15 250216-SO 5 71 252519 21 23 

-103-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX 
NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. 

PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. I' AGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE RI!F. 

252520 21 24 254000 - 91 29 6 255508 45 257015A40 92 257045848 98 
252521 21 27 25 4003 - 91 29 I 0 255508 - 2 4'i l8 257015A48 91 257045848 99 
252522 21 28 254004 29 II 255509 45 45 257015A48 92 257046A48 98 
252523 - 91 21 29 254004 - 92 29 25'i510 45 48 2570 1582·1 91 2570461\48 99 
252525 21 32 254005 29 25 5511 45 511 2570I'iR24 92 257046048 98 
252526 21 46 254006 29 25 5513 45 52 257015032 91 257046848 99 
252527 - 91 21 53 254008 29 I 255514 - 91 45 36 257015832 92 257047A56 98 
252531 23 I 254009 29 4 255515 45 34 257015840 91 257047A56 99 
252532 23 2 2541JIOA9U 29 13 255516 · 91 45 I 257015840 92 257047A64 98 
252533 23 4 2540IOA91 29 25'i517 43 II 257015848 91 257047A64 99 

252533 - 92 23 3 25401089U 29 20 256000 47 I 257015848 92 257047856 98 
252534 23 254010891 29 256005 - 'll 47 3 257015C24 91 257047856 99 
252535 23 2540IOC9U 29 22 25600b 92 47 4 257015C24 92 257047864 98 
25 2536 23 10 2540IOC91 29 256007 47 5 257015C32 91 257047864 99 
252537 23 254013891 29 256008 47 8 257015C32 92 257048A56 98 
252538 23 21 254013C91 2'1 256009 47 10 257015C40 91 257048A56 99 
252539 - 91 23 12 254013091 29 256010 47 9 257015C40 92 257048A64 98 
252 543 21 B 254013E91 29 256011 47 25 257015C48 91 257048A64 99 
2526&4 - 91 23 16 254019 29 28 256012 47 21 257015C48 92 257048856 98 
2'i~IIIIU · 91 25 I 254020 29 26 256014 4'l 23 257016A48 91 257048856 99 

253003 25 2 254020 29 31 256015 5 20 257016A48 92 257048864 98 
253004 25 13 254020 29 34 256016 - RA 49 257016848 91 257048864 99 
253005 - 91 25 8 254021 29 25 25601& - 95 49 10 257016848 92 257049A24 96 
253007 5 13 254022 29 8 256017 - RA 49 257016C48 91 257049A24 97 
253008 -91 25 19 254023890 29 36 256017 · 50 49 II 257016C48 92 257049A32 96 
253010 25 20 254023C9U 2'l 37 256018 - RA 49 257017A56 91 2570491\32 97 
25 31111 25 27 254023D9U 29 38 256018 - 50 49 13 2570171\56 92 257049824 96 
253012 5 2 254023E9U 29 39 256019 - 91 49 21 257017A64 91 257049824 97 
253013 25 32 254500 - 91 27 23 256022 49 4'i 257017A64 92 257049032 96 
253014 25 33 254501 27 26 256023 49 39 257017856 91 257049832 97 

253015 25 l5 254501 - 92 27 25 256024 49 40 257017856 92 257050A40 96 
2530111 'i 3 2 5 ·150 3 27 16 25602 5 49 46 257017864 91 257050A40 97 
2530ii 25 254503 - 92 27 15 256026 49 6 257017864 92 257050A48 96 
25.~018 25 II 254504 27 20 256027 49 5 257017C56 91 257050A48 97 
:! 531128 25 14 254505A 27 256030 49 I 257017C56 92 257050840 96 
25302'1 25 70 254506 27 12 256031 49 2 257!117C64 'II 257050840 97 
25350() 13 9 254507 27 II 256034 - 91 49 31 257017Cb4 92 257050848 96 
2'il'i00 tf:! 13 8 254 508 27 9 256037 49 28 2570I8A56 91 257050848 97 
253 501 13 13 25·1509 5 II 256038 49 29 257018A56 92 257051A48 96 
2'i 3'illl '12 13 12 2'i4510 27 256038 51 20 257018A64 91 2570511\48 97 

z5 ~s1n 31 10 254510- 92 27 256039 49 37 257018AII4 92 257051048 96 
25350 ·1 31 5 254511 27 24 256039 51 28 257018856 91 257051848 97 
253504 - n 31 4 254511> 27 3 256039A 49 35 257018856 92 2570521\56 96 
253505A 31 I 254516 - 92 27 2 256039A 51 26 257018864 91 257052A56 97 
25351Jb 31 29 254519 27 14 256041 47 15 2570188&4 92 257052A64 96 
253507 31 14 255000 37 59 256042 47 16 257018C56 91 2570521\64 97 
253508 31 255000 - 92 37 58 256043 - 91 47 2 257018C56 92 257052856 96 
253508A 31 16 255001 37 62 256046 47 19 257018C64 91 257052856 97 
253509A 31 18 255002 3 19 256047 49 43 257018C64 92 257052864 96 
253'ill 31 43 255003 37 49 256048 47 14 257022A56 100 257052864 97 

253514 31 31 255005 37 29 25 6049 - 91Y 47 72 2570221\64 100 2570531\56 96 
253515 31 33 255006 37 45 256061 - 91 47 70 257022856 100 257053A'i6 97 
253516 31 21 255007 - 91 37 43 256062 - 91 47 71 257022864 100 257053A64 96 
253517 31 24 255010 - 91 37 39 2560(, 3- 91 49 71 257029A24 93 257053A64 97 
253518A91 35 I 255013 39 II 256064 - 95 49 72 2570291\32 93 257053056 96 
253522A 35 3 255014 39 13 256065 - 'JI 4'1 70 257029824 93 257053856 97 
253523 35 18 255015 39 7 256066 - 9K 47 257029832 93 257053864 96 
253524 33 17 255016 39 10 257005840 94 257029C24 93 257053864 97 

0 253524A 35 21 255017 37 257005848 94 257029C32 93 257084840 100 
253525 33 20 255019 37 2 257005856 94 257030A40 93 257084848 100 

253525 35 24 255020 5 19 2570115064 94 257030A48 93 257084C40 100 
253526 33 25 255021 37. 32 257005C40 94 257030840 93 257084f48 100 
253526 35 29 255022 37 'i 25i005C48 94 257030848 93 257087R40 95 
253527 33 32 255023 37 8 257005C56 94 257030C40 93 257087848 95 
253527 35 35 255024 37 II 257005C64 94 257030C48 93 257088848 95 
253528 33 33 255025 37 6 257006848 94 257031A48 93 257089856 95 
253528 35 36 255026 37 9 257006856 94 257031848 93 257089864 95 
253530 35 32 255027 37 7 257006864 94 257031C48 93 257090856 95 
253532 35 19 255027 37 10 257006C48 94 257032A56 93 257090864 95 
253533 35 8 255028 37 12 257006C56 94 2570321\64 93 257091840 95 

253533A 33 5 255033 37 257006C64 94 257032856 93 257091848 95 
253534 35 5 255034 37 257007840 94 257032864 '13 257092848 95 
253535 35 II 255035 - 91 37 16 257007848 94 257032(56 93 257093 856 95 
253536 33 35 255037 37 17 2570078511 'J4 257032C64 93 2570938&4 95 
253536 35 38 255038 37 26 257007864 94 2'i7033A56 93 257094856 95 
253539 35 14 2551139 37 28 257007C40 94 257033A64 93 2570948(.4 95 
253542 35 16 255040-91 37 I 257007C48 94 257033856 93 257095856 100 
253543 35 40 255500 45 7 257007C56 94 257033864 93 257095864 100 
253544 31 26 255500-92 45 6 257007C64 94 257033C56 93 257095C56 100 
253545 31 45 255501 17 4 257008848 94 257033C64 93 257095C64 100 

253547 31 38 255501 45 3 257008856 94 2570441\32 98 257200 · 16F 94 
. 253548 31 35 255501-92 17 3 257008864 94 257044A32 99 257200 - 16F 95 

253548A 31 39 255501-92 45 2 257008C48 94 257044832 98 257201-16F 95 
2535848 31 49 255502 45 15 257008C56 94 257044832 99 257206 - 16F 91 
253608-91 33 I 255503 45 23 257008C64 94 257045A40 98 257206-16F 92 
253611 33 3 255503-92 45 22 257015A24 91 2570451\40 99 257206-16F 95 
253612 33 14 255504 45 28 257015A24 92 257045A48 98 257206-16F 100 
253613 33 15 255505 45 26 257015A32 91 2570451\48 99 257207-16F 91 
253614 33 29 255506 45 37 2570151\32 92 257045840 98 257207-16F 92 
253615 33 37 255507-91 45 30 2570151\40 91 257045840 99 257207-16F 95 

-104-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX 
NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. 

PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. 

257207 - !GF 100 I 257321A56 93 257406 - 48 95 257550 - 91 98 9A3002 37 70 ,, 
257214 - 16F 93 257321 A64 93 257406 - 56 95 257550 - 91 99 
257214 - IGF 98 257322A24 93 257406 - 64 95 257550 - 91 100 
25.7214 - IGF 99 2573221\32 93 257500 - 24 91 257550A91 100 
257215 !6F 93 257323A40 93 257500 24 'l2 2575518 91 
257215 - 16F 98 257323A48 93 257500 - 24 93 2575518 92 
257215 - IGF 99 257324A56 91 257500 - 24 96 2575518 93 
257216 - l(,f 93 257324A64 93 2~7500 - 24 97 257~518 94 
257216 - IGF 98 257325A48 93 257500 - 24 98 2575518 95 
2~7216 - 16F 9'1 2573UoA56 93 257500 - 32 91 2575518 96 

2572.!0 16F 'Jii 257326A64 93 257500 - 32 92 2575518 97 
257220AI6F 97 257327A24 96 257500 - 32 93 2575518 98 
2572.!1 · 16F 9h 257127A24 'J7 257500 - 32 % 2575518 9'1 
257221Al6F 97 257327 A32 % 257500 - 32 97 2575518 100 
257222 luF 9lo 2573271\32 97 257500 32 'IS 257552 27 
25i222A 16F 97 257328A40 % 257500 - 32 99 257553 91 
2572~3 16f 94 257328A40 '17 2~7500 411 'II 257~53 '12 
257.! 53- lloF 95 257328A48 % 257500 - 40 n 257553 93 
257254 - 16F '14 25732RA48 97 257~00 - 40 •n 257~~1 94 
2572~4 I !oF 95 257329A56 'l(o 2'i7~0() 411 94 257553 95 

.!57.!58 I !oF 'II 25732'1A56 '17 .!57~00 · 40 'I~ 257553 ')(j 
257.!'i8 I !IF 92 2~7129Aro4 <J(, 2~7~00 - 40 'lb 257553 97 
257.!5'1 ltoF 91 2573.!'JA64 97 :!575U0 - 40 '17 257553 98 
257 25'1 16F 'l2 ~57330A48 'Jio 257500 - 40 'l,q 257553 '19 
25725') luF IOU 257330A-18 97 257500 · 40 'J'I 257553 100 
25721o8 I 6F 97 257BIA% % 257500 · 40 IIJO 257%5 27 I 
2572lo0 lliF ') 3 .!57311A56 97 257500 - 48 'II 257571 7 73 
.!572fo0 · 16F 'J8 257331A64 9b 257500 · 48 n 257~72 7 74 
2572to0 - 16F 99 25733!A64 97 257500 - 48 •n 258000 91 51 I 

572(ol ICoF 91 257112A24 9h 257500 · 48 '1 -1 258001 51 12 

,; .!& I luF '18 257B2A24 '17 257500 - 48 'J'i 258002 51 17 
257:!&1 lloF 'llJ 257332A32 '!(, 257500 48 'Jio 258003 51 14 
2~72u2 luF 93 2~7B2A12 '17 .!~7~00 - 411 '17 258004 - 91 51 22 
.!572lo2 - lloF 98 257333A40 96 257500 - 48 'J8 258013 - 91 7 76 
:! 57 .!(·2 16F 'J9 2~7333A-IO '17 257500 - 48 '19 259000 53 2 
.!57.!1olo I !oF 96 .!57333A-18 'J(o 257500 · 48 IOU 259200 16F 95 
.!572lo6 lbF 117 2573111\48 CJ7 257500 - 5(, 91 259201 - 16F 95 
.! l'j 7.!h7 lfoF % 257334A56 % 257500 - 56 92 259209 - 16F 100 
2'1 72lo7 luF 97 257334A5U 97 257500 - 56 91 259210 - IGF 100 
.!fj72lJ8 lbF 96 257334A64 96 257500 - 56 94 303067 17 19 

2 ~7 .!loS ICol· 97 257334A64 'J7 257500 - 56 '1 5 3030u7 17 28 
.! 'i 7100A :!-1 'II 257 33 5A48 'I(J 257500 - 56 'l6 303067 19 32 
257300A32 'II 25733~A48 '17 257500 - 56 97 3030&7 31 7 
25 73111JA.(fJ 'II .!5713CoA 5b 91, 257500 - Sb 98 3030b7 41 46 
.!57 3UUA IU lOll 25733bA56 CJ7 257500 - SU 99 303448 3 10 
25731lllA48 'II 2~713CoA64 9(, 257500 - 64 91 303448 7 78 
2573UUA48 IOU 25731loA64 97 257500 - u4 92 303448 31 3 
.!~731JOA% 91 257337A32 '18 257500 - 64 93 303448 31 28 
2573UUAu4 91 257337A32 99 257500 - 64 94 303448 31 37 
2571111A4R 'II 257 338A40 98 257500 - 64 95 303448 33 31 

.!573UIA56 91 257B8A40 '19 257500 -64 96 303448 3~ 34 
25730 I A% IIJO 257338A48 98 257500 - 64 97 303448 39 9 
2571111Afo4 91 257338A48 99 257500-64 98 3060~7 49 8 
25730IA64 100 257339A56 98 257500 - 64 99 306093 17 7 
257302A24 92 257339A56 99 257501 - 48 91 3060'13 45 12 
257302A32 'l2 257339A64 98 257501 - 48 92 306105 45 41 

73U2A40 'l2 257339A64 99 257501 - 48 93 306157 43 52 
73112A40 100 257340A48 98 257501 - 48 94 306238 47 II 

.o7302A48 q2 257340A48 99 257501 - 48 95 306219 47 12 
257302A48 100 257341A56 98 257501 - 48 96 306243 47 23 

257302A56 92 257341A56 99 2~7~0 1- -18 '17 30624'1 - RA 51 2 
257302A64 92 257341 A64 911 257~UI · 18 98 3062~0 51 3 
257303A48 92 257341 A64 9'1 257~01 48 'I 'I 306251 51 9 
257303A56 92 257342A32 '18 257~01 % 91 306252 51 7 
2573031\56 IOU 257342A32 '19 257501 - % 92 306101 29 70 
257303Mo4 92 257343A40 98 257501 - 56 93 3U6328 33 10 
257303Aii4 100 257343A40 9'1 2575!11 - % 94 306364 49 12 
257312-40 94 257343A48 98 2575o r-% 95 10b376 49 18 
257312-48 94 25734 3A48 99 257501-56 96 306377 49 19 
257312-56 94 257344A56 9ll 257501 56 97 306378 49 16 

257312-64 94 257344A56 99 257~01 - 5(, 'l8 306394 45 32 
257313-48 94 2573441\64 98 257501-Sb 99 306462 51 42 
257313-56 94 257344A64 99 25750 I · 5IJ IUO 306463 51 40 
257313-64 94 257345A48 98 257501-64 91 306464 51 39 
257314-4U '14 257345A48 99 2575111 -64 92 3064u5 51 36 
257314-48 94 257346A56 98 257501 - &4 93 306466-CA 51 33 
257314-56 94 257346A56 '19 257501 - (j.( '14 306466-JA 51 
257314-64 94 257346A64 98 257501- 6·1 95 306467 51 46 
257315-48 94 25734C,A64 '19 2~750 I fo·l 96 306468-CA 51 31 
257315-5(, 94 257403-40 95 257501-64 97 306468-JA 51 

257315-64 94 257403-48 95 2575UI-64 98 306469A9C 51 30 
257316A5h IUU 257403-56 95 257~01 !i4 99 306469A91 51 
257316A64 100 251403-64 95 2575() 1--64 100 306473-JA 53 12 
257317A24 93 25741l4· 48 95 2575~0-91 91 306474 53 
257317A32 93 257404-56 '15 2575~n- 'II 92 306414A 53 14 
257318A40 93 257404-64 95 257~50·91 93 30.6500 47 24 
257318A48 93 257405-40 95 257551l·91 94 306568 47 27 
257319A56 93 251405-48 95 257551l-91 95 306671 27 19 
257319A64 93 251405-56 95 257550 - 91 96 306728 43 50 
257320A48 93 257405-64 95 257550·91 97 306920 43 29 

-105-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W500~•J-~ 

1 wsoo 2 li.J:fiiliiJ-:>~1"1;, 

ws[1] 2 li,J:JiiJiVJ~L -r··ta 2 !21l li ' -·~I):JI!!.~~n-c--to 

[@li, 7 - 7'Jf)(VJJTI"'"fi;, 

!Q1J li, 'IJ I \ - I)/ 1"ff1"'"f•4;, 

los /Mol li, v- :A:t .~.--:>It m-e--to 

(n< J. :A · 1·.:t .t.~vJ~lnN> 

mill I i , v - :A -:>It lll"t--4;, 

(v - :A:fj.fFH) 

(@ li, v- 7.-:1 .t. -:>It lll·c-·4;, 

( l::t J,illtJ~ li'tf.t) 

[Q[] li. riB~ 1m -r·-t o 

!ill I i, 17- !fo/1 JTJ -r·-t o 

3 [1]1;1:, 2**.;~/"'"('i;, 

[J]I;t, 3*it~~/"'"fi;, 

4 GQ]Ii, 4.0mm (l)ifrll"t"i;, 

!Mlli, 2.4mm(l)itrl11"i;, 

' ' 
W5@]2 - I02IA B X[2]140I 

lr----___ ___1) ; 

5 W562(W542)- [Q1] (l).tM{r li.it!I IQ li, 1~ 111J.J'lll.:r. -r·-4;, 6 j-~ffiiJfl.(l)Jf~~k~, J'>GhL ;!:i;, 

[ID li, 1~11£11Jl.:r. -r·-4;, A j-btdJl'5~<t.'ff·:>f.:~~ \j)i;{t)tJ{ 

-los/Mol 

-mill 

••• [ID -[@ 
• - [Q[] 

-!ill 

l;t, ·j-«"f~ (l) Eilll 

11~ .:L -r· To 

W562(W54 2)-[@ (l)c~li, fit§ n·1 !-' rtJ iJ([Q]Ii,3.0mm 
[f]li.4.4mm 

if>* iJ<'IQ>~~;Ir~f$lf(l)j)~~~ \j);I)H'jiJ{ 

iq,G;/t~*Ilt \j)Eifi:~L -n \;l:i;, 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• W500 
-ordering 

er1es 
information 

1 

I 
5 

W 5 [ID 2 is with top cover thread. 

w 5 rn 2 is without top cover thread 2 for general plain seaming 

ol for elastic lace attaching 

(with top metering device and under 
fabric trimmer) 
[Q for lace attaching 

(with lace guide) 

lo for elastic lace attaching 

(with top metering device) 

[Qlli for plain seaming 

!ZIJ for heavy weight fabric 

W562(W542)- IQ1] ~ ~ is with hinged presser foot. 

rnJ is with fixed presser foot. 

~ 
- !@ 

-!ill@ 
- I.®.] ~ only-all hinged presser feet. 

'-.: 
- IQZJ 
-IM] 

-llli 

In the case of W562(W542)c~machines. the distance of [Q]is J.Omm. 

[II is 4.4mm. 

* However, note that in both cases the 
hinged. 

3 [1] 2 needle machine 

I'm .3 needle machine 

a 

4 40 4.0mm needle width. 

4 2.4mm needle width. 

' ' 

Indicated the shape ol the needle plate chaining-off finger 

A Suitable for the fine stitching obtained with a 

tight needle thread tension. 

[ID Intermediate between A and C 

~ Suitable for the coarse stitching obtained with 

a loose needle thread tension. 

A 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. PEGASUS 
SEWING® MACHINE MFG. Mp 
CO .• LTD. 

C 111&9 PEGASUS SEWING IMCWINE MFG CO. LTD 

Cau l o1 XO. 102Hl Pti•ted IUS. hJ IU!!HUOP 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




